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0111 CITY COUNCIL                         

11115100 511402  COUNCIL CLERK                  81,974       1,000      82,974      82,108.96            .00         864.89   99.0%
11115100 511406  CLERK II                        7,500      -7,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11115100 511760  ASSISTANT COUNC                34,728      -1,000      33,728       7,256.56            .00      26,471.55   21.5%
11115100 513473  OVERTIME                            0       7,500       7,500       5,918.09            .00       1,581.91   78.9%
11115100 514409  LONGEVITY                      11,148           0      11,148      11,148.44            .00            .00  100.0%
11115100 519401  COUNCILLORS                    73,500           0      73,500      66,649.82            .00       6,850.18   90.7%
11115700 524003  EQUIPMENT REPAI                   100        -100           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11115700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                   900         -85         815         812.16            .00           2.70   99.7%
11115700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                 1,500         185       1,685       1,393.12            .00         292.02   82.7%

     TOTAL CITY COUNCIL                        211,350           0     211,350     175,287.15            .00      36,063.25   82.9%

0121 MAYOR                                

11215100 511410  MAYOR                          70,000       1,000      71,000      70,308.16            .00         691.84   99.0%
11215100 511497  ADMIN. ASST. TO                66,245           0      66,245      66,244.88            .00            .00  100.0%
11215100 511797  CHIEF OF STAFF                106,322           0     106,322     104,827.18            .00       1,494.83   98.6%
11215100 511798  EXECUTIVE ASST                 83,911      -1,000      82,911      81,686.09            .00       1,224.75   98.5%
11215700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                     0      25,000      25,000      25,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11215700 530013  ADVERTISING/COM                20,000           0      20,000      16,892.80            .00       3,107.20   84.5%
11215700 549001  FOOD & RELATED                  5,000           0       5,000       2,327.59            .00       2,672.41   46.6%
11215700 571002  TRAVEL, MEETING                 2,000           0       2,000         535.00            .00       1,465.00   26.8%
11215700 573002  DUES,MEMBERSHIP                 5,000           0       5,000       1,088.39            .00       3,911.61   21.8%

     TOTAL MAYOR                               358,478      25,000     383,478     368,910.09            .00      14,567.64   96.2%

0132 RESERVE FUND                         

11327800 578003  RESERVE FUND                   50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL RESERVE FUND                         50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%

0133 CAFO                                 

11335100 511767  CHIEF ADM & FIN               188,700           0     188,700     188,699.68            .00            .52  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0inzB0kl5OZXREXOvR0vCyksKm8%2BSHrFS%2FNcNK4T2KOLQud6rdXTV5wLiWlCfIzY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJnSaxfhHmHna6M%2B7FnCCOqXk1f2OCBlAVIWkAXZBjCKDuRuaQ8a0syPW%2BvoZE3U
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXznqQYSTMztI0L8HvogYorASDyMq%2BGny230TxrhC8DQ7RGHn4AXd3JqdyAr%2Bf%2FH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IBKIU6lZlwbJmjcLnSNmc90wdZd3ZNslqx4vK%2BbIPaI331Ep3hhSYtYEa0JRU%2FUo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1%2BaN2%2BzQKnD2E7sdQTXBzKK%2BvS5hMeTKmq5%2BCuchHtxNtUo2dA%2ByKvTzqwp0jj4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xlpLz9azqKj4jvUEMU5ODhGas7PA8xJicrXbudRSzY7gn9mZsFxF5%2BVuo5pdk9cF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6Fw59NErMW9hy95zU1qojZwFQLcDDF%2Fc%2BHVO%2FDIPsqS3fHb%2BA6CgRtah1Tja2j%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSngCztzfC28qRO6XXQImPilm3Kc5eYtj0laTpJEz1jq9QVNbkpXuYq1Kc%2FTIwdz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPfpWYlb5SRQKIo3uVkpL6I51u2ZPc0pBGF4p%2F2xfqyO%2BT%2FT1OiIXv6EST9aba6O
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHaWuNWxo3ZmGZ0dRI94zC20bEEgmQjt1nEX11%2Fdn%2FWXa0gmSoumshV%2BGzH6iRTE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5l5M1YlKd4ttlMjboCf9HQMmKsAADhpJOTwf%2F63LKoKq5tk0HvQ8qOAYFwt8MMyw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvEF7440v3Ju3NutMxdiHThfhqqujoJEKOIRrAUg4yoclteIkqgFU3lw12rtK4ph
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=39CgDyoJhEarWp05P51BrH9KxU9KuFUe3UpcTio73jxE72Be4CFEWHRFimo4lzCP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6c2%2F8Wn0nhyHY08zn0J24HXPgo9OnyCntMnFANczl0MkXCOCRH9CqHpOCQMr92%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=po1N1RQ339wL9kN5moZcoSy0FGt4FbsZqdHUUVHRRiCIfJ5iO2kU4Slq0RQyIi4n
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Dh7bAAR0Esrb%2Fp83%2BGrnTk%2BFOrLEZHbOh7bdrvjT5LINkCQQfkaduGfPmKiZlpb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BY2Yo%2FCUI9%2Fb%2B9YegxCCecA5Ee8ljZBNAUEzAWkip8NrmmTIf8E1SCYcwpiJDel
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjaVtgsknaJU7kiHvYMB7NkSUFm6hhJ%2F2L%2FTQwqSPlWXithnUCpiocbXdWNuJ4v8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1izIA1tN0p6qOZ2N3XMldMe%2FYbnyjIVZubUNN7%2BELwaU6uiWiZS9%2FZj9wNSt6aKs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fd8IxKXtNP8xZba2qwp3ckcwsfxseYVciijcwBT8ahYNS5Wlu2Lj6gmdTwVeOMzM
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11335700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 3,115           0       3,115       2,200.00            .00         915.00   70.6%
11335700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 2,000        -500       1,500         400.76            .00       1,099.24   26.7%
11335700 573004  DUES & SUBSCRIP                 8,000         500       8,500       8,460.00            .00          40.00   99.5%

     TOTAL CAFO                                201,815           0     201,815     199,760.44            .00       2,054.76   99.0%

0134 ACCOUNTING                           

00100060 542005  CF STATIONARY &                     0          17          17          16.74            .00            .26   98.5%
11345100 511411  JUNIOR ACCOUNTA                72,415     -43,147      29,268      24,015.61            .00       5,252.55   82.1%
11345100 511431  ADMIN ASSISTANT               144,828       4,147     148,975     148,974.84            .00            .00  100.0%
11345100 511457  PURCHASING DIRE               111,171           0     111,171     111,171.32            .00            .00  100.0%
11345100 511458  PURCHASING ASSI                71,659       1,000      72,659      72,280.28            .00         378.84   99.5%
11345100 511459  GRANT ADMINISTR                64,816     -32,000      32,816            .00            .00      32,816.13     .0%
11345100 511499  CLERK III                      53,187           0      53,187      52,460.68            .00         725.96   98.6%
11345100 511761  BUDGET ANALYST                      0      40,000      40,000      38,370.18            .00       1,629.82   95.9%
11345100 511787  FINANCE DIRECTO               102,374      30,000     132,374     127,481.34            .00       4,892.76   96.3%
11345100 514409  LONGEVITY                      12,232           0      12,232      12,107.84            .00         123.87   99.0%
11345700 530001  ACTUARIAL GASB                 11,000           0      11,000      10,500.00            .00         500.00   95.5%
11345700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 1,500           0       1,500       1,376.26            .00         123.74   91.8%
11345700 530003  GASB 34 COMPLIA                 4,500      -1,000       3,500       3,300.00            .00         200.00   94.3%
11345700 530007  PAYROLL SERVICE                40,000      51,000      91,000      90,614.93            .00         385.07   99.6%
11345700 530019  MUNICIPAL AUDIT                58,000           0      58,000      58,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11345700 542003  PHOTO COPY SUPP                   500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11345700 542005  STATIONARY & SU                15,000      -2,500      12,500       9,704.98            .00       2,795.02   77.6%
11345700 542006  PHOTO COPY PAPE                 7,500      -2,500       5,000       3,880.00            .00       1,120.00   77.6%

     TOTAL ACCOUNTING                          770,682      45,017     815,699     764,255.00            .00      51,444.02   93.7%

0141 ASSESSORS                            

11415100 511421  APPRAISER                     115,007      -1,000     114,007     114,006.88            .00            .00  100.0%
11415100 511423  ASSISTANT APPRA                65,721           0      65,721      44,864.71            .00      20,856.53   68.3%
11415100 511499  CLERK III                     114,583           0     114,583     114,583.04            .00            .00  100.0%
11415100 514409  LONGEVITY                       6,167           0       6,167       6,166.74            .00            .00  100.0%
11415100 519422  BOARD OF ASSESS                10,500           0      10,500       9,916.78            .00         583.22   94.4%
11415100 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                   400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11415100 519707  ASSESSOR STIPEN                     0       1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11415700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 1,000           0       1,000         550.00            .00         450.00   55.0%
11415700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 4,000           0       4,000       2,249.44            .00       1,750.56   56.2%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xuEK2%2FertaGtdxSigcZKjPCZZmQluxmFV51MoAHCiA5qG%2BQV38qzEQ7pz%2Ft1iEZq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLPWXqRlzySSEmsl9qbqAL0wXVHaHF6i3tBEGq0ojD5TMzjU5gsR3L7c6IMjxu4z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQJ%2Ffaf%2F%2Fj1yQTysuqko07dzuXoLAc4K2IZnjqctxSPG2Q11aMYK5DXJBUue1Oyr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FiBMiDWTrztw7yCek1RUfG7j9%2Febj0B6w5EsefdSrLF6bJWx57k0W6K2D7WIIpzY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqo2mgJfEpfJGY6e8WF1nhbEuAiUF2J8q%2B9FIDy0wkWcsb%2FTix6xh4UFgB69k99O
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bO7AdUjDdHoxN%2BDOyc5UX0ILKxxasojn8wV5CNDyfO2Db%2BSoOF9sUAdvbt55a%2BOQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GnRfC%2B6L4Xgig4WPuG4FEiz3Vc07SKJBRgUYudcn3zmp4PdzYktl4bTsdOnv0lE9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9t8KuoSO%2BwR2cMxuAlGYJTH%2FppnULzUP4zAvTC74sNn4D6vxydju8opMlXlh3tO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o5hf1KykmlZeLQQONg9aFJT4sP7ayK5uHx%2BrqpTqrbthM29pHb1azKusy8QPuxPf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X41Ww6MLREs4JrJ434KrHWoSvXRn1jniZsraQP8L1uHXhlx%2BGD8SdKLdmOqvBGC6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IY2tRuXDEvy0wzdEUqPxe4fYnTPnntO5RaX6KX2CpR3XTfYXww1rqBm1b091eMAG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LdUW3YpDnBvlj57wN2pg0lmFYDjxDyigcbya%2F6j40cKMlazt1GTwuOvCItv9l0YH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3csns14f%2B2iPAq7LWj2Pxe1vRlwki%2BfZeWntDYukfdS3D2loOZ8BXIu2K1yIr4%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=47LAkFKbxzieJuqLUI8acVJlRIqE6LYabofSz%2B2pIDl%2BiwrnYujkAAxmSzlZVSbC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKL8VD00Ne2a%2BrPNlhgAmmj9YLSSjtpozofEtkJghTyNh8sgusySZ%2FFNi%2FjjLII%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OvJoHLMD5fawNE214eh4yTXbfRQl%2BaiW5Crs%2FlxvU95W0Ni2Xqp0YePkxuCDe%2F2t
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=esFAe1c4cS%2FLa1%2BpMJ7c3WL8mchcXihwvZiJyp119gjbMTrgQzuACJjfv4245hvJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0lGS99qqfPX1i9%2FK1RWh%2FVLh89J9lVZSTdVojd0i%2BiJbFbQNWiD3xMiLS%2B4UpcR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGheqJ5UXSiSDzEQpCWU8SkH2s4jYfzrdN03TErD13gsH4uQHm6H5uMaObJKTaVt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3TNSTh9GcpNdXT2cZmwlEsJ2hhwQ1UrzfrAWCUVp9LIQCu5pN9n8Np5SXCpiM%2Bem
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eF612Jm2fVHOj%2BWMfdo972qFJRUFmOUXvyJ0%2FPc4p8I9SENL3GEbBjkK%2BXFtUvWh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4kPxBB%2Bzd5FGtR%2FD1Xv3FFgBnuKr8lZOz8o2m4sgYM8vm7wEYgljkTWSjWgIOEb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npJhNlWoY0dFj7biAsi3OSqc%2BD1UoXcCrPZee%2FZWgcSviMx%2BIZhKHcgJXD56agTC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRutiIm8dWDk%2FTozJrJz8ni6jOg%2FkUxslO3cPIpI8935vJlQHTdiKufLhRImuPlF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDlGd18td1saBX6VwSyFDDZN8yTLL%2BwmAAO612bDaIP2XInAv3CZlm3h80UwgRbW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVNGN%2FRA3r6Ma5ChEWKARO%2BrZYVmT84M7AaHoM6eScNUQQfAfFy%2B7JowTYtbi%2FIh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZ7IdsSQSfsSt0YVuVYbauaCxKOGCKTi%2BC1g%2B8CoSfVp8UxYrhVJtaH1lgNUhrfd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZxCkJG6bgeynPM%2FTuXRl1%2BLSCHWo%2FtDUpA3mzIWM2f3Hri1Z3F1mTBXtgCZH9AB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DcBHwO%2FbBpy36iYaFTgH823%2BNcaBeQ1w%2BGPIBCv%2B%2BLBU7nmKle8FC7I%2Bs8CDxeBh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uXoNRmB2IpDiGxwg%2BlGDM8uME1zfmRg24PHpHHeRJzNMuVShxwulhM%2FfutvWhUoK
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11415700 530020  REVALUATION                   109,130           0     109,130     109,130.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11415700 534006  PRINTING & STAT                   200           0         200         154.70            .00          45.30   77.4%

     TOTAL ASSESSORS                           426,708           0     426,708     403,022.29            .00      23,685.61   94.4%

0145 TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR              

00100090 534001  CF PRINTING /CO                     0       5,759       5,759            .00            .00       5,759.00     .0%
11455100 511406  CLERK II                       42,844       5,000      47,844      46,681.96            .00       1,162.12   97.6%
11455100 511424  TREASURER/TAX C               106,322           0     106,322     106,321.99            .00            .01  100.0%
11455100 511425  ASSISTANT TREAS                81,973           0      81,973      81,973.13            .00            .19  100.0%
11455100 511430  ASSISTANT COLLE                81,973           0      81,973      81,973.32            .00            .00  100.0%
11455100 511499  CLERK III                     112,533           0     112,533     112,072.27            .00         460.93   99.6%
11455100 514409  LONGEVITY                      23,936           0      23,936      23,936.21            .00            .00  100.0%
11455100 519702  PARKING CLERK S                 3,000           0       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11455100 519705  TREASURER/COLLE                 1,000           0       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11455700 527001  METER RENTAL &                  1,300           0       1,300            .00            .00       1,300.00     .0%
11455700 530002  EDUCATION PROGR                 1,100           0       1,100       1,076.80            .00          23.20   97.9%
11455700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                 5,000           0       5,000       3,498.60            .00       1,501.40   70.0%
11455700 530028  FORECLOSURE RTS                15,000           0      15,000      14,915.99            .00          84.01   99.4%
11455700 530034  REGISTRY OF DEE                12,000           0      12,000       6,300.00            .00       5,700.00   52.5%
11455700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                14,200           0      14,200      11,534.40            .00       2,665.60   81.2%
11455700 534005  POSTAGE                       104,000           0     104,000      87,795.62            .00      16,204.38   84.4%
11455700 558020  BANK SERVICE CH                 1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11455700 573008  DUES & SUBSCRIP                   750           0         750         510.00            .00         240.00   68.0%
11455700 574001  INSURANCE & BON                 2,300           0       2,300       1,750.00            .00         550.00   76.1%

     TOTAL TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR             610,232      10,759     620,991     584,340.29            .00      36,650.84   94.1%

0151 LEGAL SERVICES                       

00100040 530000  CF PROFESSIONAL                     0      13,069      13,069      10,071.00            .00       2,998.00   77.1%
00100040 530024  CF DAMAGES & IN                     0      25,000      25,000       6,884.32            .00      18,115.68   27.5%
00100040 530027  CF EXPENSES                         0       2,951       2,951            .00            .00       2,950.91     .0%
11515100 511414  CITY SOLICITOR                132,600       9,000     141,600     141,056.25            .00         543.75   99.6%
11515100 511415  LEGAL SECRETARY                85,973       3,000      88,973      85,973.28            .00       3,000.04   96.6%
11515100 511552  ASSISTANT CITY                193,020     -17,000     176,020     113,407.80            .00      62,612.20   64.4%
11515100 514409  LONGEVITY                       3,771           0       3,771       3,770.77            .00            .00  100.0%
11515700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                60,000      35,000      95,000      92,745.69            .00       2,254.31   97.6%
11515700 530022  BRIEFS, RECORDI                 1,000           0       1,000         465.00            .00         535.00   46.5%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUviR2Th6IrPC4xXnU1SKluSdT3xLHQH1YEm5%2FHLEkrZgsKSw2s3N9754J0n34aR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snhlQbkedfF%2F4DeCTf85IkwXFiTroPfY3Qiv89k2aY5j8sxQgJd3EGC0BljTF2z3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfQFHH6OkhQ%2BRt5buVMP6Hcpdc7jzh17V2eLTyQXXPkcK76sCQUiaNimF4e3L1gk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GOy16c5dpVO0aKzcbXIy4dWVe9pJbopek6d59jxjBxCnMmpKb18I%2BvxQv9ZuHUqv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWMYOFPDRh4wzrGhMF91fxHUszZAqwAX2Hv6OulS6O0%2BeEQkY1jAZD2tdcU0MhG8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ij8ruk2g1IR%2BdLIMiVU0g34sVamM7YTVDKZ9Y%2FzmBq697ODmHGer4mqSiZ%2FC%2BEMw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRLtNg2k4FdlKZdZ5LHpNz8SWRb4tnlPK7BLfjaRklZMdxX8Gcgf2zwVwvgtBiRZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GV74QSe0GaG271bX3krbO8mCtIkZSJ%2BbOCcF7fMnBxwfkNlLry6z7yrLqo3vd%2FsV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtcpMEEmg0bHZLAzvTq8Fe3pswoY5D17rO%2BJ42P9FP6Uxm8AG1Sc7%2B5Q29BVd19A
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ymk3h27o8LA57DvtL0CoWKL%2Bvu1mOFf%2FudAn4%2FaCWQYHfOtnrzCmB22b2qV6VH2N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2BnmObfhUXZvUlwH7l6Pxjnt819NvWI%2BAp20aEowgZ3U1SD%2B6BRohouXHH5a69Ed
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njhCks4P0YvXV6Vb3qLy9byJlTJzaBokRYlL1qHis%2BlKe7gwFXDQrrwOhMkokkpH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=15H052SDSbte5lGb1vpMeE6Gjy2yOHfmgRuHTtlnRY1glrilKFuIO731RiOhYAJh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lC3WBXyQZ%2BMTLdVFxnukI0K7NWn0cN8zX%2FOmNvFsmFlIU4F3Sl1m%2FEVnTE5fYmxm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqhaCdtb6B%2FlnjvnzXOCBHUDRsQ%2BcOcwrC75GTlLDHzloABwOh%2B%2FmsBOke5Y0l5C
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2F%2B8ESz1hOURcsMj4VrtB7tL7YtNFMLlWSydAOd3WJqo1Hf7Yovl6H0iReE1qEzA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccmjoh%2BM9ruOxHBItXFEP86dPm5mgnyYcqr53iyGeIFTUBnFlWNaNCIjn2ezjufj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLXoQtgvXxli1LMAh8g4gXpe1hCW%2FQ153xr6p25fCwQ3sozw82nyDI%2BsXn%2BNSCGj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48qyEgyVfo8J2TzWAb6naTMD44hK3As9CzpFPkqRAJXi3fM0cN3gvzVhVnzQzbN7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1S5Sd%2BVR20aUFNLILF8mkLiqwwAjQU33LnmzMoZKgqOs4zBH2wLeluX07N5jr0a7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6eenLzPMcvMJgO%2BgUu08VauinP5H%2BSoqBUmA43eifWx8BZ3ecBXjFhnynLrzC%2BL4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDRt2bwS0uGsgoulwIbHacKaJk1W9Ggo19SCuXLhqw6LpOJlC3XwHtBlRez8DFNU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7IC2I50FN%2FW%2BfBxQxlnIiRRLs%2FmmsHtWNyZ2SHkNX7mEYjQXpU95BTDeDCVs2D5x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuVwJsXnG5WuwaXPOOqJPypena7a1TjWoJysx%2FrHrwPE9cqkMcCb%2FPvvO%2Fads37W
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wzUuJoA3ONe5z8Mc3UIQ6SfQBmXolGeJQTo%2FcJ5FiZM91xbYmcDTq%2Fdg5XysVjnZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ynhR4OB1zak16CqC1HLWP8ZV91yaXRuUMA%2BhceutDHaV%2BdGFhft5bZdWo7bDpSNB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2%2FQ7Rx5RYeOrVxRS4VZ7Cmu38UOrn8MOdToS8cEOQx3CmqsKyFM6HfAZ%2FW2qYSY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=674gErLexhh2H7rLb3pb0vUBTqjAPZK8g8K7kt353GpKqxUYaUTNLPDkkKUZZGyv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sfm7SOsDVSzv%2BpdUN1%2F7VIELs918aRhkO0k71JO9lsFlZxVo8%2Bu0jp4WAk%2BWa5HX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLUn1ny3o6R%2FwPlZUbj2zrfyYZ062AcfMyPJ9YVTZ8ApACfzvC1uQVm7vVkYGhv9
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11515700 530024  DAMAGES & INCID                75,000     -36,200      38,800      33,373.45            .00       5,426.55   86.0%
11515700 530027  EXPENSES                        7,500       1,200       8,700       5,036.30            .00       3,663.70   57.9%

     TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES                      558,864      36,020     594,884     492,783.86            .00     102,100.14   82.8%

0152 HUMAN RESOURCES                      

00100030 530000  CF PROFESSIONAL                     0       1,388       1,388         435.69            .00         952.36   31.4%
00100030 530013  CF ADVERTISING/                     0       1,000       1,000         225.00            .00         775.00   22.5%
00100030 530016  CF MEDICAL EXAM                     0       2,500       2,500       2,121.41            .00         378.59   84.9%
00100030 530031  CF IN-SERVICE T                     0       1,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11525100 511400  HR CONFIDENTIAL                61,670           0      61,670      56,370.62            .00       5,299.18   91.4%
11525100 511756  HR ADMINISTRATO                86,118           0      86,118      84,178.96            .00       1,939.28   97.7%
11525100 511757  PERSONNEL COORD                82,265           0      82,265      81,422.71            .00         841.81   99.0%
11525100 511777  HR DIRECTOR                   135,000           0     135,000     132,074.95            .00       2,925.05   97.8%
11525100 511796  EMPLOYEE BENEFI                87,774           0      87,774      86,991.94            .00         781.98   99.1%
11525100 514409  LONGEVITY                       3,784           0       3,784       3,684.59            .00          99.58   97.4%
11525700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                37,500           0      37,500      26,266.47            .00      11,233.53   70.0%
11525700 530013  ADVERTISING/COM                 7,500           0       7,500         900.00            .00       6,600.00   12.0%
11525700 530016  MEDICAL EXAMINA                30,000           0      30,000      10,583.00            .00      19,417.00   35.3%
11525700 530031  IN-SERVICE TRAI                50,000           0      50,000      28,903.86            .00      21,096.14   57.8%

     TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES                     581,611       5,888     587,499     514,159.20            .00      73,339.50   87.5%

0155 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES             

00100020 530009  CF PROF SERVICE                     0      10,500      10,500       9,813.94            .00         686.06   93.5%
11555100 511755  CHIEF INFORMATI               140,454           0     140,454     137,786.46            .00       2,667.62   98.1%
11555100 511900  INFORMATION SYS                62,733       1,000      63,733      62,973.06            .00         760.30   98.8%
11555100 511901  SYSTEM ADMINIST                90,488           0      90,488      90,488.32            .00            .00  100.0%
11555100 511902  NETWORK ADMINIS                90,488           0      90,488      87,826.63            .00       2,661.69   97.1%
11555100 511903  CYBER SECURITY                 95,856      -1,000      94,856      58,938.15            .00      35,918.15   62.1%
11555100 513703  ON CALL OVERTIM                11,700           0      11,700      11,475.00            .00         225.00   98.1%
11555700 524002  PREV MAINTENANC               804,670     -10,000     794,670     784,955.70            .00       9,714.30   98.8%
11555700 530009  PROF SERVICES-C               102,000      10,000     112,000     108,167.62            .00       3,832.38   96.6%
11555700 530464  TRAINING                       10,000           0      10,000       4,757.00            .00       5,243.00   47.6%
11555700 534003  COMMUNICATIONS                156,404           0     156,404     153,666.46            .00       2,737.54   98.2%
11555700 542002  COPIERS                        48,898           0      48,898      48,005.39            .00         892.61   98.2%
11555800 580001  COMPUTER HARDWA                80,000           0      80,000      75,591.15            .00       4,408.85   94.5%

     TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES          1,693,692      10,500   1,704,192   1,634,444.88            .00      69,747.50   95.9%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uRpyIyS0RbxwRcKn1ALw0Wu9VoyhuUxjSn6xg7a74ySey57NHxTXfiepy3zxfVDv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJGYbXdl%2FPqlMXtDzrdlRPiIogxXjAJm1uKtM3gI%2Fbn3W%2B336m2ARiOiJaopqxgi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yvZN69V4lxSdPDVDi5SDWkW3KFFcOTk2NJ4%2FbfrNXWcB9T7eP%2FcvOSi9BiG6zZh%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o6Uekht%2FtXJ1FteZKGZ%2FNtLN%2FUHIO53tVlJh5Norp%2BdhscHERBpfYQEv01x0XxPk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P36JZPEXFP0kArmUkocVQtyKIyt8Uc1t%2BrnKnozcpm5XGHMJRTcfnVmltGKSTCvU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cEWjoRiGD333uLWcobPL5L%2BGW6zDnZ%2BxsoJcBL1F%2F395UcX4CN6V5oy2sanbTDQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qSKojF8MYxXHEJ6q4uH5Y8nFN1H%2Bsx0%2FYiFPqQOMBha%2FgMYhp9rU2ylE5o33J5j
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Au4mC19dR7ParvaILO%2F3LmuVyPNr5YgvrbuGaMCHAwxWSzNhFsEK%2BKlZXlJP5LVD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6U%2BofSWwMFXk%2ByJMfprHVwxgKcoEdnWLlkBsKyIOZNxqob%2B6dsMjAGTs%2B96TYgm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gNt4Mr0W2C1FcaDwnGM9axS1MnrON36T%2FcoxrLX%2FmtGxY31BoicNqeWmnqcfszO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7d6FZHZrdNW9%2BtY%2FvjpLl9i6T4UCRxkXYt2cDrkDDTpZjkJcTbS%2Ft58tZ3h6msX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K33w74kpuKxk1pE%2FKv2vkT9xaioeRZzb%2BNvCHSmLPVZs7tH%2FH0882eLtqowmHSXK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0DdndnImBf5oV4CGKuHutmGREcA2112MBlpYlK454nmOXysRxE%2BXpfDWMKw%2Bg4sv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swS5mpZkr8L3UtRZ2uX9v1QeqiNQspYPMHOqer6TQxp9W88C42ANLJzG9AWCuHOa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFdfq3SWcggBhwFi7hX2pysVCOtkG2NGNVSclxu8n1ytMSL1YFuxMU4Geeru4TMi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FU2NvEGgM2DZzHNVFkPbW50QX9%2BPu8cL14PhAjwZ86tyFBnS7upLQpGcGBBdmBfA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2BKrxCgPQGUC2Vr9vI%2FouHhxRrBBprl6rK3jd0qy4Er8OXPcSYAAXWQwoLhLK1N5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oR3To1uCNSazxzR7S24%2FLgR3HT046vBL2V6L%2FwpoIUYu7qkgxck2UA9lFRDb5OCA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N96YuZZwzJtr%2FjavjpN5C0MB%2FWXL%2FEfKwgvzKIaffP1dbJtYgnP8zzHl2m1Tujg0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjRwDrnTqsqX%2BvBfElmJ76i19MNIl6qZgzRczia3285fGzC6J516TVUYhmQoO8VP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EImKRhrxrTSKrzPenx7qn6eQCAj3sDcvYrOn%2FyBUoi38ObcVZLRtW7158SEmhxdq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5S9BZPGTum57WREV%2FABU3rsAzUdEdDhLYbHCgj%2F9Zr3YQ10hwNPl8Ku8SM6IQevI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2Fl0pNHApVl9ZyTNE9cf4rRIdGbqgE48I51dlwtHsDLKGeg7k9zcWecJ%2BsYfvwDI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQ%2FCpjZOOrySqgUoPlrNc9aoSWTms%2BMGWvliiS697vW9EL91%2B5CfUtO2Q7ffPLSM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WidQ4OpqeDLk28EjKvtUK6rBUA4rny9cjL2g51BCCRhTlmXwe0fBIANjzZmRn0zy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rrvWA8AVJ%2BqLZih1sWDta5xnDEJ4nehc4Odz%2FHi7i4VBRY1NO94hHmoT%2BloLPoxM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJTCBQoaGZIYlzV%2FJTXKbfdrKV5mj5YHjth8okOwsJPQDmGFYDxZR7VqYPxtSDSL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2F7uJn9U1PEDJzJoNA%2Bi1FcSspG2ZywNeXZpK8AgF2SkXlPDywv7oW77P%2BKrV5Yj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uhMTJDfqpfZLGqC1x3F51Ezd9MMh486KS1bfEJc51O0%2BX4Ct6i9U0KR5GYCtC6La
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0161 CITY CLERK                           

00100080 542008  CFCUSTOMER SVC                      0          60          60            .00            .00          60.00     .0%
11615100 511404  CITY CLERK                     99,182        -284      98,898      97,138.13            .00       1,759.64   98.2%
11615100 511405  ASSISSTANT CITY                72,059       1,000      73,059      72,366.40            .00         692.60   99.1%
11615100 511406  CLERK II                      117,372      -1,000     116,372     110,143.60            .00       6,228.40   94.6%
11615100 511499  CLERK III                      57,292           0      57,292      57,291.52            .00            .00  100.0%
11615100 513472  EARLY BALLOT OV                 4,500           0       4,500       3,139.72            .00       1,360.28   69.8%
11615100 514409  LONGEVITY                      13,220         284      13,504      13,504.49            .00            .00  100.0%
11615100 519408  REGISTRAR OF VO                 1,300           0       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11615700 530006  CENSUS SERVICE                 10,000       3,500      13,500      13,057.52            .00         442.48   96.7%
11615700 530014  BD.OF REGISTRAR                   900           0         900         900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11615700 530026  ELECTION SERVIC                75,715      -3,500      72,215      66,401.04            .00       5,813.96   91.9%
11615700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                24,063           0      24,063      20,681.02            .00       3,381.98   85.9%
11615700 534004  BINDING                         1,755           0       1,755         412.38            .00       1,342.62   23.5%
11615700 542008  CUSTOMER SVC OF                 3,000           0       3,000       2,781.04            .00         218.96   92.7%
11615700 573001  BONDS & DUES                      350           0         350         300.00            .00          50.00   85.7%

     TOTAL CITY CLERK                          480,708          60     480,768     459,416.86            .00      21,350.92   95.6%

0171 CONSERVATION                         

11715100 511439  CONSERVATION AG                90,488       1,000      91,488      90,786.64            .00         701.68   99.2%
11715100 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                   400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL CONSERVATION                         90,888       1,000      91,888      91,186.64            .00         701.68   99.2%

0180 ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVL.           

11805100 511401  CD CONFIDENTIAL                68,522       1,000      69,522      68,671.96            .00         850.00   98.8%
11805100 511434  DIRECTOR OF COM               123,684           0     123,684     123,683.56            .00            .00  100.0%
11805100 511436  ASSISTANT DIREC                97,342           0      97,342      97,341.92            .00            .00  100.0%
11805100 511437  ASSISTANT DIREC                73,579      -2,000      71,579      52,765.80            .00      18,813.20   73.7%
11805100 511499  CLERK III                      53,187           0      53,187      51,784.68            .00       1,401.96   97.4%
11805100 511542  SENIOR PLANNER                 72,415           0      72,415      23,953.67            .00      48,461.01   33.1%
11805100 511765  GRANT OFFSETS                 -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0%
11805100 511766  ENVIRONMENTAL/E                82,440           0      82,440      80,389.40            .00       2,050.36   97.5%
11805100 513473  OVERTIME                       13,500           0      13,500       3,914.46            .00       9,585.54   29.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diIPUuR1gAIg0ruepEUAzMkJM0ROwx9jBDbsPH%2Fafde6BPjwehUwgc2KF03WV5OX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nJDl1jzx3xMXw%2B2zFa8KnQ1WMuEsHNLhfeW3%2ByOQpf2NYNqCQS6DiI7CFfQI59hg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iw4HPLF9N9go9fyrmweQZ7Y7%2FY0q8cp%2FnLEQRJCnLLOPwxFif6%2Bg1rloGOUsfiZ%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAu2P5YHmK4iSWHcmZWiTgNQkURrZcbcyHCLDYqWdky1%2FJFMT4ZND%2FG2jkjD3qYz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjfpqd6iW2uF0HEtDRd2ygKewy9rx3%2BToSKuk%2FN7HVZbYHyWGZ7RA3rl%2Fuo9WwHV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fq6FsmMsUZF%2FFozwcB7%2B1i9pj9n6jLDHWxvU9xI6nQLe6HoqBER2%2F5yn6ImwRSdI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qfok2BKRKumzTepJNvOZ7Wykh0m8Wf4DJo%2BdzTrsRubFxKBuFM0DJdYxEed2Y9ik
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lKJphZxK14sBI7SE5EZnf7K35POJPX7h5sudV3xtjCYobpzRYFLo2DkZ9wGqiO8S
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAgNrwwCyfOh4cfT8gtouaBPyVxQrN2QoN%2BzmVmN9ud7rWuz8OSpti%2Fj1kK%2B6w%2FT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BE2TnfhIOdNvAbXR1kRfMKsWBTVZWw2poNxi%2BuYA18d7r4C4k%2BttOCoOpTvDVTb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sUmyUQ3KcAzofE43uJ%2BEJ3NOebGCI5jgH%2FuDoyrtGL105U1fQXNE3d1jR7SkPPqW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VivgYbHf1%2BWVZ1q3Oi96n4vF%2BgvSeaBKiKoaloqeU2BLuCfOZWayYnW1%2By8Bjj0Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPiC4vox2EsRxYvkHW%2BTay0Gg%2FGUmQVB%2FD9ICugj3AbWWpJmRaKtXi3j%2Bl%2Fv0Jgd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7xqRrNXamvdSgX6j%2BeJB8RedQ8tVzuLTiXb4p23Ze02bVFPGSxsbempDpMtZ8Ev
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ee%2FSIs%2FVpD0tS2VddoaK428%2Bt3fSM6rl60TRq1Yit%2B%2F6PSAV3FaC0KcAv%2FmD25F2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12G%2B9NhliUDtKSm8Ri6DkEYrLPoAyb%2B9E1UqwZjMuFA6pdk0dCv9xAU0f7FL2t6n
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LlRLFj%2F%2BuJxytR23N8yx60n5ghsVwk7HjDgF%2BzTsnPwo0Cw%2FEM%2BNWTJOQpw8te8f
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dGlf%2BAwc8om2dd1Nb8%2Fknbfv8c4ChJ42K3V53Bs95YTXyUf9Poe%2FKegov%2BAZec%2BG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5NtGwK%2FAIWBfm9T3RYkjFB46IB%2BDQHKUwUcno%2BVBKzJSJkkd46QO09wiZSYKkXM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBLX%2BhmdeRzJyzv2IP7CDT56%2B3HtHmn6iLYDYJZ%2FGhq61jkBb9tJzzf8%2FgE1hBfS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQdaiaXuuhZQVUbAp2yB5gdoRiZL7oUeUs2xCgffVCvrdzb4Q%2FgH732NYFYy%2FE0A
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxvj65vqOxo%2B2sSMC3xaZfBR2olfXBKM927ozyUdwwwlPxDicjnb6jkBCl5zvfOm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uCytCnI95iKTChzxum9DmBHZdr55fCrFt%2FO6lFrCcK4Qh37RjI8VcZ764td2f1f
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tjn%2BLgwQKjX5S8ZSBiVOWvXV7MdMK%2BDC8o%2BQf5j0bj7Y9zP%2FH8S0f%2FCI2ekLGK4e
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWle%2FpNKYvVDhwUqdfX%2F0cudrRoUwj5LhD%2FOoAZ75TS9my%2FZiLT5GOGxixcwAefI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPlOwetchRJBSXd3mmqzeU3IWWNmL95MTXV2MmoEK5vuF4Xt1nGkvebxcKWahEdk
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11805100 514409  LONGEVITY                      17,378           0      17,378      17,377.88            .00            .00  100.0%
11805100 519601  SAFE HAVEN COOR                20,000           0      20,000      14,966.77            .00       5,033.23   74.8%
11805700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                63,500     -14,559      48,941      48,684.18            .00         257.15   99.5%
11805700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                 2,500         100       2,600       1,852.20            .00         747.80   71.2%
11805700 530021  BOARD TRAINING                    500        -215         285         285.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11805700 530030  HISTORICAL PLAN                10,000      14,500      24,500      24,475.00            .00          25.00   99.9%
11805700 530033  REGIONAL PLANNI                20,243           0      20,243      20,242.66            .00            .34  100.0%
11805700 530045  MATCHING GRANTS                40,000      -1,653      38,347      37,753.50            .00         593.95   98.5%
11805700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
11805700 558012  HISTORICAL COMM                 2,500           0       2,500       2,279.69            .00         220.31   91.2%
11805700 571001  MILEAGE IN TOWN                   400         400         800         694.35            .00         105.65   86.8%
11805700 573004  DUES AND SUBSCR                 2,000       2,426       4,426       4,426.22            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVL.          714,688      -1,000     713,688     675,542.90            .00      38,145.50   94.7%

0210 POLICE                               

00200010 530000  CF PROFESSIONAL                     0       8,335       8,335       8,335.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511426  CONFIDENTIAL SE               137,044           0     137,044     137,043.92            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511432  ADMIN ASSISTANT               141,413           0     141,413     141,412.96            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511460  PARKING CONTROL                54,348     -15,000      39,348      39,200.00            .00         148.00   99.6%
12105100 511483  CHIEF OF POLICE               238,252       7,500     245,752     245,053.94            .00         697.58   99.7%
12105100 511484  CAPTAINS                      268,393       2,498     270,891     270,762.44            .00         128.64  100.0%
12105100 511485  LIEUTENANTS                   718,348      27,502     745,850     745,850.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511486  SERGEANTS                   1,520,156     -57,393   1,462,763   1,462,762.78            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511487  PATROLMEN                   4,908,454     -78,685   4,829,769   4,829,769.47            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511488  DEPUTY POLICE C               155,550           0     155,550     155,550.20            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 511489  DIR CRIME & DIS                93,000           0      93,000      90,483.23            .00       2,516.77   97.3%
12105100 511490  MATRON/MONITOR                 33,060      -4,138      28,922      29,904.75            .00        -982.50  103.4%
12105100 511491  POLICE CADETS                  60,000     -60,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
12105100 511492  DISPATCHERS                   501,280     -13,114     488,166     486,088.39            .00       2,077.65   99.6%
12105100 511700  COMM ENGAGEMENT                49,831           0      49,831      48,915.36            .00         915.36   98.2%
12105100 511754  TECHNICAL SERVI                57,292     -45,000      12,292      11,899.20            .00         392.32   96.8%
12105100 511786  ANIMAL CONTROL                 64,348           0      64,348      64,347.92            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 513494  GENERAL OVERTIM               245,000           0     245,000     243,720.09            .00       1,279.91   99.5%
12105100 513495  COURT APPEARANC               125,000           0     125,000     123,647.86            .00       1,352.14   98.9%
12105100 513548  IN HOUSE TRAINI               214,500      -4,564     209,936     209,720.14            .00         215.74   99.9%
12105100 513695  ELECTION & POLL                35,640     -12,600      23,040      23,039.52            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 513696  SPECIAL EVENTS                 50,000      -6,892      43,108      43,107.90            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 513697  SUPERVISORY COV               185,000      14,800     199,800     199,794.17            .00           5.83  100.0%
12105100 513699  DISPATCHER COVE                30,000      -7,602      22,398      22,398.02            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 513702  RRT/SWAT                       25,000      21,659      46,659      46,658.68            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rk6u9BnVY4uAMx8rj2HCWBcDyDEeVmWTSXMrwQZMmmkpuhpWvuRuAmjHpl%2BW4Kr2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWiNgPDwRsWueb1f8Wbe6WmA5VXDa%2Fx8HzM%2BlQqOdz0OZ0M6uJrcJ5iRCtXIX2s6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9VzPgeTnVFB%2Bt0RHhPhL%2FCUCxY0V37%2FtwmvrTQDyLeOItIJ9Vmy64kEpdXp3jsr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhA6ii5mtVOrGRksMYIlx4oxJEylYGnMOHJJHNngHD%2B4sIUltqc7rEyTLYI14wpc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLDTIt4wkv8oS2sqANSFGafLgeTextApX8nA6h9gDMbSneJ2zGu5%2BZ%2BHzt%2FDkW6l
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1F2A6I9RZZk4xJPu5viIVInl3DCMNKOLM8ungHqHKPCzmbBNBnyGaaRijvUit0lt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mkhQvLoZo%2FyovivtVAH6sOvmBtrasW0djbGPSU4w2vKeAiWbQxmC6B3du80zpR%2F%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=od4j04CajrXW1NkrOR6lwbuEGDdX6A%2B6D9oUrBSLckRHKz14IL9ynypXxxl%2FYHO%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NISAswiMH5eDbCOBHZm%2BznB8L52Tp7JxSO3iFOK0l41n6iwpfYAOEplwxJlMH5aa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1Kyb5HdECM4bd9djonuHDnwYDWPRPq1AzCXmQl%2FJkwuM1gf6lyFBi4VVSO%2Bx82M
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dez%2F6iao4jhe9acIAfQR5HRqedMOnlpN1Rubqf1B9aWB9uxCd7NUXqUvyX1iRqHy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tk%2Ffm1oCl3tU%2BjKMQq7GsQ8cfL6pnG%2BAwsI8OP3qfwfqT6LxWHrOWMM9OtVJPYwh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SNQA0V6FVR2wy%2By%2BiUz0O%2FLJ4Z5Rwdedq89SOQ8p6T7hncgqJEGfA%2FfSaP646EJ7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2B7WTyTaNqPG1lklQd9uSJi%2FrSUB5LpsBafrTkwdNccqaOi9XV%2Bdy3ihorlfxMSq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pijHFb0iuOSrNZtdV45cKHuyyoZ%2BdRGaHwlbZXVBiENKONPIp%2B5lgSIASvrbnjCX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLDV2XNRSLhXkV6ERsLh7uDNh3BffiBgg04%2FPZDnTbTo8fhj9TmAAILLa%2B2V%2F0OK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWVTvoYyukPDvNlC1AfUN3cz%2FofbSU7Swlx7PNq43s3THNhtZ3fdtYb9EoorLb1e
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZPsCs8lCO6eBmvU7wYjVaqZkXNU6FpGwKYZ5cDJ2gzbuMJ%2BFS7IB3gzbCWwD%2Bn4z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PktehQ43zbLExPu0Dky06Faq3VQKQahcZ4gxorwAVguw7jPErTWrYfZ3KgPx1ll6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SH8Kjv3wwttuQ%2ByKw6bf2ON9CPEW%2Fiv2Wz2WsR7zmUCsgI%2Fqvtnm4uSAi%2FFGkTcM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeRalZeQ7p1B3vBA6%2F3%2Fzx8uiJ7h2YaiSbc84DULC7cVixsB1edKKN3%2BwP%2FaY3V0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpY7k24eeZd1VTqUkYEcWWV%2BpsFMlIxTeH6huaDczOpRU63teigOGVjH1%2FNWFZli
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKdZCIiBQ1Hm9Y%2FfqNbUXQ7gd4Qrh6PSyKf06azVTCkmoGZT4fuqUNhBX%2BA4U%2FfK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqS2NchAzpkVndJ7FGONOdu17cmF7lRWFIcKefXu1VNq3dahAQnzrtmigkXRB3GN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FyMMUfiHcfH4IP28xjhL4it3DPjeCjVS4RxmeF9o3OpLCImJW6Qzz1B7HV5PY3E
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2F2JnwLnFGJ51zrsRll%2F3XgsUTWmgq1MiH4vPu1YDg9dPAtw3eB%2FfEjitXHIOvoo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUzz9c3SfRNqmPefRqjTiL3qbe6lSZ0d24yOqZEILqIt4oen4E4LrAesMm3Lmqs%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bVUcrNIRShyiYKWpDGkY%2F1vDyNb2Q7wLzon9HUJTwWKjDe9V%2Bcgelgyt7t5EvU41
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UAqgrziSYFcZALzrYpp16CWqIBP0QxcfMLaZjS0CFw49l9vqZVhhUv7GF3%2BPaCf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9VjUzjE8Vv5nBQGdFwwvF%2BGopCnyRbumYORznEW%2Fra7kRnqWw4RrBNpvoZ86bcn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=21UuCTsucpnTL8L%2FLs0O7IWm7vXbFiFqUxzvJBf%2FlsrYhnWiMcRf4Cx8XyR%2Bgazc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8A%2BaevcSWWtqAT1k%2BghRCaMlj2xs4IinEbER4fjBMtG1wb2aj4SRPERDpShTGcJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Dpbcnx0in0LMEORFZFSGxjGB3kEuGykk42q9KWX0GwRbP30MVwf%2FIuWn9FNAZfB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SMVUWHCu9qdNNKDuVaHOdVsP0tHouP2YEH7wxxA%2FWCQshkpVurYZmmn8iz8PuG7I
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zmXvp6SWEu8PHPsRpw2RbP%2B3TrTBct6FfNHONl%2BQMhS%2FK1tZa04g0M2IgV%2BXzrhi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jls6VhiXLxzxgibMmOAwdEXEEPc4TTM9fByKPG68KuWA8sDFcH9bHDN7AsbM%2BaKd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xlTfUXK0X3ftLg%2FNmtT6FWkmrtL06KPMYMeE0QxGS%2FqW7cUkdHYkPTgkGGH%2Blgp5
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12105100 514409  LONGEVITY                     440,600      19,040     459,640     458,618.60            .00       1,021.40   99.8%
12105100 514489  NIGHT DIFFERENT               545,000      -9,685     535,315     535,315.16            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 514491  COLLEGE INCENTI             1,175,979     156,799   1,332,778   1,332,778.30            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 514493  HOLIDAY PAY                   408,000      50,000     458,000     457,945.34            .00          54.66  100.0%
12105100 519432  FITNESS                        91,200      -4,800      86,400      86,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 519488  KEEPER OF LOCK                  2,040         960       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 519603  CLEANING ALLOWA                96,800           0      96,800      84,925.00            .00      11,875.00   87.7%
12105100 519647  DETECTIVES CLOT                 9,200           0       9,200       6,708.43            .00       2,491.57   72.9%
12105100 519655  DISPATCHER CLEA                 8,000           0       8,000       7,704.00            .00         296.00   96.3%
12105100 519791  ACCREDITATION S                95,000           0      95,000      95,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105100 519899  FY2022 CONTRACT                     0      60,715      60,715      60,714.09            .00            .91  100.0%
12105700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                43,650      18,000      61,650      44,456.93            .00      17,193.07   72.1%
12105700 530044  TUITION                       125,245           0     125,245      85,308.19            .00      39,936.81   68.1%
12105700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                21,839           0      21,839      12,803.14            .00       9,035.86   58.6%
12105700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                23,000           0      23,000      18,815.70            .00       4,184.30   81.8%
12105700 542003  PHOTO COPY SUPP                10,021           0      10,021       2,103.98            .00       7,917.02   21.0%
12105700 548001  VEHICLE MAINTEN               100,000           0     100,000      78,554.29            .00      21,445.71   78.6%
12105700 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                150,000           0     150,000     138,681.37            .00      11,318.63   92.5%
12105700 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                21,030           0      21,030      21,027.95            .00           2.05  100.0%
12105700 558003  FIREARM SUPPLIE               115,000           0     115,000      76,061.85            .00      38,938.15   66.1%
12105700 558006  IDENTIFICATION                  2,309           0       2,309         440.00            .00       1,869.00   19.1%
12105700 558007  NEW PERSONNEL U                10,222           0      10,222       9,988.95            .00         233.05   97.7%
12105700 558008  POLICE UNIFORM                130,000           0     130,000     123,555.41            .00       6,444.59   95.0%
12105700 558009  BULLET RESISTAN                25,300           0      25,300      10,983.00            .00      14,317.00   43.4%
12105700 558013  K-9 SUPPLIES AN                17,000           0      17,000       6,983.19            .00      10,016.81   41.1%
12105700 558015  RADIO RADAR                    20,075           0      20,075      19,723.27            .00         351.73   98.2%
12105700 558016  ANIMAL CARE                    10,000           0      10,000       6,462.52            .00       3,537.48   64.6%
12105700 558017  MATERIALS & SUP                25,000           0      25,000      19,474.98            .00       5,525.02   77.9%
12105700 558021  HONOR GUARD EQU                 2,000           0       2,000         282.00            .00       1,718.00   14.1%
12105700 558022  CADET PROGRAM E                10,000      -6,900       3,100            .00            .00       3,100.00     .0%
12105700 558024  PRISONERS CARE                 15,000           0      15,000       1,585.52            .00      13,414.48   10.6%
12105700 573003  EXPLORER POSTS                  2,500           0       2,500       1,900.00            .00         600.00   76.0%
12105700 573007  LICENSE & MEMBE                     0       6,900       6,900       6,900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12105700 573009  LAW LIBRARY                     5,000           0       5,000       4,424.40            .00         575.60   88.5%
12105800 580003  CRUISER EQUIPME                20,000           0      20,000       1,031.55            .00      18,968.45    5.2%
12105800 580004  EQUIPMENT REPLA                20,000           0      20,000       6,591.26            .00      13,408.74   33.0%

     TOTAL POLICE                           13,706,918      68,335  13,775,253  13,506,714.31            .00     268,538.53   98.1%

0220 FIRE                                 

00200020 543008  CF STATION REPA                     0          50          50          13.88            .00          36.12   27.8%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4VZz49NC2gLh7GRuQAw3tngRQsXgl7EGhFpArS3mZD84IMydXIBq63pfPqr8wJW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mY8y3age5NeeoW6BqVwbSu4sTFXevW37ZnO6OiVaIXzhYuyzazMny6wtzur0EyV8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n8zK5HVR7vsExtW0xoLVfJmhQlNQTB%2B%2Frn16B4w8Mauk4JOJbkbcWmmNnYBkUshe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3Kk9LvmyxaeEqMgnTnvZ4EdUObSTjexNeGFK8LUXQ8qtWIUdOSo4MdOE82%2BtXIz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TLgwPYgF%2FYKm0oNtx3%2FUb76KzwCzZ7vr%2F9X0lFPsAsx31H%2FfHjf6qEf3%2BytU21k1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHPlTRdtJC%2BljlbpC%2FJ85m3V%2FIBnUbnzcf%2BdVK%2F0XlR%2BxNxeJnrQSrM%2Bqm2PjIR7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tef2GSTH0lV5oJBY9bz2wJyMZgS12o8PJpQ2CHYD9wccR%2BY2CcCaLb86u%2BojaQsm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3%2FbEwjiMNaDDgnOBVYiA5EnkDVS4wzRMpg62XulezhE%2BbDBpSJKM0bkn4dMzYWx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXMy%2FDZREh8k4GY7mGYBDD9mtj2Awj7kMMge1fdMsyulksZBJDCkggDTIWr02RUI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=czUHJZqj3m3kk0ouQM1urr%2FwcOS9cGrT9QDy9Y3sIdv7Soqn2%2FihTT%2FL00KJrorC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ioFQO4oVNAVjJnRiDLjMWdfDY9HjDD11LaBTGoFQtPyfcTPBj9y0tLpjFLD1ZC2u
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSebKsrFi%2BqcvkgjxJxyWUtKVdwuobu6aaP6vpaMHL1cyCuTaPKia%2BvX0%2BNAu5MW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIM3%2Bk3IOggJ2hQQjNuCzZtdsE3ywsOGRjXOIIqblwEjrjk%2FhX6QYj%2F0PBlGPIF1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqQBkpUPd79anvpjcPUJKXO9EJnkP3ks2pCoGtDOUzlLm88OONcbhr7u9mcFOZox
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QfdWpzysuOIK7v8JLpkS8FQRszzbIqe7VXob2evUEttOTSzsrweRdTEEVpyvLSDA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avCqXpZ6LxwzrOa%2BbVqHyW5%2FBrZpalfutOt9ieLmARNmgCmAfORpO0pElNSten5Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqhEJUNsgCv2DQP9SvvlhrIrLkGgIwuKxFbs2QH49x2f0Ie%2BA931zRoxmIDLM%2BpW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ad26yPxz2XCiEF5SHG4kCCE2bFSebYUEHNdgESVjad2YVuiPLDRz0ieFKa6fa4MP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0YePjZEuTVtEeuecYJkwFmDY9cxAwiBosEpNp6ylyRVL1WK42zeNkzBsN0%2BfBuHD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYkrU4XSs3ASuhKNT5XL12gzr7T8Bm1wFy39y78RnWU4FAMFYF3zxACTUXA91jPI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jkOmlMAGBBHcDwfuEOJtGkQ7jBrJda8S50F8YPGinFpTte8C9KJ5D84Q93BiFOX4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SB0%2BrfyUrW%2B6YH55PP%2FnTbwVufnJkiJ0D%2BI8cM7fzzyQkp6ZLV9dg5Qoq9IjfQFg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3S7IK%2FkiUNFy08JrDOp1z2OPh%2FceuHLioP4dT1fuquDcomSkBt1297lomJzsSKG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=90Q3FxyBboC8%2FxFKCuG7ZcyjxRPpdcsCx9vOgzEKGw%2F7M%2B4vmxzsUwPNP1pw%2BAlQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UgH%2F6ifLb4iwabnn2RETYbVeV3%2BKTeUyKmZkw1fVVLhn8Nes8Iq7nMP9tnrRSKAp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pJxN5zhStyTYjbSyc6NFvlR8hechdUWHgAV3qNGrrfeSKZXq5I0I9Oeaq80HSm8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3VbhRsNw8CRyp8z3vPSMFpZG1QQ5irb0J%2BniHpA2M3R77WgR8l3vJOl5chfw1hZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=953YedaZKRRQFW%2Fs3zV%2FIMBCmCb36P1JyEfuTQj7r%2FUkpGFWYQYNwUDOIJMwql%2Bp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nrox8OfNrez4HoSd%2BeujPlJ%2FlkmywEayVN5Jj2ilysqKz5kHuEPnqPm0hWgVT%2F0Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xk4FAdee3xXsXAZxC0%2FK%2FHpoMq4P%2FmdfMd1sZNiqK3mT600YOECrHFFPj7SQaAn1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MaswF0Yv0K%2BEbeJn1uBZaknz1EWa2vaBuOfuj12fuNoWw5oOmWEo3Os79yu3suL2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTaVH10MLUxuSFSbEAzP%2BEeSL5wXY%2BemKsItS%2BcMQysrzhGc2vEWV5L%2B%2Fh057lG0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfb91RUzGz%2BkYoUCS%2B%2F%2FfYqMNXs6ITqd1Jg5BDVPlUaFey28%2FNu86BZMPAIUoj9e
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FeFoljA33rTFizXPLt%2B9VDSwGnsYXGZQvciJbkuPAW0XZFIKP30rzoulalImaW8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sUYv1PHQ9cTP7g1Xt0v2hy7lRDl8l5CGdTPVTkrMJ6ht1Y4rvDHdWWZTldG2R1F1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YGtrcnUt5YrFUbK3sSS1%2BpDXPcthBqWGKRwxEQV4RMh9vQ%2Fl36TNj7Wmnbpg1RWp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kxKJfCwZymWmJ9crl6ovt5gMwoX1JkLtGOqDT9puOSevI4hc7hpqVxv2OEJSiOJK


City of Methuen

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 09/19/2024 12:58
User:             5416mduprey
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      8

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2024 13

ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

12205100 511427  DEPUTIES                      372,066           0     372,066     372,066.24            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 511428  FIREFIGHTERS                4,868,012      20,514   4,888,526   4,866,770.99            .00      21,754.99   99.6%
12205100 511433  ADMIN AIDE/GRAN                90,488           0      90,488      90,488.32            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 511484  CAPTAINS                      253,681           0     253,681     253,680.96            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 511485  LIEUTENANTS                 1,544,715         154   1,544,869   1,544,868.99            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 511496  ASSISTANT CHIEF               222,000           0     222,000     221,340.08            .00         659.92   99.7%
12205100 511498  CHIEF OF FIRE                 238,252       6,802     245,054     245,053.94            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 511669  EMERGENCY MED.                751,647       1,868     753,515     753,514.99            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 511769  PS/MUNICIPAL CO                71,409           0      71,409      71,409.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 511770  ADMINISTRATIVE                 70,706           0      70,706      70,705.96            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 513473  OVERTIME                    1,410,000       2,413   1,412,413   1,412,413.13            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 514409  LONGEVITY                     335,000           0     335,000     325,093.53            .00       9,906.47   97.0%
12205100 514489  NIGHT DIFFERENT               450,988           0     450,988     448,342.38            .00       2,646.00   99.4%
12205100 514491  COLLEGE INCENTI               340,500      -1,868     338,632     318,896.66            .00      19,735.65   94.2%
12205100 514493  HOLIDAY PAY                   575,813      30,116     605,929     605,929.08            .00            .00  100.0%
12205100 514516  OUT OF CLASSIFI                12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
12205100 519668  HAZ-MAT STIPEND               375,824           0     375,824     367,614.01            .00       8,209.64   97.8%
12205100 519790  CLOTHING ALLOWA               104,000           0     104,000     103,700.00            .00         300.00   99.7%
12205100 519806  STATION TO STAT                 1,250           0       1,250       1,250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12205700 521002  FUEL, OIL, HEAT                 4,500           0       4,500       2,920.41            .00       1,579.59   64.9%
12205700 521004  ELECTRICITY & G                45,000      -5,653      39,347      30,845.62            .00       8,500.89   78.4%
12205700 524010  EQUIPMENT & MAI                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
12205700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                30,000           0      30,000      24,606.40            .00       5,393.60   82.0%
12205700 530012  TRAUMA INTERVEN                 5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12205700 530037  TRAINING FEES                  20,000           0      20,000       8,851.25            .00      11,148.75   44.3%
12205700 530041  LADDER & AIR TA                 5,000      -3,048       1,952       1,916.00            .00          36.00   98.2%
12205700 530042  FIRE INVESTIGAT                 1,100           0       1,100            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0%
12205700 530043  INSPECTIONS                       400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
12205700 530058  AMBULANCE COLLE                     0           0           0       7,335.96            .00      -7,335.96  100.0%
12205700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                 3,000           0       3,000       2,976.38            .00          23.62   99.2%
12205700 543004  FIREFIGHTING EQ                55,000     -25,000      30,000      29,772.27            .00         227.73   99.2%
12205700 543008  STATION REPAIRS                60,000      25,000      85,000      81,596.57            .00       3,403.43   96.0%
12205700 545001  CLEANING SUPPLI                 7,000       2,000       9,000       8,994.17            .00           5.83   99.9%
12205700 548001  VEHICLE MAINTEN                69,000      32,349     101,349      98,899.70            .00       2,449.55   97.6%
12205700 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                 65,000           0      65,000      62,217.44            .00       2,782.56   95.7%
12205700 550001  DRUGS & MEDICAL                 7,000           0       7,000       6,875.11            .00         124.89   98.2%
12205700 550003  SCBA MAINTENANC                 8,000      -5,000       3,000         926.92            .00       2,073.08   30.9%
12205700 558002  FIRE PROTECTION                18,000     -12,648       5,352       5,352.24            .00            .00  100.0%
12205700 558004  HAT PIECES, BAD                 2,000           0       2,000       1,745.20            .00         254.80   87.3%
12205700 558005  HOSE REPLACEMEN                 7,000      -4,000       3,000       2,185.72            .00         814.28   72.9%
12205700 558010  TUN-OUT GEAR RE                40,000           0      40,000      32,820.16            .00       7,179.84   82.1%
12205700 558025  AMBULANCE SUPPL                13,245           0      13,245      13,156.53            .00          88.47   99.3%
12205700 558036  FIRE PREVENTION                 1,255           0       1,255         353.50            .00         901.50   28.2%

     TOTAL FIRE                             12,558,851      60,050  12,618,901  12,502,499.69            .00     116,401.24   99.1%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhjhC%2BPy0LZSKQrkAG%2B%2BDJ2W8eTbQ6iLLp9G0jpb%2BMYLQCLJ52ScgfpoNeA34eaA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwVjLsAup%2F%2Bf%2BfnqKIrYNADfwX996fy5P6nf2ATC5itrFV8E0MkO7f8zU4jN4OpE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1lW0yAbKlTYJQYVnQSWYYfAki22m7H06WRAvZ%2FDXJoBzXKOxccF0omjNHuk4xsEL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z3kY1%2ByYkdHczqNQ8LQL6eUqeST%2F85OHOOZU2wMkWS%2BLE0g1OBHTJqZX2y9vpSAi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=maBYO8zqccmln4zB8WFjhE56u7Cbr4S2pFeqvYV9QffJFOONU7R57n6ek42AFY9b
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lGyez%2BmTYQUMRP1wNE0PGO7qOUnrEzUNZPJR2lFhdZrvKE4jAUC%2BRhpC5ld8%2BpYh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QnGCLyxdzNDrjoyovzx5IcTM67Y1UUSwzxpqk2JcKDOkaKSMysVl5RxlT6%2FPtkc%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fni3JTovuf06fyLc2w61SeZEkaw90eA6fonxuVo6ExTXrtU0toaBFwtPSRfLsQzA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoHBuqBuiJweDpydfQ7KnAT6iXgnp4sLf0xGPZMNhKC4DPtqkrwALJHxJ3MYbTzP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FRVbMTEE%2FHLHuFYXXXdkpmfJAEDtSDXEYLMIFmmXCv7ZSt9ncgJOBA5oTolcHgo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d40OXYsk%2B6xA5EBt6Q%2F48nahdwWI42TQw5FvovfvRNQ628CUMQ0o%2FNDtp6qbJHZI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Toy2gAjW%2Ft9TnPFkZEIFGHNJKlJRHj8zFoJsd6t43FSCGd3616f9kwuJ9hyzirts
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2BS3%2Bhu1t%2Bx8uTDPEsmiaC2cT6VIDN1fHRxV2bO8rWKQqrI2GEyImgq%2F1PaQbbDm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RngCKj5d2s0t5JBFwQEx1h5I%2B7%2FmYAENJwEnIGlRAtrkqc3mM7Ls9M1h2qs0le7l
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivyU27fuwLhU6CUcoVP5RyP389Ov0HSdtI0iNz5yP1ODc%2BAmXn9VYVDPss6td8TY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUtZkYruIRcQC%2FFhJ43C5MV9MMZowLAmO6wwRd9ICHAbI1vNLbYSx9FQhZYRgkbT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsJ3UaB%2Fx87%2BHJdqEeIY8izq%2FkMMb9VwR8CRssdG8PQYjjIxhq%2FbtJ3HoeRZUVo5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qP%2BfiwAXoARF9s%2F85IgHRqnh958olvnC6ePG4yWeXTmrqbEAfMXSYJE76aj6narS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jniO8BPrVpMCdqmhYXGKswn1NYSmfRfgNN7FhQf0VUyZinbY71F21UmmxWdUT0dU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJoIXQaidUAiYHgjP1Lt0clnxLhbaJiUP%2BbVlKbcI%2F3fUxHMI%2FKIMDAmtcCLJrML
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lsTvp%2B4MEiX2CWosbSBkUXycFputRQsq%2BMhRS%2FxDQ36n5bjyUIYvwWaTzGc57%2Bd1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdV%2F72oIOxLVppqfu3dEaq8Kn8ZuQtGhAoe%2FkhImwq1CGDqt%2FxZRwSQT2x2jybLv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uepK5Ezp9VEc28l%2Fy%2FLY6soKL1VSkDScAzCwXaP8RGQBuZF5LQLmBUoWgnnjO97U
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEeD2J4x9qjkXucDyOFwwgr556i%2Bgiej6wVNoY0fQ%2BkoM1Jt4quMYpekKfi3gDrV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGiTlf4C66D%2FTbfzNYF7a%2BgDHKVhgGeRKcfxt0MQbeoUVJOvAdMTDvLz7%2F%2B6pVso
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfzdCTyz5UJYGVcnPnLPiDPcMmY8CWvcaFrPNk%2FHKlsyX2tyQzBTsESwqR22cAIE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e6sHbtaUFlppRLXcOJF%2BsO5gbGDfBXqKiSRaLUPG2BuyZoC9bmy6e%2Frz4AlUo9Wb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mfilzLV3JCzQgLZ%2BI5qEQDOcRWWyzRZXKM0o1mtzCTK5SCDlxS%2FUYkh7JBTd%2BkRR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HYgBHEVQbv6Zt7rTZB86EVUGclZDmziHPBd0klIMwZZkN3soKR2V%2Brzf5rGtz1sD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Cg%2FMQsdGI7PjP0ESRjVEcnyO1JGyZYkvWh2wd96Ky8UKaSTMmH7VU4Bj0C%2BhBS9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AagNm7hoC4uieiQ50Y78wApXYTG6nlOremAJhdgLyawCXKvyfoP5z%2BFnVyiVQb6r
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1IUrwgkp2Kt59786bOeVDjhgMKG81ELEuhAW9XEw4nUdkIUXF%2BHbmam3I4sJogV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yMyDcP8%2FNPPKOnlevdkJDgNG0%2Fdrvxa2B12EohXuHMlvV%2FE%2FtJfGJyxV9UFTdZ42
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVnBxikZIhgVANDcW7lKQuCZQtyp3GW06baiNDtKysvmH5dIsG9la6RGUAKVSK%2BE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pl5UVBST%2F2IUOZnwHdEjibRrlhPUcfHeufWrPrVLySVfcGLVlCigRm35jAvgFrFH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfXzj8in%2B3Km9Vn4tpmA4HUdR1uVi2HlY%2FjlAC8RAvh8q8SjBH0D57DTA9q%2FtGFz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NpzcPJFUEA0yGTMe035VhjWz9S7181IgAf%2FNIoijvNQC8DodOXaFeOUONNeeXjAN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejSAe%2BFJ1ewVVy6v4HguOg5TCG9QRawc8LSc%2FHq7MgL1elh9FLroU6lBnc64QaBr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MOYJIxCdUeBebp6nqBEW3eSj2Xi%2Fs4Tt3x%2FneBjEv9fdGHcR6ZH59sWnQKkV9vOt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhrQAxakt2300mfycgS3w0PdR4cPHQ2bR36%2BBaj%2FjRBqkr72r1F1wxTd%2FLS%2Bm2yd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rIRB4%2Fi%2BPpiOI%2BdDA5AcVuIdIls8HoZgZpPnSUJ%2Fq7VDkKd5nrRcHTI5vTHr%2B8m
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUPI1MCqfs1xreWLdFnZWr13ZHxJFouU9jfx4XWZKyEYBtP4OAHolpwlXIQsCtHb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jfF0ED0aGz6fMTIlusY7BjD1%2BkAZjM4PrLCqCAaWeRqIkZrT2yEhnCpJlIOYBdLV
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

0240 HEALTH, HUMAN SVC & INSPECTNS        

12405100 511407  SENIOR CLERK                        0           0           0           -.22            .00            .22  100.0%
12405100 511416  CLERK II                       42,014      -2,000      40,014      27,034.98            .00      12,978.82   67.6%
12405100 511426  CONFIDENTIAL SE                66,151           0      66,151      65,151.34            .00         999.94   98.5%
12405100 511441  LOCAL INSPECTOR               162,659      28,944     191,603     188,087.97            .00       3,515.21   98.2%
12405100 511442  PLUMBING & GAS                 73,374       1,056      74,430      74,429.50            .00            .00  100.0%
12405100 511444  WIRE INSPECTOR                 73,374           0      73,374      73,373.56            .00            .00  100.0%
12405100 511450  PUBLIC HEALTH N                97,342           0      97,342      97,341.92            .00            .00  100.0%
12405100 511453  HEALTH INSPECTO               136,391           0     136,391     135,852.67            .00         538.65   99.6%
12405100 511499  CLERK III                     100,225       2,000     102,225     101,875.70            .00         349.21   99.7%
12405100 511526  BACKUP P&G INSP                 5,000       7,500      12,500       6,577.81            .00       5,922.19   52.6%
12405100 511527  BACKUP WIRE INS                 5,000       7,500      12,500       8,418.41            .00       4,081.59   67.3%
12405100 511751  BUILDING DIV DI                75,197     -75,000         197            .00            .00         196.80     .0%
12405100 511758  HUMAN SVCS DIV                 64,165     -60,000       4,165            .00            .00       4,164.60     .0%
12405100 511765  GRANT OFFSETS                 -60,000           0     -60,000            .00            .00     -60,000.00     .0%
12405100 511768  DIRECTOR OF PUB                90,524     -85,400       5,124       1,824.48            .00       3,299.32   35.6%
12405100 511773  INSPECTIONAL SE                     0      65,000      65,000      54,780.02            .00      10,219.98   84.3%
12405100 511776  CODE ENFORCEMEN                67,194           0      67,194      65,545.92            .00       1,647.96   97.5%
12405100 513473  OVERTIME                        2,000       5,000       7,000       3,939.69            .00       3,060.31   56.3%
12405100 514409  LONGEVITY                      27,095           0      27,095      27,095.23            .00            .01  100.0%
12405100 519555  MILEAGE IN TOWN                45,000       5,400      50,400      50,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12405100 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                 5,600           0       5,600       5,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
12405100 519706  VEHICLE MAINTEN                 6,000           0       6,000       4,500.00            .00       1,500.00   75.0%
12405700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 2,500      50,000      52,500       1,931.34            .00      50,568.66    3.7%
12405700 530010  LEGAL ADVERTISI                20,000           0      20,000      12,210.80            .00       7,789.20   61.1%
12405700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                 1,000           0       1,000         475.00            .00         525.00   47.5%
12405700 558038  SEALER OF W&M S                   500           0         500         424.56            .00          75.44   84.9%
12405700 573002  MEMBERSHIPS & D                 1,200           0       1,200         440.00            .00         760.00   36.7%
12405700 573005  LICENSING & CER                 5,000           0       5,000       1,209.11            .00       3,790.89   24.2%

     TOTAL HEALTH, HUMAN SVC & INSPECTNS     1,114,504     -50,000   1,064,504   1,008,519.79            .00      55,984.00   94.7%

0300 SCHOOL SUMMARY BUDGET                

00300010 532098  ESSEX NORTH SHO               475,000           0     475,000     452,276.00            .00      22,724.00   95.2%
00300010 532099  GR. LAW. VOC. T             4,899,186           0   4,899,186   4,899,186.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL SCHOOL SUMMARY BUDGET             5,374,186           0   5,374,186   5,351,462.00            .00      22,724.00   99.6%

0400 PUBLIC WORKS                         

00400010 511464  DIRECTOR OF PUB               137,957           0     137,957     137,957.04            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oM%2FGCU2epcxu%2Bi2WxYbkjQD%2FaeLjZNvTQ8RQf%2FopNfAcAqWxw%2F%2Bz2uBiPpHgAWiW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wP%2FCM7NwXYhlvZYSSYgubco81r3WXSPKcvL88cgLmRS9Wh5aEMssI%2BRE10tYggq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSRt%2FAZN6%2F3gUR1AgxZ3IFK%2BgHekAvEe9vE9YWvACoYHj4q3Ha%2FmuzN6I0XAaMeK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLFSzoD%2FfyhjRaAblE9iy3KN94VVaaxr8QaAhUqFziTK7ocVjRwBKwepTmxRdKv%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYBChSBCut9qbhPvJbS06zYrqwwIDk62HPQ4aFjmXQxYjnBAaMLezthI6RGN8nnA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXCpf2Z%2BCNvhFQtCmjrs%2BWKeq7tA4ImYsuYkZnCVLhP9qDePrEOPL8VJjj1C2ouk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ym0TuiOJEeUnFepxEY8MN1NUAW1OeXjK5szpBl51is%2BSFE0%2BMo9xnQEeJavmGcfr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PYYL8OneXhvX%2FAeqQVe%2FRWGgR9FvRlJ26xbpIjFKKkZJDbqwn4DrBV1MScFT%2BuR6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IlEpqvoig1VhveEYZEe85fvXagOeo%2Fy48T9Z3N8BNe8rDZ1y%2BmjV3As0GrCz5%2Bek
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FiW%2Bf2bFUOFAbsV6GAJ77pua%2Fm271qt0oOGJgmZctmeTmyjDMpHm7x25lOiCVBrx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxBbPlsmk3Xu4bsWbYvgiPC1WQOE6ctg0TUr4u%2FJcg0TC5D5cUguuFpIpK7qtyQ9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IC7RxJwVCMw73qThvv94M%2F0X3GSpu%2BklKVSpL8tXnLRyJ2AJY2LbkRs3pOroaZEA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0%2BFFOCok6o6320QqsVFamqQndCrFfXRl0WTcUPesU5EARXgjjgq%2BJjJkt3xPGyP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9YOykdLZRUVXJfJYo%2FLzVm%2B3x06DYjcHSIXKxdxqEQb7Oozktqg4Dsbr4UV9kF1Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IXBfssXYLUL6SLD4QgVCzTX3EaRq3T%2BnaGYyaD2CJoWUyVNimX3%2FM5tIWYWpMrG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waZ99yYgj4ZhuHOUJduYQWPGrkjsG9owA2ppTYJp2kPpueAQ8BQRxDNTK%2FWaHuWo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oAmqaiVZp%2BcG%2FXi1FdGz2MO1qcARvvX1pkhTdyh9Ku%2BYH3v1pzUgcFkM8pJhc%2B0t
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LBGuNaSaI1jEqB5TDwHucdQIJTwe6UYHFH92TD4K5eV2RgKnjhkkkqNOXUCG8jpj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6R35DfZA8SEzYbN4xLy3d5UbMllU6LFVLSoDzv0S56L5eRLtGgQS8zuhqkaz6eKg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aI2BbWM8uyTQE37LosbetHRg0tFIG4JZijsD%2FdedOCrXFswN2Wryfsn%2FetOMSIOn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXuiiS268i8ADTx6mWpMGkHx0hTIll5ZXLwsnZx4Pq7LX9x9PtQQZcCUMg87Ybn1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WL9DOl5f2wM3cnlh8C1yUuJvmtHZQZanrcY6QezvpkprqpuIczfewPRN9l7CgbWf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ajnbpzAsjwIGeVU02DG4EyXwjVfiY%2BR27tNC4ZDr3WDaYgpIcPJOJHt9dFU2F2L
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZJ%2F4y3N9FKP14JFD40YG%2FF2%2BbjSKxHr9VQKaAzzw1t4o%2FmmKSy1LLxL9Uw0CceQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43lh1%2FvkSjIxlIqVyu2ejGMumEThhoyk58Pq5qGYYkX69BljiEqy17ryiju0Dk8G
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wyEa2LbEHk67UPWFAjDxuWNb8H2OxWZUnPZtIhtwDFEGrg1j0QStD7xy0etj8KV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JE1TMW2q76yDps41FMx4Vi9hpWwhPXdsHZGoEtvnhhEFgFoRlterQfItrpqedT8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z8eaf1750i960adXfA4H2hHqtmLnw0WAHIrJOXP3s0J5sLdxIL7ebcr2XFDeFOZH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bGNNAP0D93a0mwLaq12LTMr1hRMOIss%2BXUBR4qg9WGRCf%2BIht0JQYFpmNJVOntbJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BgFQJwuo31BOmNv9fMsd8RAuaKWdPYvZeQRw6TvNzmU7ilOyBuxFF7ntsIxqYNs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lTZH7NHAdCT08FmXC9AmqIm%2B7L%2BWa974FYxGILBQdXeyUWsv8Bo9acFb7WT8%2FD%2BJ
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00400010 511465  ENGINEERING ADM               111,171         150     111,321     111,262.94            .00          58.38   99.9%
00400010 511466  SENIOR ENGINEER                56,939           0      56,939      56,939.48            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511468  CONSTRUCTION IN                71,305           0      71,305      71,305.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511469  GROUNDSKEEPER                  96,720     -20,762      75,958      75,715.56            .00         242.24   99.7%
00400010 511470  SUPERINTENDENT                 94,953         762      95,715      95,715.20            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511476  SUPERINTENDENT                104,642       1,000     105,642     105,525.17            .00         116.51   99.9%
00400010 511477  FOREMAN OF HWY                 75,770           0      75,770      75,770.24            .00            .24  100.0%
00400010 511478  WORKING FOREMAN               488,896     -30,000     458,896     446,927.36            .00      11,968.32   97.4%
00400010 511480  JUNIOR CUSTODIA               209,951      -8,440     201,510     199,005.74            .00       2,504.61   98.8%
00400010 511482  MOTOR EQUIPMENT               259,199       2,440     261,639     261,639.37            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511499  CLERK III                     229,166      -4,000     225,166     219,619.90            .00       5,546.18   97.5%
00400010 511500  TREE SURGEON                   64,800         300      65,100      64,986.70            .00         113.30   99.8%
00400010 511501  LABORERS                      386,880      35,000     421,880     414,522.25            .00       7,357.75   98.3%
00400010 511502  TREE CLIMBERS                 117,468      -4,800     112,668     112,667.80            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511503  MOTOR EQUIP. OP               364,546    -145,000     219,546     210,844.78            .00       8,701.22   96.0%
00400010 511504  DEPUTY DIRECTOR               110,022           0     110,022     107,073.30            .00       2,948.30   97.3%
00400010 511506  LABORERS, HIGHW                48,360       3,500      51,860      50,930.44            .00         929.56   98.2%
00400010 511509  MOTOR EQUIPMENT               352,404     -39,000     313,404     306,217.08            .00       7,186.92   97.7%
00400010 511510  ELECTRICIAN/LAB               151,540       1,000     152,540     151,939.18            .00         601.30   99.6%
00400010 511511  GIS SPECIALIST                 40,500     -30,500      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
00400010 511512  MASON/LABORER                 176,202           0     176,202     176,202.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511522  TIME & CONSTRUC                32,400           0      32,400      41,123.20            .00      -8,723.30  126.9%
00400010 511523  ASSISTANT T & C                29,367           0      29,367      37,273.86            .00      -7,906.86  126.9%
00400010 511525  FIRE APP REPAIR                64,800     -64,650         150            .00            .00         149.80     .0%
00400010 511533  CARPENTER                     151,540     -12,000     139,540     134,746.19            .00       4,794.29   96.6%
00400010 511604  SUPT OF VEHICLE                99,671           0      99,671      98,075.77            .00       1,595.23   98.4%
00400010 511605  SUPT OF BUILDIN               104,642       1,000     105,642     105,441.68            .00         200.00   99.8%
00400010 511759  SAFETY & TRAIN                 72,000     -37,000      35,000      34,011.07            .00         988.93   97.2%
00400010 511762  LANDFILL/DUMP C                58,734           0      58,734      58,734.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511778  IRRIGATION CRAF                58,734     -46,252      12,482            .00            .00      12,482.18     .0%
00400010 511792  SP. MOTOR EQUIP                58,734           0      58,734      58,734.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 511799  EXEC. SECRETARY                68,522           0      68,522      68,521.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 512514  TEMPORARY HELP                 41,000     202,681     243,681     243,681.17            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 513473  OVERTIME                      425,000     178,571     603,571     606,142.75            .00      -2,572.10  100.4%
00400010 514409  LONGEVITY                      65,000           0      65,000      64,913.94            .00          86.06   99.9%
00400010 514489  NIGHT DIFFERENT                12,000      15,000      27,000      26,492.28            .00         507.72   98.1%
00400010 514516  OUT OF CLASSIFI                15,000           0      15,000       7,724.72            .00       7,275.28   51.5%
00400010 519513  DEPUTY TREE WAR                 1,200           0       1,200       1,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00400010 519648  CLOTHING ALLOWA                60,000           0      60,000      31,138.93            .00      28,861.07   51.9%
00400020 521001  CF ELECTRICITY                      0      53,661      53,661      18,396.57            .00      35,264.43   34.3%
00400020 521006  CF STREET LIGHT                     0      25,000      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%
00400020 530000  CF PROFESSIONAL                     0      15,279      15,279       9,285.05            .00       5,993.95   60.8%
00400020 530038  CF TRAFFIC MAIN                     0         480         480         480.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00400020 543001  CF BUILDING MAI                     0       1,729       1,729       1,550.03            .00         179.32   89.6%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwtVRfydjOJHcH0DsumFFTyWH22V9wd23%2FK1PnsGhHIH63b37bpR4TQuU5p5WeEw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eS%2BxK0hYbS5mZMJjpGFOxZgMuq7KzSHbX%2BneMjIw%2Blf%2FsycnuwldeeyC9GHr7YzP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t0fDQ7r6JiG0dV9CJdY2zE7SWGyFrIrrl7slU1xNnXAfns%2F3ZJfE7PCtMEe1a%2BFS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hsZFNw7%2FPkLEMsV1EosYu09muB86qBjrj4zx%2FX3pQInGL%2FMsF7MtBPEh6JyMWIBa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJCPpdnd8qLs%2FNsdNwUa5AZnhOESFImmJxdzWsgRjMAEVTYYeclo90iRSrUTbHoY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JyJATWfDAal5UR88ml3WxJYOW2Nd%2BdEDQaOTavxkU3H1jmvPtYeBJ0v%2FnyDbyrsM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TgEwupRktXYUD3pC6cdJvIcPRlCvNfIR9td5yHa2kqfDtcnpmGae2qxn69tP7vJP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NLAKsr16sX9VpxYYi7I2xJlsL0v4%2F86%2FXPVzZZJy8OI84HNIR%2BZaWQcdQOzQ9CF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t7LkLYeFkBO%2Bf6KF2vSThd%2FgAqfPdpX%2FLE%2BIcUXiDokqZuRAASCyYv6041kJw5%2Bx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Y8WsRNVlcYr7AKCd%2Fs2ty9Z%2FNQn9k7rkaOddDs8i9K4jTZ8HSArOum%2FnhXK9KxV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rw7hDwmkd8W1MGDoTQRbPmIvM1yLJg1Yeo3z7fOQJIbrv%2Bwqgap%2BPFAa0yAxu%2BH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCuoqSvB2wNVSufONEYII68apT3slHBPhEmHeksp%2Fe3RBWpIYMnU9XECnEejIq0i
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBr0ilLG0JuOFJOTzCi6Ji33WLY6ScZm5pljPrnS7pI4U%2Fu%2BxFffuqKQJhHvrWpw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QvswhhfZNoidiPfIPPNLzChvPefUZcN%2FcvR9Xa0wXvhvwfjM7whxGnLKNI1ByXTO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=is3ntzqD%2FCZ56JXDAgjNQTaMVyTNRgCivcj7qfTW1m8MwNnZwKCowPlSEKLMvzaV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bn4XZIoE4Skpp8Ez0OCRgFRsnqy%2BXHbpE50qU3tpu8H01J0OlaD1IkiWdfG17EI2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4AQlQUnVmWWj1Zk0XEVDyJyMezy6Px8IoT8enA9wNB1uNWbvMzPIeWHQO7v879B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRjUoym1jxfUgYKkoJZQNfq5CsOS61nLqBjUJb8TEnqN81GUgDrlILcwwYfSUrKq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69DXz9DCbzBVkusFDTElCYo2W6BvYLh0mG4s0bjUwNwXLnXYxEKjzTomXHK631p9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sLpcD%2FmFtnMovbg%2BlrCg3EdRGJ3nNkk5mAMNKgFg52jIT%2B47upjGb3kfXXedZ6oc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFb7iL%2FSBf7sOjPNi9t46Ij8cSFp%2F0lr214Zo0cRkzHgkhOa7wgXbYJ9AWp%2FrH42
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9riOSQkpyC1WxSNVNTtqvMireuH3IP4fStuxYqgHl5Id0HY0Nn9EDcVSki3EGmWH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xkowP61dYIZYIb3sWpGcQAWavfyBlhxGkaK1pmX%2B6QX9jT%2FVIHiYmCubPnwHMT9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnlbPRwU%2FZZVdQ3nfMeZDaLk68HHtfLgr1tG3fO41p0UsfFXgGcJw%2Bh2KIzYGOCh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUnBVS1Xz6XfZczx8vp%2BwECf3tttngGkD2pToMq01GjqSc2qTBBIVsUUpJKjZJp4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OjvcwBckpJhIUvBkbfwOc8E0HLevCFHtGWvfGVu7xRAg8jyLgZfDBxXHPeO9OthW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9Z5WHiS01LvVhYqzutBL1D2vDTiBOnLuobCGkbMWQkhnChBEH9rfEST0Ietm9OZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gnFCR434MrurwA5TvwG4bdVT%2F6d1oFEhuImqgd1Q8N4Lt%2B4SWQl9%2BS1xs2FeLFvY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QiZIwX0HEx0Ka3%2BhmIdKDpFfVSArzc1miQMW5ABU97Dkq05tO09eYQwRamm0pLF7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7CpZnhv%2By%2FvimDf%2B9L11Ui33dcq2tUtIN3CR2dKQdTeG23P7RevWwa2SOCOHOY6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pejCskyxqgHeKEmGIbEXinlInC%2F5wzDZmBW6V0XIrzCuqYemN8Pv7K2wEX2pKmVY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jzyrMmrAmMMtj%2Flihtnbsi538pWqUbgIITQZ37ovcwQnbqomv5nycNcKbqaSg43z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EC1y%2BzCpFSxXOW7FX%2BnqVwqwX20XW6GT7tLMnFGq8g2dxivDBYIRGgckJvfmo5VL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QCeso9hwJ2HRsK5n%2FWHeY2%2BtfQ%2BY8HMKuY2r1lbd3M8%2FVh5eAHhr%2BSr0fNlIF7cZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvevTMj5vtyo7hVJEifLaeNqjWOcIxtR%2B97tXXCyLgjou%2B6d6fx7QRH%2FIefGbXfX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCMvP4BP0W%2BjtxcWj1JyyIItyHw2eNRRvro9h5LITDodgMlzEyapDdRVAHFjK55l
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=il7FUrNP36ftdDjdMdR4lCu0MFM0jr3BXEXMNKrexhbmDv%2B515vhnugdhx8UnCUG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlrHEVnTPJ6L%2BGkOUfsQPRfKdU0ozANaDD8QXXDNhuzyuoj5sTXXtZN6c1BWfi85
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8M8xuZV4oOhFH0rXu7WSKVh0OVIYRPWdf6AaThJPiu7Ik%2B%2BcsOZNjmMfi1HPuh%2Bo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HyNwajQgN4olrwqUMGJPLGheiKjQj1DTiM5dwnheK1pRr%2F2OaL%2F5i7gpsaXv4eOf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8S1GNL2ukkmQGieAoh6eEtW2Q5Jk3GRLZMaugL9%2B0iFuGtOhJXz%2BZUIRbLDiPZj5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sXX6Lix%2FMFtFCitfloEXCqbjxnAubmedUnhIjL2juuQFV75NXn2JWdEEPSIm6Mqn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ag%2FiBq1RsetarqF6AF0xvL%2Bj8DBIFBCOuBAft4NQWE4vlxoyhsps9NuU0EZWntoJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UXhvUzNph6VLVsbw5xzB%2FhpsaVFbzcsy2YPzLiy97bKIx5dRZtxmOuLSbxrhVjyb
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00400020 546001  CF FERTILIZER/S                     0       4,025       4,025            .00            .00       4,024.58     .0%
00400020 548002  CF FUEL OIL & G                     0      72,693      72,693      71,923.04            .00         769.87   98.9%
00400020 553004  CF HARDWARE & S                     0       1,514       1,514       1,187.31            .00         327.03   78.4%
00400020 553006  CF MATERIALS &                      0       3,071       3,071       2,453.47            .00         617.75   79.9%
00400020 553007  CF ROAD SIGNS                       0       1,188       1,188            .00            .00       1,187.95     .0%
00400020 578001  CF TRANSFER OF                      0         980         980         980.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00600010 530008  TRANSPORTATION-                   325        -325           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00600010 545003  CUSTODIAL -RECR                   500         -90         410         409.97            .00            .00  100.0%
00600010 558018  PRIZES & AWARDS                   600           0         600         427.80            .00         172.20   71.3%
00600010 558035  FUNCTIONS & EVE                35,000         415      35,415      35,415.03            .00            .00  100.0%
14005100 511454  SUPT. OF PARKS                104,642       1,000     105,642     105,441.68            .00         200.00   99.8%
14005100 511752  FOREMAN OF PARK                75,770           0      75,770      60,537.72            .00      15,232.52   79.9%
14005100 511771  CLERK III-RECRE                55,242           0      55,242      41,254.82            .00      13,986.86   74.7%
14005100 511772  RECREATIONAL SU                 6,500           0       6,500       5,985.00            .00         515.00   92.1%
14005100 512461  LIFEGUARDS                     25,000           0      25,000      13,610.00            .00      11,390.00   54.4%
14005100 512506  RECREATIONAL  L                45,000           0      45,000      24,457.00            .00      20,543.00   54.3%
14005700 521005  SCHOOL ZONE SIG                 8,000      10,000      18,000      16,528.71            .00       1,471.29   91.8%
14005700 524002  PREV. MAINTENAN                 2,500           0       2,500       2,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 524003  EQUIPMENT REPAI                15,000      15,000      30,000      28,217.59            .00       1,782.41   94.1%
14005700 524004  EQUIPMENT TESTI                 1,170           0       1,170       1,170.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 524006  MISC. CONTRACT                  5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
14005700 524007  ELEVATOR INSPEC                25,000     -13,942      11,058      11,058.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 524008  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 20,000      -2,000      18,000      18,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 524009  SEPTIC TANK CLE                 2,500           0       2,500       2,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 527002  EQUIPMENT RENTA                20,000           0      20,000      19,723.87            .00         276.13   98.6%
14005700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE               200,000     -69,045     130,955     120,881.09            .00      10,073.62   92.3%
14005700 530018  TELEPHONE- ALAR                 3,500           0       3,500       1,346.85            .00       2,153.15   38.5%
14005700 530025  DOCUMENT RECORD                   225           0         225            .00            .00         225.00     .0%
14005700 530029  HAZARDOUS WASTE                 5,000           0       5,000       3,349.68            .00       1,650.32   67.0%
14005700 530038  TRAFFIC MAINTEN                35,000      16,623      51,623      51,622.58            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 530039  STREET/CROSSWAL                85,000     -81,000       4,000       3,024.58            .00         975.42   75.6%
14005700 530046  REMEDIATION SER                20,000     -20,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
14005700 534008  PRINTING & ADVE                 2,500           0       2,500       2,468.00            .00          32.00   98.7%
14005700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                 2,300           0       2,300       2,289.15            .00          10.85   99.5%
14005700 543001  BUILDING MAINTE               115,000       2,000     117,000     107,912.19            .00       9,087.81   92.2%
14005700 543003  EQUIPMENT PARTS               240,000      54,919     294,919     279,150.15            .00      15,769.04   94.7%
14005700 543006  MISC. SMALL EQU                15,000           0      15,000      14,281.44            .00         718.56   95.2%
14005700 543007  NICHOLSON/FORES                50,000           0      50,000      49,643.30            .00         356.70   99.3%
14005700 546001  FERTILIZER/SEED                30,000           0      30,000      28,270.81            .00       1,729.19   94.2%
14005700 553001  COLD PATCH                      2,500      -1,157       1,343         582.00            .00         761.38   43.3%
14005700 553002  DRAFTING SUPPLI                 1,500        -910         590         494.50            .00          95.05   83.9%
14005700 553004  HARDWARE & SUPP                35,000           0      35,000      28,988.88            .00       6,011.12   82.8%
14005700 553006  MATERIALS & SUP                90,000           0      90,000      86,775.63            .00       3,224.37   96.4%
14005700 553007  ROAD SIGNS                     30,000      -3,033      26,967      26,966.80            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3v4JF52FH7ulJy6yEU8EWnp2%2BRQy2DBUGh2Bj7p%2BsBeP7Gza%2Blq1Ug0ID3oSmz3G
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iqS2yF8DuDwYklkCYLXagHx6g4QEVTh3S5sOb2W8G1uUNZZtmnhEP2GEidKrCtvt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JV1E67m4tIFKtQ3vk%2BJOX08GyU5o8FssQvI9s9Dbh7myy36zkmnisau1GRPFhVDV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OkDfcQw%2FA3G3YNjyKVz%2BQrkX%2BZ3L5WblCeXvgE6%2BwF1KnUeXXctCLFtnjcJ58Y1P
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=inOhS0%2BEyCEOdQ2JuKOpKG3f6ABn1q%2FIlO3bqtR49iSkn1N5uTFfYLij83ZQGOMl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsofZgxxcsp12DPRr1JZ%2Fu2knoRvJZVrFncCnmbw3LJYT43WxcPRYWYSEoljps3n
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xom%2BYKT6UF2AFfr0OL2U88eKrR4xUd6OpPNLOmLOfq7OP4yo7EFCNQ69LN%2BywBXA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qf1ZQO0asDjVIYu6dI4op%2F7%2BE%2FPTvEWkZXm5RU1%2Fg%2BhR7ZvtwgETL2Vr966JpiOj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RG5Sg%2FkEuksSj%2F4RzjgJwZddByPvID%2BCFJAGj%2BMx3dNjlmuO%2FZIk0vL%2F5vzAwxUp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WuHA%2FGZN3RcstvoA4pTAfEp5Td2nwmyfLIJFXBwy5zic%2BNDXHLO4UElcb2Mg8LFG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kg1imHifSDioNGzPCdF1hYofRK9HsRNwh5rW0sAEysil5xSaxWCT9p5Nl%2BzhsrZ5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BkKVNp%2FqtvxoTsuqfLKF9hOXzB0PjTKfQJTUT%2FfhlNmGtAFXBTq2crhGclFEyhiN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMogFNmLc4wJVYNMRlgS86ahXN6GWcQmDPL6DH0RSKw2HAQovMpQ6yID3bHGxMr9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrOVzM3JLzzONcyZQrOUp5mu753ayQyuocABCcz%2FlVVZBVZ7FpgADZVd6azKPQN4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kquqesQEXz%2B4KSf6TJokEALCfvOU3p4FEbjCxYkY%2BsiqGqUEH8APw%2BQvrnvFwCQz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eRRWjmPa1BF2O0sUKdayWDd3%2FEGaxCXHV2zY8UINqT6tK29LXbbgdeefIVSQ9SWb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJDZcDLx1yaex8r6MtqiI%2B1DVa%2B9T7jpjFJ%2B57LAv2pkuKCq3%2ByHWX8sBLxg7bfk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQ14DN%2FWT7DH%2BYFGwGxfawlkRGDmuENKGd2MONwWhT1JMEjTDvTDIaUIQ7gt7vvs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZcNQlPhMIayHB7HtzBxuOTCpy5A8ZNpbYKKapy0XDTYDDx2NO36gO4DzXDQeEF8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGQg3UFEoYcz7eO8K79kzx9bIJtaeLQXXdQQpIfEVKEYhqR1jNtwAeaB4A51NsL8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JIe5uRwR0oxhS1lwrZpSyngfe8M8CJS0twHjXZ5lxNd2eRSRZxmSh9nUVlTfPo0c
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKdmTnlGDCCTTnMaVAnCMtiHbJgnPU6mYOW7xJ7ROjdiBmQDSQj2zCkKKhu46BGD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5hd3tTOOZ9BLdHTPDzMcBU6oQnU9Hb%2Fo0wtK1VJPR7giMs8bflGrKrpjHSAKGeG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvAzy7lYg82ImJrQTRey%2FIxd6zIUbD7mpQKuJsiwdhCVfJdCXR7lDrzYsOXVLLQG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O52bj7aT%2B0zDiFTpVINLiyf%2F4vWPTWtCGORh2PUNs3smdp%2FAyKwdpEQbViUha1%2BW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Stft0qbf9uljJio1OR6%2F30yOu5pf%2BNBd1qjQCwEXspHX0uM62oLNdMFbH%2FG4%2B9fF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EzwTXIrQUXx4Y7nYRBvfWdCQUhhCh55CJpqljYFZpce5SyTE2GcQbsmzsdWOjZwd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvRbu5kFRRZtu4t9uyNdadz7iVaDHDn0eJl5KEAt2%2BlF7VI4uBWBLSF1FJ9j8iOt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2nuVm1nGU%2FmtOIrVB%2Bp501loC3tyc98nSDLm%2BnL%2FR6j8GBL3JSclI03WjVDGv7m
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7VtFU56snmKI%2BbUQcZjqFVfU7sZrbGypH9wjP%2FU65Jq37oKUCupZhn0V6MeqdT7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WGGSV0xr850EMwbMc4prlEtNfaxhav%2BQCjLMd%2Bn%2B0jPs7nKKt2ITKM1ed9glxNOl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhsQNVQfwGyPKeTchGlwciK%2FRV%2FDuUmXCDMkEKcjXCvA%2FlhtFe1SgT%2Ffr33VxUXa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVUPVJlS06CjFiQvKF9VJFHahTENwpXluRlJhWnbQBnV4Im2YM4PU8PvsjTMpJ65
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFygoSA92Szs1fE2Vgv7eKZ4Bk8Tzy2vIEhO8Bh58fJHTBUgDll%2F%2BcAoTMH40Tgb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YclkGhijIBzuyO%2BplcVIfqq5r0nBoESmUIpxoSz5s8pYtKeO3cUW%2FLooXXedJPd7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2Bn%2FppycjrNd9iu%2FvEaFPU8Qy5fZur7e2xDfAP3QOYklB4193SMXQQ4%2BAVTN2zrT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQjpboXk9FMKYJjlgQIQCFQf9ZuL10JP%2B2qYPO4Jw0S%2BpfXB4uoXCYS2jxVzifoc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2e%2F5yXTE%2FA2JJ%2Fn3X%2BeBIaTsg9b%2FKO4Lda%2BmfvA%2FVc%2BlrtvPAtk7AIJdekozI33Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7p3LUAZ95gjerN8JZJRiFvW9oMM0rfKZR6KBq3V728M3egmiPCPgkocLk9duYBth
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ApWGTgS7f1ChAk9gMXn2ysLrNo5vVl%2FuHkBFSuo5IFfYgEyYu2QLryqt6mFfnSC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7FskezqvhM%2FHKtd8aWgd30Ugz0dOSK9ldPRhtEZMDt2PZSrrDh3bfGtwcgfEdTfT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGue4SSelbOoBRYy7DR6Ud5LC24ctETbP%2BKuMFoM9pihfsBjeTquO%2FHIjaqItnKH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcxmq8SD4AlQ9RN%2Bh9mDXeHLoWPnxDMjWOcNQY7Ha4gULW26cgCQsvnFkmFhjG%2Fa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B8EMeLXzN8XC5Q815VegU%2FGLfDgCjtpuEYiP2j1DBcA%2BjpTUc4QYnlkO9UE7o8zp
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

14005700 553009  SAND, STONE & G                12,000           0      12,000      11,525.53            .00         474.47   96.0%
14005700 553011  SURVEY SUPPLIES                   500           0         500         218.03            .00         281.97   43.6%
14005700 553012  TOOL ALLOWANCE                  6,000      -2,136       3,864       3,864.44            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 553016  BITUMINOUS CONC                95,000     -39,444      55,556      51,905.50            .00       3,650.68   93.4%
14005700 553021  PIPE- SEWER & D                 2,500           0       2,500       1,904.50            .00         595.50   76.2%
14005700 573004  DUES & SUBSCRIP                   850           0         850         591.25            .00         258.75   69.6%
14005700 573006  HOISTING LICENS                 4,500      -2,144       2,356       2,356.17            .00            .00  100.0%
14005700 578001  TRANSFER OF SER                50,000      -2,731      47,269      46,355.00            .00         914.00   98.1%
14007000 521000  FUEL                          100,000      22,000     122,000     112,085.82            .00       9,914.18   91.9%
14007000 521001  ELECTRICITY                   110,000      50,000     160,000     107,026.87            .00      52,973.13   66.9%
14007000 521006  STREET LIGHTING               125,000      62,000     187,000     123,614.35            .00      63,385.65   66.1%
14007000 523001  WATER & SEWER                  45,100           0      45,100      45,100.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14007000 523002  WATER & SEWER (                 9,900           0       9,900       9,900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14007000 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                275,000      10,000     285,000     255,188.08            .00      29,811.92   89.5%
14007000 553014  GREASE & SOLVEN                50,000           0      50,000      48,672.25            .00       1,327.75   97.3%
14007100 513515  SNOW & ICE OVER               225,000      79,525     304,525     304,500.23            .00          24.77  100.0%
14007100 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                150,000     197,325     347,325     347,311.25            .00          13.75  100.0%
14007100 553008  SAND & SALT- SN               125,000     308,150     433,150     422,428.09            .00      10,721.91   97.5%

     TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                      7,964,359     764,620   8,728,979   8,266,809.70            .00     462,169.43   94.7%

0430 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL                 

00400040 529004  CF TIPPING FEES                     0     368,210     368,210     359,277.73            .00       8,932.34   97.6%
00400040 529005  CF TIRE/SCRAP/P                     0       4,114       4,114            .00            .00       4,113.75     .0%
00400040 530051  CF LEAF PICK UP                     0      62,500      62,500      62,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
14307300 529001  BRUSH GRINDING/                40,000           0      40,000      39,000.00            .00       1,000.00   97.5%
14307300 529002  CATCH BASIN/STR                40,000           0      40,000      20,678.39            .00      19,321.61   51.7%
14307300 529004  TIPPING FEES                5,000,000     600,000   5,600,000   4,880,814.56            .00     719,185.44   87.2%
14307300 529005  TIRE/SCRAP/PEST                17,500           0      17,500       5,913.62            .00      11,586.38   33.8%
14307300 530005  LANDFILL CLOSUR                75,000           0      75,000      63,485.00            .00      11,515.00   84.6%
14307300 530029  HAZARDOUS WASTE                30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
14307300 543005  MAINTENANCE                    10,000           0      10,000       9,290.64            .00         709.36   92.9%

     TOTAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL              5,212,500   1,034,824   6,247,324   5,440,959.94            .00     806,363.88   87.1%

0541 ELDER SERVICES                       

15415100 511426  CONFIDENTIAL SE                66,151           0      66,151      63,099.45            .00       3,051.83   95.4%
15415100 511446  ASSISTANT DIREC                62,120           0      62,120      62,119.72            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rc018fZRJt722s%2FXRwl1rCnoNfXglxIy7O8a8AqXO4ApjEntqrLEUw%2FCcVaY19B8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BvwHVRGXxsoyLZB4evbl9cRgn7nx9X%2FRr3oorRM%2FLaOWrDfPy0vhSsYt7LFnbh7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FKh3OYExKDGLhLeolYz9rdEokm5LWHo04H13%2BITkErzob2nhw8mMuAi8lGiiZCM0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRXAp9gx5bSrjoX3sXctFebcopOQd16W4UxPOe2Tom3Tnww%2FSxTsDj85OQIpdINJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5YFsFZXa5BnaWjimwoVS5sjI99u%2FhbG618wGj4xAwzluMi3kvOQd2jfh7XId8OW7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4NsGRC23LnRI2PVxoaw6AwOxgAYErYjk1EED8OQ0IRRmWLBhE7VnciEvByralVk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvAb5YdhOYeof37FcuAuIcwaqMTWglOGl%2F2%2FSguxE1tpv3%2FJ3CbXZ0lylgHKgLzt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dq58Dyfa4PX6U1wcbudTsEjX3ODDC%2BSILB7AKOp%2BxByRLja%2FdZFyuP6XxgoUyxQQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfy83SUfskhoZtWPIIYvqw%2FIQRgoMmrBReUl%2Fu8EJjScfaPzDNtwmm8hGSzKwohi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oPyY0yPrbUtdah%2B920qPmYBT1s5uhvr6oH4Cr8VU8%2FhWG4eDOOnh9tMH8THAwjh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n94Vj%2FcRVZn0dmc9lj0SRttpWODrh1MYJrKhLc8X3WTPMbI6%2F07ZAfp%2F4CgkBq8l
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcfZXww83MWqnKwzK8bBn8Ip2RosjTxDGLrE%2BZDAvaL4KmwZAjuBzGYxl%2FPK2U6z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k635g501eSmF2ZPStNTsxujY4ne7CPOMtNiquswlXneRNStgeP5lO2NCpQOGwLA5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fR3vO7KKaLOXxI1vIH0nAYz18hKTmw7BInnI3p14OzqkwXNPG4eHHSXXZFZDhrfT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eRmELXnsDyhGTYw9DyzeEiYHsWJThaPXAH2REEollqnfYciaNcEMaPYfpDeVFlL5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Tj43UaPu9YsU89CcV5OpsnLwuTc%2BGiSK%2FZotgEsD26vloSYrccylSGp%2Ffru32pl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QarcviVQCQQMfMzhG4Z4FpbwPwB0a%2FUW4yvIgxbwskyVYwq8RokxTllWs6hljDED
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUXljAJ1oucP4tsU8MsVmGxtTA9lkvKaGtyjCNxFIcMRYFJbh6W49efpBd710djE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rk9YX2M08GCuiJeTrZIEdIHFBVHci6HjlHO3K22qplGivBHlQgRL9VBKKRneEjB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3dKb%2FLLNpu25ZuVp%2FtiM9h2zGWhgeWTIU%2F0GBDaMJbKpYwQssobQssyTJzhXC%2Bz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Po03PNX1ILqIBwu%2FthXTLkE04uJg9n8WHYt3Jz1N8hvTRlnCQ%2BkuS%2B%2FHS6Dgh0C5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CcV4rLhtcnatSWof9U8iWaO%2FtkRu7p5lqfN4x9wmxKJY15NTqTc52mogM94Lll5m
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WwFAaL2JzFAmqIeX16GIg%2BfXIih%2FBHCpdnWj9qFCV77UVcQ30%2FPaitDBeD06thsg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jt42Qn3iFk3vmejdc7qN6xnTxqaqjL2HjpQdDROnWQmYtlPWi1XpyQskw2TT6ioP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rAYPlXkrwT%2Fiz8C7G7nqjXLiLIe1jkqKvGMrl2ufvShYt8wBgwqh%2Fq3SoonJ%2BZRm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0WeB7ZVhs7%2FwbaVm%2FAjaDfpn9CsTy8DiItR6BtiQhcmRqKVyVT8%2Bgo%2Fkvr192m8I
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZX4UsF5dOMlMC9Ybb45u4vrGJX6rcsDfhGnem4Z7a1oHd%2Bvh6Xi3MfF%2BKMvW4H8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKoogooRKTSRDfGlOYdoL8Oxanld7LIHEv8fSBoe1ZG2V%2BadzDRXUku5BgivSlpt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuK2KGOBn%2FobAHVjKOJnzWN4XGVc%2F5h5re9cVn9sjtlIaA%2BtAIHyv55m2doJ94hR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxsCZugKy0s2wqwEXwywcKpp%2BEJlPjku876bIfVYqn8nTZkGReXLjUQhcw4dOtlj


City of Methuen

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 09/19/2024 12:58
User:             5416mduprey
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     13

                                                                                                         

  FOR 2024 13
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

15415100 511447  EXECUTIVE DIREC                94,872           0      94,872      75,097.73            .00      19,774.71   79.2%
15415100 511536  ACTIVITIES COOR                50,786           0      50,786      50,500.31            .00         285.49   99.4%
15415100 511764  SALARIES OF GRA                50,000           0      50,000      41,940.00            .00       8,060.00   83.9%
15415100 511765  GRANT OFFSETS                 -50,000           0     -50,000     -36,715.00            .00     -13,285.00   73.4%
15415100 514409  LONGEVITY                      18,732           0      18,732      17,441.16            .00       1,290.61   93.1%
15415700 521007  BUILDING UTILIT                30,000      -2,813      27,187      20,192.48            .00       6,994.96   74.3%
15415700 524005  ELEVATOR SERVIC                 1,000        -115         885         884.56            .00            .00  100.0%
15415700 530000  PROFESSIONAL SE                 9,000           0       9,000       8,080.00            .00         920.00   89.8%
15415700 534001  PRINTING /COMMU                 1,200           0       1,200       1,194.83            .00           5.17   99.6%
15415700 534002  TELEPHONE                         300           0         300         300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
15415700 542001  OFFICE SUPPLIES                   544           0         544         543.20            .00            .80   99.9%
15415700 542004  PAPER SUPPLIES                  1,000           0       1,000         959.24            .00          40.76   95.9%
15415700 543001  BUILDING MAINTE                30,000       2,000      32,000      31,898.18            .00         101.82   99.7%
15415700 549001  FOOD & RELATED                  4,000      -1,000       3,000       2,961.39            .00          38.61   98.7%
15415700 558019  ELDER SERVICES                  4,000       1,928       5,928       5,928.00            .00            .00  100.0%
15415700 571001  MILEAGE IN TOWN                   300           0         300         181.40            .00         118.60   60.5%

     TOTAL ELDER SERVICES                      374,005           0     374,005     346,606.65            .00      27,398.36   92.7%

0543 VETERAN SERVICES                     

00500010 577001  CF VETERANS BEN                     0       2,500       2,500          92.00            .00       2,408.00    3.7%
15435100 511463  DIRECTOR OF VET                73,290           0      73,290      70,078.43            .00       3,211.41   95.6%
15435100 511499  CLERK III                      57,292           0      57,292      55,088.00            .00       2,203.52   96.2%
15435100 514409  LONGEVITY                       5,371           0       5,371       5,371.08            .00            .00  100.0%
15435700 530037  TRAINING FEES                   1,000           0       1,000         210.00            .00         790.00   21.0%
15435700 558011  FLAGS & MARKERS                 6,500           0       6,500       6,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
15435700 558014  MEMORIAL DAY WR                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
15435700 558023  VETERANS EVENTS                15,900           0      15,900       7,199.56            .00       8,700.44   45.3%
15435700 573004  DUES & SUBSCRIP                   100           0         100          50.00            .00          50.00   50.0%
15435700 577001  VETERANS BENEFI                50,000           0      50,000       6,051.05            .00      43,948.95   12.1%
15435700 577002  VETERANS BENEFI               300,000           0     300,000     250,319.54            .00      49,680.46   83.4%

     TOTAL VETERAN SERVICES                    510,952       2,500     513,452     400,959.66            .00     112,492.78   78.1%

0610 NEVINS MEMORIAL LIBRARY              

16107400 530032  LIBRARY SUPPORT             1,606,628           0   1,606,628   1,605,858.20            .00         769.45  100.0%

     TOTAL NEVINS MEMORIAL LIBRARY           1,606,628           0   1,606,628   1,605,858.20            .00         769.45  100.0%

0700 DEBT SERVICE                         

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZjVp75BuMX7m%2F0TmgwzHmhhQZew9DGlbbSaChaTx4KGMu5yJl%2FLxVHI7c0OEE3z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1UrDHI%2FD642nQdjT2oROt0hnAvg6aLaVLNeNpkr8lEsLWhPU9TwfQVlR2AX2o%2B4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pam0YpyylcT%2Fv%2F%2BVRXRtOOLgPp4y%2FccuXIaac6JtJ2rrKD43cS79CPw%2FQrdTMbzO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKOlJ7rHH5Oi82%2Bp4jv2Qwbe5Vu4DGclq0dP2vpTifh7kHYOX7qdxVBrCMn0sPBe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FCgf5bfFcuLIJaCrWdj%2F9ICeqBiapjoockLrVx5Dwfub%2F2jNhj63zWjN0sVc6mQf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpvGjO9D5JmrbmNdl9SA4bXswEe9Fv2GIrKruMOiN1eeqUeip%2BNma5spI9REp%2BWT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCzd8ABEzB%2FoedVKACJUpYGX2i8iz2bX0eoKp2JjefZwt%2B6jgQXP1qGBi%2BHPh5ZA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iRMFPK99%2BRKBfRtLK6xqsx3VEMGZQ9hC88Bjm0ptgTFZ9rkGyt1nugf03KoIgbRB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oD2C4sfnNfUqPPhw2Obdh6bdIIOnyaZ0RnxJyXL7l7cw5y8KCJpDHKekca8HBJBp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lnfrj8nRgSpClDxHfudZMbPQ9czJrM7DBxLKZK6uVKlDwURvbR8OcrtI%2BnR3xRyu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KpAzS9M1jWo37YtFlz9t2zblrmn3cnBtmbIha7t8SFQVSVAraYFWFdkKjMhRbGC8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1t3kTNmC4Ke%2FfDBzYyi7AKyA3Tj4HRj6AKvTU5%2FghrR40piDfpComaKjmTF8MEEv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EU7t6Q0JX1RGq7xiZpkS5ElBMEp400Hz1W4nITF5x7EF%2FsvCwi9rgYu9d3n3%2FJU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5MADGS2zE%2Bbr71OjpjgH5bh1qmSvY3QbGH0ygHeVUpZIDb%2FmKKA1H6BduzTGJEid
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=piJNUvha0WCgRxxr48z8yZ3h07%2FsVqhQODnNrpUpIArp0ATmq8HWgz%2Bfa0UX1zvl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NrOWtsK7nLunBYHhcyHzoh9G3dolbnXprz2gFqOKksH74o%2B4K92e7RRAS11f1Z7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7vy%2F%2F3WrLdHKgR%2FoZChP6lji2jwe1jqn9kGBDt4QZ58bi90hFtg%2BsBKl%2FGmvH%2Ft
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBf%2B1NklnWqOzNJo6aryQfB32hpGe59vdNfmmDVPIbvYn%2FjSQlj11szuYXKhwHq4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAQ%2FdU8xNoGndtBxS0rD58OgGUzGmYawP0MRaaadajG3X12LMItDE3eEpLdjfbzj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5bI6OFNm%2BnUGBrupR7NaiMrcRKRowYZyBy1UfnhRzgECVI8WWEXNGmUeF0shh1GX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7C2n3t157qBQgiK23Hjtl4j561Ki4tXwlEb9zEJX5nG5Qe5p7i%2BBYMQ5ZXDp6aCj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QPVILDtrjer%2BesP5kQgj5Eh6UpDYYzWxIzBYE8xsNq07jQhrM6lXRQIXItvBpNKw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QjAP%2FUPGdIu1h8TE2XAzu4jlPegkdNqYLoCCcpRbgRuqWrNNDxxbV%2FT4qmfKYcNr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gaPXE49WeVMKBpxoOTTcVJvZRp6nyHSRWKZ%2BLPf2KyF2wTC7X%2BcsaRtV4F9VcRly
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIENMXM3wgzm8rCBE83DtjZmIYKbyaEn1QKcTqSjlb9E3U%2BNiieFFwyeHZybM6Ky
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZPZcCkx0K3RusNGfaAh73FUY8urp%2BBskPdKM1Df1F20xRxgtw1UZWjH%2FQ7%2FZyJo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=od%2BeNt4lu3qAJxPml84mei1SeyBkxdg6rlbSO%2FKKAuybD7Qww1t3CyLOroCcUk6A
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQMsuarqIdnYTlaPmUY8aOfWtI2g%2BxmRbYWt703dUhlpOyyFCqpW4nHga5vwPBPD
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00700010 591501  GENERAL INTERES             1,776,729           0   1,776,729   1,776,729.02            .00           -.23  100.0%
17005900 591001  GENERAL BONDS               3,470,000           0   3,470,000   3,470,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                      5,246,729           0   5,246,729   5,246,729.02            .00           -.23  100.0%

0820 STATE ASSESSMENTS                    

18205600 563100  SPECIAL EDUCATI                 2,847          22       2,869      17,358.00            .00     -14,489.00  605.0%
18205600 563900  MOSQUITO CONTRO               106,390      -1,035     105,355     105,344.00            .00          11.00  100.0%
18205600 564000  AIR POLLUTION D                15,973           0      15,973      15,973.00            .00            .00  100.0%
18205600 564600  RMV NON-RENEWAL                64,520           0      64,520      64,520.00            .00            .00  100.0%
18205600 566300  REGIONAL TRANSI               907,315           0     907,315     907,315.00            .00            .00  100.0%
18205600 569002  SCHOOL CHOICE S               551,687      68,834     620,521     561,380.00            .00      59,141.00   90.5%
18205600 569003  CHARTER SCHOOL              3,010,069      54,512   3,064,581   3,040,968.00            .00      23,613.00   99.2%

     TOTAL STATE ASSESSMENTS                 4,658,801     122,333   4,781,134   4,712,858.00            .00      68,276.00   98.6%

0900 RISK MANAGEMENT                      

19007500 517909  TRANSFER TO 111                40,000           0      40,000      40,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19007500 517939  WORKERS COMPENS               300,000           0     300,000     299,747.43            .00         252.57   99.9%
19007500 517942  UNEMPLOYMENT- G                10,000           0      10,000      10,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19007500 574002  INSURANCE PREMI               850,000     100,000     950,000     947,732.32            .00       2,267.68   99.8%

     TOTAL RISK MANAGEMENT                   1,200,000     100,000   1,300,000   1,297,479.75            .00       2,520.25   99.8%

0910 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                    

19107600 517867  GROUP HEALTH IN            15,561,853           0  15,561,853  15,561,853.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19107600 517905  TRFR TO COMP AB               200,000           0     200,000     200,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
19107600 517906  MEDICARE TAX                1,985,048      -3,500   1,981,548   1,632,205.81            .00     349,342.24   82.4%
19107600 517935  LIFE INSURANCE                 70,000       3,500      73,500      73,347.78            .00         152.22   99.8%

     TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                17,816,901           0  17,816,901  17,467,406.59            .00     349,494.46   98.0%

0911 RETIREMENT                           

19115100 511407  SENIOR CLERK                        0           0           0            .02            .00           -.02  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JGV83xspSvDUsMdzH2MwRW%2FcOrj8oPriSANmTiHsNaPkN87M92Fed4SdGIfpC8%2B1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTF2P2gL0HJouWm%2Fgjae4Oo9rB3lEb68v3JDeIEpDi739PDOSUIQn%2FWssJZkdby0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDQFS%2F3Z8WggE8V76s%2Bv%2BpQVDeBCVSzpJgcphQZkPeWRSVYh6X2Y6ijba0wXrXP6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLBjDYwc8C6HFkkuuPgXsvdGgT0kw%2BpbnjAe4bOSROiQTZ4LwvoRWQa1gx8W4ieD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dL5aJW%2Fq66g8AuG1EnTB6LKsgdr7sy%2BKgDs0ow50%2Fw0%2FijS1zAXEG7EDV3UbDJ3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUr05bQYSY%2B9MEaiGMKFgb%2BTO7BZPdQp6oBR3B5DB9ErBgzHsz2XHD2vcO7m6XFq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUl7NVaCrF10zwwAx1UAY9ZmG2I3k595NHAOGyFUFUjIow9xE3eJ3kQenuEWy%2F0A
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Zs6y1sdlY77jvBZxGPU4cFHIHuTCHT9DYsnBgd18ZSvSDTRua6tjeOqqSbU%2BLxU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rVhOPje7mV8ggX3M7cYn1PelqqaBRgC7oFmCE3FEShg%2B7wGVIUSsAo52xPEYyFU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OnGMKblztoGVIr0E96zBAtRjCHLsvh6koxBcbfCKrYlplOgRTrbpcgy53UaTQwF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Hw1%2FNjFwmqojzaX6R51dvmesZ0MvsIW5wc%2BekzdIob4FOG1QzISVerI%2BjiH8kX%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aV5wNCQEbNKletVdBQTCUBTQ01IYruIf8%2FjJXhIg5bVlouU0CPHty7N2Y%2FlXz%2Bqy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TL%2FaOm7lZGRyzy3wUeSzVhMgITgd0MVm6i%2BUt0mweqW6Pvk72kYw96irVhd%2FN83E
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTMXICfkA3yeyiWKJvDIhzdRr1YJB8w92yjAIg%2BvFZx0uLY4aHIPDwhAJd56NTfU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gzt%2BiR3z92ey0shu7K1D2usbYpZDQrpzuTPlZzJVF7JY5PIwmtZ%2FWrGJyfZ15YRA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cA%2F84GbGVVZ6t2OlOFLjL%2F7OD8AarHsg8d%2B7Wdt54q5fKMwbETMVFGNGmTBmYYvR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGmtUDaPv9cSZrcfLmMpcdFok5wVCyrNDOs7kHSuI6n8n9wQBJtNKdgWbG7YeTVU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZceSDWVGHGyCkPfy9Umjy1p9vtYyKpen47K22%2BIVD%2Fll9Ryh%2BxNuO8bMYUefTR9m
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

19115100 511631  RETIREMENT BOAR                     0           0           0            .26            .00           -.26  100.0%
19117700 517841  PENSION FUND               15,020,331           0  15,020,331  15,020,331.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL RETIREMENT                       15,020,331           0  15,020,331  15,020,331.28            .00           -.28  100.0%

0940 MISCELLANEOUS                        

19407900 596000  TRANSFERS OUT /                     0   3,035,006   3,035,006   3,035,005.90            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                             0   3,035,006   3,035,006   3,035,005.90            .00            .00  100.0%

1110 SCHOOL COMMITTEE                     

00301004 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 5,000         460       5,460       5,460.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301009 519334  STIPENDS                       17,500        -417      17,083      17,083.06            .00            .00  100.0%
00301020 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000       5,109       6,109         894.72            .00       5,214.41   14.6%
00301026 573652  DUES & FEES                     7,000         335       7,335       7,335.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE                     30,500       5,487      35,987      30,772.78            .00       5,214.41   85.5%

1210 SUPERINTENDENT                       

00301001 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                209,100       8,466     217,566     217,565.65            .00            .00  100.0%
00301001 519120  STIPENDS                        8,500      -8,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301005 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                81,600         730      82,330      82,330.13            .00            .00  100.0%
00301005 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   800      25,867      26,667      26,666.66            .00            .00  100.0%
00301010 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                 5,600      -1,463       4,137       4,136.76            .00            .00  100.0%
00301021 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   600       1,123       1,723       1,722.84            .00            .00  100.0%
00301027 573652  DUES & FEES                    15,000      -7,243       7,758       7,757.50            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL SUPERINTENDENT                      321,200      18,980     340,180     340,179.54            .00            .00  100.0%

1220 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS            

00301002 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                170,000           0     170,000     169,999.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00301006 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               139,362     -18,373     120,989     120,989.49            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJxzxlWym48F6Truuw24EF5ffWFQVDh%2FaMZOr90YnI85g4PYpswgHt10RZmCvSFP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uh4ns6eE8HsowgNw24d%2B439GS8l41%2B8RFR0ZN%2B2q%2FCyoc7JSuqF72mYXNXAZUr1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x82Rl98W2TMXIVfQjkvuQj7GwF4Th1JE0CBs8l3cwOR0b4mb9DeSSURLz5C4RZFR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nt6kINRa57RsFPmQ%2FKk3tE3zWn0nRxiM3u%2F8YbUCgUL6qMbgm4iDGL5qkrokSxDm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIlUqP1S1WmKydR9ifF5UESiqtPgYV0HakPgEIEwbI7YHxUtf3%2Bm9rXW3pKJPpJN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TcXj%2FqPAtc6cT3iQEdvZM0dLTzVzPrGHY7W4F19OQNGVYg4mXoaQlHKmwUCl4fk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBYywLVUhwkrJO%2FpeDQWyAdQqcLxj0my4i0mFjxeIVs%2Bz2NEdV0h%2FsIX04FiAGfD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=26xIQmUyo0mftbcu9PGWbBCsNrkJEPCaLWZg486oB%2Bt%2BEkmjmQAE9Uvkvg%2FAXas%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvJUCn7zMFWR2tfHnlA%2Fs8DvB2YN7OAJhXh93ZQtJo9sIyUlInPuQ8nhYssmQMXM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGWpuPtFTXMk9e%2FspKSp9iNVaCLh9T1Q8qwSuhigcyAk%2BZ%2FrDdS2Yj%2BK8cZmr3uM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lCVdtBJ2MzP%2F%2FNw0HlI6ELY7SoaSHF3%2FT0ACLb4YMfptiugvCh%2Buw0OgYoUdf1gs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xosbVg%2FBLPtNV96zl2UEh%2F9Id%2BPfyycau8pLpJxmI5W0bWoWjKBDrYv8fADCctpn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YP1Hs3xO3OM4dBm9oN4vj3EPe%2BHCnzPwYoHYDvRXGfT6yAhPKsXQuh3VtVKDTFFd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gh38h6AElkjBOWKHXdJRUHQCaJcP2qoCpdIYEHUQ9fQjwBC%2Fz%2BlEv9BjJQGD9Nku
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2B48bwtI6RK9xHLxmQxvoA%2BLQcJwTbIRRaOtPfgGueahnAJ6RQsCbP6LXXm3VYF%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kwYymD0mrBL2ZrpkelH%2FJVkCxwE7GPzLGMcKyu6EoFZqCx1DAgTM%2F%2BtbIgw6Nhia
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00301022 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,500        -320       1,180       1,179.92            .00            .00  100.0%
00301028 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301028 573652  DUES & FEES                     9,600      -6,075       3,525       3,525.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENTS           321,462     -25,768     295,694     295,694.37            .00            .00  100.0%

1410 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION              

00301003 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                147,291          -1     147,290     147,290.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301007 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               281,488       5,928     287,416     287,415.87            .00            .00  100.0%
00301007 512210  SUB SECRETARY                  25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301007 513230  OVERTIME                        2,000      -1,313         687         686.80            .00            .00  100.0%
00301007 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                     0       6,748       6,748       6,747.75            .00            .00  100.0%
00301007 514221  LONGEVITY                       3,050      -1,450       1,600       1,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301007 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   800         309       1,109       1,108.97            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   725         113         838         838.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                13,000      -3,451       9,549       9,548.82            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 530436  ADVERTISING                     7,000       1,169       8,169       8,168.68            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 530446  CONSULTANT-IN S                16,000      -2,458      13,542      13,541.61            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 530447  AUDIT FEES                     20,000      -7,600      12,400      12,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 534405  BINDING/PRINTIN                   300         530         830         830.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00301011 578490  OTHER                               0           0           0       1,755.00            .00      -1,755.00  100.0%
00301018 534005  POSTAGE                        17,500      22,644      40,144      40,143.75            .00            .00  100.0%
00301018 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301018 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,800        -270       3,530       3,529.85            .00            .00  100.0%
00301019 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      12,231      20,231      20,430.53            .00        -200.00  101.0%
00301050 530447  CF AUDIT FEES                       0      10,000      10,000      10,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION             546,454      17,627     564,081     566,035.63            .00      -1,955.00  100.3%

1420 HUMAN RESOURCES & BENEFITS           

00301008 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               246,943     -16,497     230,446     230,446.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00301008 513230  OVERTIME                        2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301008 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301024 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000         178       1,178       1,177.79            .00            .00  100.0%
00301033 578490  OTHER                          29,000       6,589      35,589      35,588.80            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES & BENEFITS          280,443     -13,230     267,213     267,212.61            .00            .00  100.0%

1430 LEGAL SERVICES SCHOOL COMM           

00301014 530401  LEGAL FEES                    100,000     -13,961      86,039      86,038.75            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sC4SkySFGIGLtVvpGEVxlCG7ok1vEJ%2F4EnrKMd9i0Qd%2B4%2FaqNpxQxI3VINj47gAH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0I%2FqmDUnHC%2BREFhBEEXgZQ70E2BQfxDbCmru1Ni3hGGV%2BdxNG61Z%2BBWNaGdjN4v
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JiZ%2BCjQ4bKbxn5QWlVFSTZetsnykvDRAxfmvtF2VcZVBFuaAMYN1WJGuxE8QI45
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMWcNeaNtAcLmVcRXw7BPHiPAKNUscJ5KuVZ0pZitcsl8Q4FXCZbbQ4ZV5hb3EY9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kF1qWdTrmZK1iRSwydfZzFkBXzPWrzvG2dG2LpoTC0ip%2BkRzU9jcp%2BWDY%2BmbfF1V
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2l%2B9vttZdmo2Ixc6i7JttZqgxSSNAxgP8pRdGfnvBDiIpMUlDrvsghNA1%2FoPTt%2Bh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ak1MmIiY6y4lGEixIEejlDSC6xyMZp2M2p4Pae%2Ba4vvMtcewx9yFjaLmAeB4pERs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgDZG94IABg%2Fn3aTIW%2BNA0rhs2yiHaR2fE1gMW0iRKj0ndtBZZO8FywlwHrFYNDm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EY9bt8tuaZ%2Bx5EWkIewqyxuGM4XqP%2FJu3AF9FWklT0xAmzeOFwDGFW0GoUMWm4d
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLu9ByZvUHAZgDwQaoFXO4GD3aZ69tRtLyhflq0YRkZOPRVdNAd7COoHfNHTSz8x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B8VnAQtbS8xNIL5G%2BD3MKUjY8KqvlkMmvdc0dhctUVXnSeYVjaLHh2BSLsCijfdJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wmDUAXZvMaIvkZUAm3hmObal5uWSgKC05Zon%2BmbZbzcf04JjOb5UO3QbRqm0bSoN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1U6plr50RmhAW7SkEarh7%2BWmH8WaeAdH9BcZRtUP3GWi9ngFRMf0sZWKOMr8CZid
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqr49N7G5XLlHo5H%2BSSmb1Uvty2VL9a1gkFCZ%2BFPmoRJsbygqAotpjn6kfQuHDjK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0cQpd05lsbqI5jHC7V6xwA%2Fq%2BTzHfGml%2BRoh%2FmPrd%2Fxk3fVTPj0KXg2WLuPA2vee
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bv4Zd4KHs%2BWR6FbxUQ65cQtJQHdX0kmENboWqWah4TBn0x1kG%2BanCZ7Z1XQR6QMz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjsQNHPerCjUNcd4zj%2B%2FmOsLd4JAcG2PchYf1WT2XrH8niKn75FV34tEpJhVpX5%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbDkQB0iYQ4%2BVgony%2FWP32uOXaYbI5kGMZnnNEpxdtL0NEc%2Be8Pp7p6gbaufX0qR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YErwZGoIqwGTfCv5wmQ74ErWbek58L0BGOMZAJGbGULFqJyDc%2BHCNgA9xJG73f6M
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9a3LfSL6pnrJnWZQ4DXCXMAIwk9l18I1dWvyDvcihA0LCPSGkLX5C8HJbe0yICsa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7%2FHsJFsYL9CluUDGsc4uObTDQJh9o1IUJnTUbS6js4Az0rl87URzjR8D1IoIZ1c
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1rsT3DWphANiuhR20k5pIpFekncpVqEnWN2ZiRjy%2Bdud7r%2FbCsXfGEYAUOKfj9VX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTgjL7f91We2jKazNbxesUzhyiu2b692KO1ZfvgD4D%2Fl4vTmoIzKuVf%2FM4Mn2kiS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpZfYMPn8rySoYGOf4TZFsgWrpCf6djGN9pq7FJVebvmMvq5WXybL%2FLTaNwW4sWw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5JW0WL6pN6Ci1%2FtTroNkBM6cbjUHwfqpzhSFIYZXfmwwf8xRwJEra9gE9CUdOWF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gg%2FEwh4hZ1F9MOwy4mM8GrXwYaRAenATv34ozPsZsfu1nF%2FAMUnzaOcos3RXVTC0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOi1h%2B85uqMj6NQThQMHrcnSTRbCsBqFLkTP9QSuNUZ5eNw0VgDmtSrJRzhXtZSr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AGBfDtQBTzfnX%2F2V4oMtromwpZTsJL6B7xpoys8ysgKrZfidWzRrlBZTZP8JX1i7
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00301015 530401  LEGAL FEES                    100,000      -2,031      97,969      97,969.33            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES SCHOOL COMM          200,000     -15,992     184,008     184,008.08            .00            .00  100.0%

1435 LEGAL SETTLEMENTS                    

00301016 530401  LEGAL FEES                          0     158,510     158,510     158,509.83            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL LEGAL SETTLEMENTS                         0     158,510     158,510     158,509.83            .00            .00  100.0%

1450 DISTRICT WIDE ADMIN TECH             

00301012 524444  PROGRAM SUPPORT               315,476     -11,331     304,145     304,144.55            .00            .00  100.0%
00301025 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500         -10         490         489.86            .00            .00  100.0%
00301025 551513  TECHNOLOGY HARD                   500        -300         200         199.95            .00            .00  100.0%
00301025 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                 2,000        -458       1,542       1,542.16            .00            .00  100.0%
00301025 551519  COMPUTER SOFTWA                 1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00301030 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 1,000        -842         158         158.18            .00            .00  100.0%
00301030 573652  DUES & FEES                       500        -171         329         329.36            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE ADMIN TECH            321,476     -14,612     306,864     306,864.06            .00            .00  100.0%

2000 INSTRUCTION                          

00302144 519199  NEW HIRES ESCRO               140,000    -140,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302145 519299  NEW HIRES ESCRO                40,000     -40,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302147 519399  NEW HIRES ESCRO                25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL INSTRUCTION                         205,000    -205,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

2110 CURRICULUM DIRECTORS                 

00302001 511101  ADMIN SALARIES                149,696           0     149,696     149,696.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00302001 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               227,927     118,293     346,220     346,219.58            .00            .00  100.0%
00302001 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                 7,000           0       7,000       7,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302001 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,100       1,700       3,800       3,800.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o03Gs7GSIi9Ju18iaIDx33GHzEAg1NfXHmf3nQ%2BdWvzOaKzaEHIZJ1ZzL390No3R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wppd8Vn2c5ZmdUb1eaVBp4%2Bs6LrfRSE6lUDDzsrQTWlvcSAwMMqhmM39yegalgW4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1WV%2Bl7wmc%2BEghvm3l%2FXBLXPzB1GvDyOcgeepVGGPEU7WgE1%2BZB7zEEIfgWwkMz%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRK3fZw5kZNeO2dyKTR41s8jOyNEtKWG4QAjYbzVSH1FxHQMoMV0%2FOTlNfTCRYbE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0zIeubVSAVrF00UyKqI1OyXD8KlzeTw73omEwgN4w8vOn2rbi0z%2FkmIl2EuzB7b%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TDA3GDAqX6gP1OP4qrhFn70V397RK9lej0Qu8SJhfmkYIHVAapT7gehFkndpZ%2B4s
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDeJuGYL7iTC7WEMMaohnMp4tPVkaAhtqo1dAC7a47di7LZQDllX5lVGGpsk0e6u
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0cRMMaq4OonJJAGBtWQkmWA%2B90oyui1x0NdYwXML2WSDR1o%2By9ZI4NZJvX3VXjl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjzbSU9ULcdcLMQ%2BpWiM2fWtHcazmn1PDzd6yTwR%2F7D16KoGNe%2BIpNBk18MdTJiZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2W2kHxTOZDhmISCQKrYym5bvDKgw9ICesnlOoll6Wp66Nn%2FYKSUZgGPt7o%2FZbZA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ue7vJ5A3X9aCHFFFxncL3KjkXyI99hPwQe%2FumiumUKESCc%2BNTZaCQZr4QudoPmDD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ceM0GNU9ZgHxF2sXPdTwhQIxvvn57PBGbfM7WcGocrRNUxtGIKPiFuiJA0IuQfqR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2BaV6PEQhbryTIrUozYCtZy5Fa8YFSpxPjdeq9dOoZjgVgOg3KbvIf8o2UDPLs3c
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7CWTkU1d2oH9jQdJoL0F1qMDITUBXwhvjaursJzPwTck%2BaVZl08MMIuRlKK27KBJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KPPJ%2F9RG%2FvWaNWRspLkYIN9pz94UWwTHOlHJzfEyEe12VKNeYjQ%2B%2BbjMqgFa9a3R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jebN6%2BQniz1CTIM%2FRG%2FIKtihZNqwdju%2FjOa1aDaJzdtn9fM%2FINWwIv8ooJHTIaam
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00302003 519120  STIPENDS                       20,500     -17,000       3,500       3,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302004 512128  PROFICIENCY TES                28,000       6,140      34,140      34,140.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302005 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1          -1           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302006 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               118,777      -6,167     112,610     112,610.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00302006 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302007 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1          -1           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302008 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               101,095           0     101,095     101,095.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00302008 514121  LONGEVITY                           0         200         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302009 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1          -1           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302010 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               116,398      -6,970     109,428     109,428.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00302010 514121  LONGEVITY                         800       1,000       1,800       1,800.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302011 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                     1          -1           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302012 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               109,428      -4,250     105,178     105,178.06            .00            .00  100.0%
00302012 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,400      -2,400           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302013 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               878,209      -3,121     875,088     875,088.11            .00            .00  100.0%
00302013 514121  LONGEVITY                       9,000       7,400      16,400      16,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302014 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               228,239         727     228,966     228,965.54            .00            .00  100.0%
00302014 514121  LONGEVITY                           0       1,000       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302015 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000      13,001     113,001     113,000.94            .00            .00  100.0%
00302016 511102  SUPERVISION SAL                12,000      -1,500      10,500      10,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302068 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               280,319        -155     280,164     280,164.26            .00            .00  100.0%
00302068 514221  LONGEVITY                       3,050        -700       2,350       2,350.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302068 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,600        -600       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302069 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                56,347           0      56,347      56,347.20            .00            .00  100.0%
00302069 514221  LONGEVITY                         650           0         650         650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302069 519220  STIPENDS                          750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302071 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               108,305     -51,768      56,537      56,536.83            .00            .00  100.0%
00302071 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,800        -600       1,200       1,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302071 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302100 511374  TRANSLATORS                         0       2,378       2,378       2,378.25            .00            .00  100.0%
00302102 511374  TRANSLATORS                    10,000      -8,400       1,600       1,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302102 519377  TRAVEL/CELL ALL                   540        -180         360         360.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302140 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000       6,145     106,145     106,145.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302140 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,700         300       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302142 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   400        -400           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302146 519377  TRAVEL/CELL ALL                 1,500      -1,410          90          90.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302222 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0       1,248       1,248         845.00            .00         402.50   67.7%
00302223 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 3,000      -1,110       1,890       1,750.34            .00         140.00   92.6%
00302224 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500           0         500         499.86            .00            .00  100.0%
00302226 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302322 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 4,000       2,572       6,572       6,571.79            .00            .00  100.0%
00302322 573652  DUES & FEES                     4,000       1,237       5,237       5,236.69            .00            .00  100.0%
00302323 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,500      -1,272         228         228.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302325 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                     0         184         184         183.98            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVA%2BBEjSEEenDxBJRTNY54qgsaFMBIcFAY8bhrZr9SwBcZtByMAdZ6nnaEapQ%2FQX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OY8urJGzEjtnTbh3pnFB0emjz1ldF1lG0x%2F39LcPEVMpM8sg36VtnsK7LGJ8g%2BFo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=361FtKEGDzwZ1aSyEDkwmINfOAWAx7gpG1IWJV5%2BqgJP2phsUMExDRYuC3DIH7oD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXFmOwsvF49e%2BLb9B%2BKAcdCvpzWziUqhPTDWWDAo9leTznTdAee0mVQ%2B2dUE9NUA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9MZWdOMc%2BLvzltMM5s1axwPvoK0qZ0WDOMxhvw%2FAQuiCvHqduYoK0ozrn8%2Bi4%2FbM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxucsYsDqSRUu6fStmhbPvLYhUketYBoWzPwpkOnCYFOhWE%2BIXrljlhX5F9QAY25
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xo6uUT8eE2SmNqSldmdmUaz8ltjQ5MlK2k8I9o%2F%2FStuvuopFxVLWKRxdxQ90rEp5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zlNyaPVaGT%2FXybMLiJJYaTOE9MrJMpssQ%2BAeNKIwh52PbCMMPCugVU9GOafwx72R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8Qpw%2BHFn2Yb2rOZxEV%2BnRtbn2u6e0OWXmGDAYhlDJStJVAhwNH5nLSL4s95X088
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOpRjjZYQfX83jniEFP%2Fcyl21cfFli5B9NrJ314xD7hBCtG4QQrlTPuC43BS5liO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hr8OWxD8ZzmWMVD22TNHjq%2Bv1jMnx1ZUAB5nxtCGXHgkriDeSZdGM3XoF%2F702v%2Bn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tekvTC3E4LQ6Ez4cfLAPC5z8zWxYngNr9OqQUL7c17ajJ6ZIgPmYGKnW3tvrbQ2R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MuMKAxyDWX33J%2F1Acmr0kSUc93YgdQ2jh1Cpv2A1R190TRCKad0EmxiFk0ZAewMf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCTGNJdsRPmLaA4IyY2dvWQB6tYiJi7jIbe9c%2B%2F9cIB3bR5ctRJ3uOm2Q82fjepV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yx0F04unS0XwkBGC7iggiQbQaDc%2FTr7jldw1VrKRcF09pAbkBpuL4tcdVHth8R15
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sS8ylXFsQlbJFWlkoFzweHkDUW6NK1iJdWkdplfjJoJFAryJkI7V4lIEISn4Z4e7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=casdd%2BTC9PmMGTKaKWgA98HVuRKRJ72OY%2FMOV9ErBCeBM2AhbQXpCeHTgSlEGD2Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5LfCjkYL6vWNqqhFtnwqYXehxszePsFzdDVjfP993%2FnmeYreFXIzmZLsDC2rSt%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6MM0iBtEgOjfk0CZxPkHTucIYiFO4GPBHRME1kNGcF7GnZqj6Enap1j5D%2Ff0tAA2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlFFi7aQcyoABLq5lc2k5O4A%2BBWTEijmMvIcbLY%2F7wMn8ppk7qYjw%2F7BbKZfgPud
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LYQ%2FX5wKTO5bQxOSRkf1kIB7oLgN6xbnEzoBk9DHCE2u9hvZLeUyKlTePvV0S40y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWMmJ6aF3PibCGTxv4VwnkDmbA46FNIu%2Fj3SiwX2%2FpRYBTSj1XdcEqUum%2FA8vssZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Y975d69nfobtsUyE49np6EvohmqX%2B8G%2FbqcUc31%2F4bbVsuwZjNiLpBeRpjie1DV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JV3lXDMYKncwmed5%2BTDvdp7iknsJOhxTU6s4RNoLYcpMvD760iu%2BNIEg%2Fe0Tdnk%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTuYbWBre02%2Flown0VGQLBC18Pd%2BYaa1pnDsjAfIS9PQ19jehLhhJ3k1O%2F3SsCtu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dufU25nP4vykuLUYgcBjPViMqXdA7Sl8v6Sr57YJ6eNGfu9JBV%2BAlWEpOAlisfAv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdsH%2Bm1cRIr8JXXBp3%2BRQCtn68VWR9DY%2B3zmSAdtbf8sKQh%2B1kit6o1pDA%2BmyO6r
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oCMV5uYko1i5Z2%2Fvt47as9W%2FRy5gLhFu5GyTNHiHjOLmLjoSG4tgJtBeLaRV1l3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6RL1MmH5D%2FLUGdzh0MoZQNQdlOV6mQKYicLnhwT3VjkOm4XTGqCtsqyvB5kJrAJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhKsClsZEfTl1VRGF6tsJrj6xpcv3%2FBiQfkvya6Tg7FZLilHYpO81qNEhqke%2Bu6%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDgmRBOKixCNwNNhqAaY0Vn%2F1RiZa4gG%2FBofPhY0gT20ThF16t5uQMzSja2FWSO5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WezRxT6PJrRC%2FmdH1QkqiGfz39s%2BLADABoqA5jgDr1BBjNLP%2BncYrcNcTYIADbeQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UQTULD1or%2FHHzFM6RfXCQuvDqzAViEerquHMG4ly8OMdM1z2TZ65of1JfTRbyew
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFBCyY1WaQyAUvm3g070qgSpX12qXrdWkiUx3K%2F0sjciMoks9r3ifkW2YPyvDoiu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SITp6Dhk4oRkpi4gthXVEn%2B7yuRh0iuYcvAKnvmkCw6uajeAXVay%2F5C2%2BuFpWou0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NStgQh9sz9%2BvoEbvq4%2BBPFIrsFPAMfrHjti4o0%2FA5ryr02QTjfz3ZRHk4cpoe0%2BJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q09LN8fpwusMOBfomkxQZVwwzRpk8Xjy0RzHjSIwXNmZXHlrLvS2StHN7HIuvjXR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g56QTGWYXRya3s4q%2FHv03MeTo%2Bumh5UfI%2BGFUpqvrX9rN7r1jgVuvj37wqWXX7tL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PWnNYf%2FZJ%2F5vJXy3TaROOhfCScs%2BKtE310fZD4OJhCNxIGvqsfocMhCINRlQOdd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPxtOzyukGxYZiLWrIJ2mHxdA8n3O8oUwI7Zoe%2BrFXaYwyzuEFa0Tz6fkFOyEbkn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7TmhneGgBr2ma6mtpfZOD55ShNX%2BIiGE0lxyCfQ5Ks4Rmipp5%2B4y4H5tzOUvVqO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bj%2BF79Jp%2BAmZtoZ5C3HWNa6x8CziYJksw5UyvHDgibSD3M7uDRH5wym3vkhBZfgQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjkdIB%2F9i2tdtInFMB5HQ7rK%2Fv7OrWnE3idyz4nBp7cPPDcFXgBFZ%2FzziqKhrAbs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qi7ZUibfAAVV8ugs7%2B4vqR%2Fj9X61cRygVAVbZ0cUjKGNDphh04TX6sg6abXc5w4Z
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302325 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,500      -1,050         450         450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302570 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000      -7,342      92,658      92,658.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00302580 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000      -3,385      96,615      96,614.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00302590 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               100,000        -198      99,802      99,802.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00302600 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               112,059    -112,059           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL CURRICULUM DIRECTORS              3,107,993     -71,767   3,036,226   3,035,683.57            .00         542.50  100.0%

2210 SCHOOL LEADERSHIP- BUILDING          

00302017 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               370,780       5,082     375,862     375,861.84            .00            .00  100.0%
00302017 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,800      -1,000         800         800.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302018 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               402,479           0     402,479     402,478.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00302018 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,400         500       2,900       2,900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302019 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               404,407           0     404,407     404,406.86            .00            .00  100.0%
00302019 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,300         400       3,700       3,700.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302020 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               400,719      15,886     416,605     416,604.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00302020 514121  LONGEVITY                       4,000       1,500       5,500       5,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302021 511103  PRINCIPAL SALAR               654,150      35,045     689,195     689,195.33            .00            .00  100.0%
00302021 514121  LONGEVITY                       4,700       1,200       5,900       5,900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302073 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               107,182         250     107,432     107,432.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302073 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208        -208           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302073 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,650      -1,650           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302073 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,000        -800         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302074 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               111,571       2,346     113,917     113,916.97            .00            .00  100.0%
00302074 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208         293         501         500.65            .00            .00  100.0%
00302074 514221  LONGEVITY                         550           0         550         550.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302074 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302075 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               112,694        -427     112,267     112,266.60            .00            .00  100.0%
00302075 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208       1,377       1,585       1,584.78            .00            .00  100.0%
00302075 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,800         400       2,200       2,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302075 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   800        -600         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302076 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               112,694           0     112,694     112,694.40            .00            .00  100.0%
00302076 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208        -208           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302076 514221  LONGEVITY                       1,350         200       1,550       1,550.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302076 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302077 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               112,694      87,679     200,373     200,372.80            .00            .00  100.0%
00302077 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                   208        -208           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302077 514221  LONGEVITY                       2,500           0       2,500       2,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302077 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                 2,000      -1,200         800         800.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302080 511317  MONITORS                       43,200      -7,620      35,580      35,580.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302081 511317  MONITORS                       43,200      -8,359      34,841      34,841.25            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKUmfN6ec5qeDrXjbFGzwhq04SZZfToCqw002gdgeh8t4tZnCQe7%2FnMKdBHcyKP3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iA9pUIZGHhndYfpfia70ewXqB2tVvyzhEtV9mQ458gvT4SD%2FgCvGeITGHmCUnT0w
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Keb9TxbUzTlq5vkmp%2FL1DI01nsKLxQDUutlXz5g9SiDntUjXvcKBul05c25iUACJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3u1LfffYKIXQTRchuWTi%2BgmEYRzTCKOqYgeREXYEi7jX%2BV9eIPtuqg96mSc70fcH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wX1I9n2Br90lgtWwKQrb2XDqW2AJanj2s6UA%2BKffxHD0D6n5%2Bnugcspwxp%2FuOFfJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHNhaKjVasEnNNmjTwPTJSuLn0iQwJ%2FtgyCtkAZLwDe4B8jV4TH8s3gcuZGp8ofK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXS0JXP4auG6NEhljTGVN8a53rpxNnGuaXIc7miU1nMKTM1TPBnhzAA3cJkK1eSN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ULJucrLDGXYtjPvQS7mb509%2Fnvd%2BPe%2B0cPRzkKo3FgnHmtI0sTse8BUeputZywOv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rq1Mp9r8k4HXkF7vYEhOjAxaQpyKtLeOddUbL4YHc5EGk2d9DWUzAHhpdZfRf3ri
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zynYjmlGXsiWN8CK441C492u35odaJw44S28KhwkohZj9gjWomUA6RIFR7XBnt1V
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nI2OmykCnTxyZbTOlo3Z45dJRfKlkNymJD7EG%2BUPPzbAGppRdFp9Wr1GyGrt%2Fk4i
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wsv3aJ9ZprasnAgYOuDvLklj2BEr%2BX6f7KNnlC%2BlELgPdp8FHR125ybP98d1disl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qDxDuyuk%2FK0dMrzoTq1CJPOrUZq72j7OvLYmws1jJ0srYaAnYGSH5sDieyto9oMT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVvbnuU4lXLmZ7%2BygdzvY%2BAWsyQz2z8aF%2Bk0zY6IUaFfTlKIzwNs6tUlIPUtbHhK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2AvdfvN7iIMdWpOVKiuBSxA0ZYDbzwW09kS4aFEbMczPOPdaBsldE%2F3PE7H01vy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iNT0jyzuVFT09FfiyaRhRL33jw4mTS%2FnQG%2FdJHT%2FH3inmFzUJVUVig%2FSXMWBlFKN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hJpTikA%2BEZ5vgCE6%2BnG%2FvLxPfFaXOniWxJ%2Fy0EoOvFpORh7HUlHBSVTO1%2F8p7ps%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFPqbA5hFkja%2Bo4EKAOC58Y3JTM2Eh1gO3PZQGQrURbY7rt%2B6%2FYzv1AUpfWiF2bE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L1mtVjmGpv0vADUGsy2fd9qTVLTbm4iozwQqQQMtcu0w8MCooJqrXEjIRRCtOBEX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dM6aIOP1F0S%2B48VvRYPOVaUiHR0eGE%2Fd3yTsZDbaH0grLGe0kUduDJCgOsn6uPaV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKmxViyZlwA0uchvJo6FEItsJo%2Fsz7PEg%2FmhLnbvDH0F9zYn%2F2hVZGhc0nFOBzHZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yThi2Pu9P7agXZgkstw6S9TiO5%2Bz6YP75AGRZTYesT%2Fzf6igwDDwBhhEPlOsDiUi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQIug3PSgrG7EmL4NhUmpULNA9Rp8mAmUWUNBBxwGcDF%2B%2BVzz749r7tGOI8ep1WX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRSl6%2BEsbLrpQSJdKYifWdZAgp%2FR62B%2FySShbwxNmYeexWTahE83ZClDzCAxDk%2Bw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VWqDNQB7IATcCpdZKjkhsARHrDF9FovX7SsYJ7M3huumoraDbTa8I%2FbE3CoTgHC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NcqtR8DbEVcmq7KVJK7sVYqLO6gUKOTIU1oL%2Fp%2B54G63Lfkbtbwm8RK7A3g%2BHsyX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XepMB4T6c0OjPD8zFmeYFxWzVkaPiG2HMv4bBoyfp24lhv0g3nT4YumjEddMwNgp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AX1Zz1Qyzl6v1kw9riJb0jt46LYGu7bIIKE87f%2FZvhX9dRHCsiQEXQftdK6vWN7q
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2RSJlzFoSDSqukfEkbpHEVhwfmHyKsY%2FeG8FWJ3puhFnssa0DPMNsDzh9hqQ8mx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClEE1FtwCqavt4M2H2PbkAwrk461haPyF16AYSom1O7Xe13mp%2FEdrfNSPEsY6hpz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grvvCEamSqueg4WOuocxJROPACFYr4kLkcns2ZW%2FIF%2BRJt1hRWa5XM6nk0RxHrsn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOeCRmZdE5PpPClULfcMDhzdR6ZN9OeJbU83X4wVXqQmSc6q3MSMUDq8agaZNKx%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ngm%2FsCB%2B8RvfkHlGF9VKgM8GvgYBZBdrPP8wFJUJ%2FLfE6JaWL7Uu6GBgI4YNrhpM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2Fq5%2BF3D5DUcag9kRPjbnwZ2ITrA8fe%2FVjU6rN7Iwt00U3ORnoLXfDRXD%2F4Ob%2BY%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KY9oUnNg8QW%2F27fuPVInGekzXc4cVcG2wbXPszK%2FyOQmtdUbG3cSFEWuxsXz7XGQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kzfjJCFfy12l12ZAeBZ3%2BciclJkcBEyReMjFT02GzbWZ93ObMLUac%2Btt8Zjk3UM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeaMErdgmsHDLnQBEZ5ReHKEXd8lHnTBWDyHkubbn7%2BSIc%2B93tNOcjE98dmBVLmQ
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302082 511317  MONITORS                       43,200     -14,674      28,526      28,526.25            .00            .00  100.0%
00302083 511317  MONITORS                       43,200     -13,380      29,820      29,820.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302152 530403  GRADUATION SERV                     0         375         375         375.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302154 530403  GRADUATION SERV                     0       4,000       4,000       4,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302155 530403  GRADUATION SERV                25,000        -438      24,562      24,561.88            .00            .00  100.0%
00302155 534405  BINDING/PRINTIN                 2,000        -359       1,641       1,641.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302221 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000        -300         700         700.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302228 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000         -10         990         990.42            .00            .00  100.0%
00302229 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000         572       1,572       1,571.84            .00            .00  100.0%
00302230 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000        -288         712         712.11            .00            .00  100.0%
00302231 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000        -805         195         194.81            .00            .00  100.0%
00302327 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000      -2,523         477         476.90            .00            .00  100.0%
00302328 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                     0          45          45          45.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302328 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000      -2,603         397         396.90            .00            .00  100.0%
00302329 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000      -2,603         397         396.90            .00            .00  100.0%
00302330 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,000      -2,218         782         781.90            .00            .00  100.0%
00302331 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                     0          36          36          36.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302331 573652  DUES & FEES                    13,000      -5,020       7,980       7,979.90            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL SCHOOL LEADERSHIP- BUILDING       3,050,060      87,684   3,137,744   3,137,744.23            .00            .00  100.0%

2250 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY                  

00302233 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -4,194       2,306       2,305.91            .00            .00  100.0%
00302234 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -3,812       2,688       2,687.64            .00            .00  100.0%
00302235 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -3,900       2,600       2,599.70            .00            .00  100.0%
00302236 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 6,500      -5,137       1,363       1,363.21            .00            .00  100.0%
00302237 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                20,000       5,852      25,852      22,147.43            .00       3,705.00   85.7%

     TOTAL BUILDING TECHNOLOGY                  46,000     -11,191      34,809      31,103.89            .00       3,705.00   89.4%

2305 TEACHERS, CLASSROOM                  

00302022 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               461,725      38,320     500,045     500,044.55            .00            .00  100.0%
00302022 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             4,907,417     125,160   5,032,577   5,032,577.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00302022 514121  LONGEVITY                      50,500      -4,300      46,200      46,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302022 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302023 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               347,693         130     347,823     347,822.94            .00            .00  100.0%
00302023 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             4,337,345     -76,899   4,260,446   4,260,445.88            .00            .00  100.0%
00302023 514121  LONGEVITY                      30,850       1,950      32,800      32,800.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOYhSC4Li4rxiev%2BbrXHzJy5gAQya7gs2uORQO41cnNoR3BVcl82bXy%2BNY7t9q%2Bu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TyWaoIsKw42eVEOaBxi4IfnVGcWQk3nuF6UYeywT51T2huEwrcggC%2FhH9CA8IFZ5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOe8mR9eqqa%2FZzwZXpYv5KTVbFcEuwrDeJoLHMoHr9Ed%2F8tEV8dsoXLx9ZewaUQ2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDADvWZcPepuK8YuWpx0LOPaxq79OrH%2BkzjsIBgpCX7a0LlMimD4G%2BOzvVDnTGDO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AU00gYM%2FGH%2F5NELwBbE3oiiVE1Ncw9NA5nAm9i%2BhVmR3ReKSVDn1FwsmO3lp%2B96
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VAI9%2Fye1uOgN0STCFP36%2FOdwLxfn4Nbkmn2YCoRzpFjEUxEqhHPVCgHQ%2FSKP3L%2Ft
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jl2GJWvl4yGCKOKTFlbacFvak%2Fp%2ByDQR7Xop%2FuPt5g6CTAPj1ZuZU0fEqn5SRgIg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJK35GQsFMm8M6s4krkhSuymvKZnMkaYYm7kl4YxgjKJdvEgID8Jl6M9%2BBOJvRX0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFGeUbYwHb0FRVe6pSjprzTceGCvdUs%2BCagzu2Fmu%2FKKAAMzIZlHhXgGYbjbrYkC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T16KLQoMoPIvM3h87XJ4FjVj%2FDtdGs0qmsOOxjWWMbpE91PQX9XJ3JMoRjPzoTLY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTTePSzaQM8mm4FXEpyeLU1P0aUr2XwlQyoOHgZdzWNnSx1Jqz5rwTCeva9wvfhJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSGKeGRXJdU2Obo3278F93p%2BqPaTaophxWzgYPHV1Er%2BPkIE9iwVN5u0DcO%2BNSck
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YA4TYWV69dE5YU8%2B7isnX0U5%2FYEmIUYDzO4isupY%2F0BjwUcpziHYK6PNnnMddEMY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcsFLLR40pLy1X%2FYDprzhpNCLk5CSL05g4xsRtlzVWk8HoAinPwXBQByDRLOg%2BHg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6%2Fk6dwDSZD5lfEH6%2FWAgo%2BCu9bwVksHdpmCc%2FajbGUx6sDFG9Qe4Hufw00bDz2K
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jkr2XZ4rVWcGkI%2F6stKsPU3Zm7WEkxQ1NqY%2Bg7puQQ8OeNztOKzQwiKhQpz7Vlo0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD8JyDy%2BnHCuMA1TXZlZOJFTvcm%2FU86B%2FFuVZUMiQbAWQ4oJrz8lj4YZy1EvO8oM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eriLhuoGsoOFTu6LvrGCvSEEmMdL%2FR8%2FtnXOXcz5rY1Srzo3THRmKApcAtfc7UkZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0TEDAeSC54m3k%2FgOyyTi%2B%2BFuK0yLuGCT1DrqhyQJaRKnX%2Bnyp%2FEWWTDrabuoZqF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z404WmXBCT6EqWy%2FLqbMajjYk0NSiMgEs1Lk0VpvszOAtT9hrNJeVQmnEPBycpAp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mbj0j04CtLBHjeGfG5%2B3HjSLsFjx91sU7y8xH8Npr83ZZGo7zErBZeDSVB3y0R0W
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Njp3KvYu2U%2FfXF6A9oGse%2BjrIE%2BxFGsU4bjIAdw3ErsuYPUv53LXHnnsIHESJRQJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0%2Fl%2BfnLftKyCjkf%2BedB4kH%2BiJ19fZBfqvjun5mLyGrwOu9iJ6Tg29M98vYk4s4I
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRRWFMFCdkANDbmcsYg5ObxdBI5ZIjZS2lgTDmUCXnebAbvpvDSdWPaDrmbTP7qD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i50OUpgwWUvTqQalDy607h49Q5BYrUsymyNxS9ACV7hk5tsZjophhVI1pF7ebkhe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZiA3J0QeX8lWPshSoDoAOvxx1fWTZMbbZVz7nRSYJYL8TSXARm1Ivwl9UOeGDPuU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wd8yL0eP%2FD014OsDexC6VFTyO8ZrDSUgVSvQWDI9PVF8BItilDu0iSCdT2uDEBvK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sfQsBVDBz2ZBNoKZ4PpfTrTk8JaS2fJpkktsAp1OBvDn9s3etPWzDHQwiITx9pjs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wsKe2Sc3E6pmtzY426HWGtaOow08u4XHCUzodAW%2B5Tqx0HFBQXgxB1VhvJwdWZ7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nuiZG0vQNUS460Sv4oMYcpdVfWW9WvhHKIgm50r9VvSkExQWuZ9nAMCBy0VF020e
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00302023 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000      -3,680       1,320       1,320.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302024 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA                54,996           0      54,996      54,995.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00302024 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               915,128    -115,150     799,978     799,978.24            .00            .00  100.0%
00302024 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,400      -1,250       1,150       1,150.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302025 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               536,270      -1,287     534,983     534,983.28            .00            .00  100.0%
00302025 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             5,173,178    -161,831   5,011,347   5,011,347.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00302025 514121  LONGEVITY                      36,000         950      36,950      36,950.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302025 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000      -4,840         160         160.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302026 511104  KINDERGARTEN SA               518,127       9,433     527,560     527,559.92            .00            .00  100.0%
00302026 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             5,392,421     -63,093   5,329,328   5,329,327.62            .00            .00  100.0%
00302026 514121  LONGEVITY                      36,000       8,500      44,500      44,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302026 519120  STIPENDS                        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302028 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,640,459    -317,452   1,323,007   1,323,006.61            .00            .00  100.0%
00302028 514121  LONGEVITY                       6,650      -2,200       4,450       4,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302029 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               340,621       1,136     341,757     341,757.26            .00            .00  100.0%
00302029 514121  LONGEVITY                         750         150         900         900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302030 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,054,855     -72,097     982,758     982,758.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00302030 514121  LONGEVITY                       8,300      -1,050       7,250       7,250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302031 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,151,422     -21,599   1,129,823   1,129,823.49            .00            .00  100.0%
00302031 514121  LONGEVITY                       5,950       7,150      13,100      13,100.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302032 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               736,915     -73,664     663,251     663,251.22            .00            .00  100.0%
00302032 514121  LONGEVITY                         950        -950           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302033 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,322,104     -29,434   1,292,670   1,292,669.53            .00            .00  100.0%
00302033 514121  LONGEVITY                       5,350       5,950      11,300      11,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302034 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               536,785     -39,405     497,380     497,379.70            .00            .00  100.0%
00302034 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,450      -1,700         750         750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302035 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             9,477,641     -46,827   9,430,814   9,413,736.96            .00      17,076.57   99.8%
00302035 511136  ALPHA PROGRAM                 100,000      18,110     118,110     118,110.24            .00            .00  100.0%
00302035 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                20,000       8,272      28,272      28,272.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302035 514121  LONGEVITY                      48,700       4,750      53,450      53,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302035 519120  STIPENDS                        4,000      27,796      31,796      31,796.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302036 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S             1,516,240    -125,648   1,390,592   1,367,916.92            .00      22,675.00   98.4%
00302036 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,700       2,700       4,400       4,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302037 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               444,749     -36,518     408,231     408,230.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00302037 514121  LONGEVITY                         400        -400           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302038 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               428,640     -54,960     373,680     373,679.80            .00            .00  100.0%
00302038 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,800      -1,800           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302106 512115  SPED TUTORS                         0      22,140      22,140      22,140.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302106 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO               157,600     -73,570      84,030      84,030.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302350 512124  PRE-SCHOOL TEAC             1,116,263    -103,420   1,012,843   1,012,843.32            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TEACHERS, CLASSROOM              42,951,344  -1,162,428  41,788,916  41,749,164.50            .00      39,751.57   99.9%

2320 MEDICAL/THERAPEUTIC SERVICES         

00302039 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                24,000      -5,020      18,980      18,980.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mL1gUIKdE1CKq2vTmqUmUVPb1e%2BCXN%2BWdPyiHc%2FPVKhixMaCDxO0Ucbcf6e1eQw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YosUqACNLKLNFOA%2BS5W77iS0rPaT%2BWnbXq7LJn%2Bf%2B9rxf29sCtY7Fmf6Cu5V2Nev
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZMtrl3WhngZrxAT3jRiFDXADT9Ly4Q45Fp1veIulYKkbZbqywWmjL%2F8uvaCSDKq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FL1k85pILSeK%2BMY45pCX%2BX5J2PzT1XDUMajSKUCEaIr8loBc2QoZEWrzTO9Ght3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pof%2B2I9x9%2FvJYgsz96ea3213W%2BaNc4qUJj6HhCsANMI%2Fe4irV0oTubCD8PINHVOb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXSpuydb3d7BGGsqpOhmOhrlqvc05fsZGy7qVRcQSVePwS9eYiYGwyKpLnLtpGNY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swt7EX39JYV7bZw4sqG16Z5b7c5S%2BXmhRPjuwoU5XPEmloq3ypv%2BCsJU7bQy4hQb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7qH8cocEIB8kiS7e%2Bu6JZzcfeLQBDUFIYagOrH7C1OLzx2Xo3wD7%2BVLNA4sFzBR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGh6VcO5Avh8AS4NREvxyLo9h6C4NrrXSZdOnOpO7cBoRoZhapNbi0TP42NKdKQT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQqIpmg3LwWRvO0Hvvx7lA8Fx3Vy813jfRfn7YyjzCxOcJKEAXGatP9zcFAVTOAC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JIz0devDOZ9PIavuEmSnI%2FsVlmu28vwITyZeGN5ESYEuPvnUtGKWGgAtdZ3zYUG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjqLB78wb7xAV8FjM%2FDFgo93xpvNixYlzHo0c4p3qPtB1QxTwfPVtAz4%2B%2F6Z6WoW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2eUVmEtQODp%2F6HKfnRJKU0u8dDrK4YDyDqhCZFnsiC8zo3xBA83KvCnTjkiqynR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFqxicmFk18kwx7ZUA0IiryTyh2IQiA8%2BwzbKpBIc6xBgpEY8XubDbcM1G4ldW21
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Axvfcv9K0tvk6znTJE%2FUo46CdMojebu8ZgaNBlPpgxfuOP0DsDggI%2FvuNDDCV2s6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibhm5wCOO4KHtXE9B0sGN8wvquHUXF7piVP6KFR2AUDNQWyyVa2g72OId03Xgblq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qo7P7uhQJ9%2FIoVG2%2F6ewT52Fv1oeSA%2BhvzI%2BhdDixcciAL25PuK%2F2ALFWXBuB6vR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhOuPNEISWsykXCGSwz5yrwG29LiSkO%2FpLV0YgjyjkEZFrz5bt%2B%2F%2B7D1yIZGhox%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6immHn%2Bc2%2FjR6tAi5HV91mDLKaEXqaZvQYYnXpWUSD9Ow%2Fp6DKQjTa8NavHCqAh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sp0UkQyrnCR1KFu35GGzmzPiedw9DmuMyT%2BdL7LwIgTppWe32PmPtGQDy9X1igXv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gz5tEvGy0UanBkQCfwHZIdm3SLJwwJDjXa6cQSzgY%2FQgCSAOQZhYJGfBwyKzR6Ye
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGy%2BUAJWBiYOoT3%2Babq0zGOziKKtvqASaR%2Bxf%2BcbeFMxILqZQfwGqk0wGJsnLSmt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8XFF%2BwO6ROUcdwEHj%2BGqQIvIsINQuwn3tsHagAtAhMsWE3sLrpOgOz6Nl0sD9L%2BY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZrBbgtUnYl8aFj19qUYUPwA7O4mYKbyWdSMA4HHiZCmp%2Fs6T5PaMx2lQOphRAse
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuNVhcWeD%2FkVqFKVoE4BbWHeSCotU%2BBV%2F9XvS9n%2BByBiJ8zmFzCLTmzfF2YEFB86
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqnIWbDZ%2BqeF68arZOkbz9IUwsMp8bQV0LlboItV%2FwYBf5%2B7ndqhdpfkExXZeDz7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zrgbTJT8iOKS5wBYbNicHYwEPpGVRMbbSiYwxum8u8YItWqK%2BwQplfIX%2Fdu0p%2BAD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KhfNt0C4ablWamNHIy%2BPCCgxbXKnWWZVTYR7FGsTmsDJ38qVprSxMcB4NSxsB7Gg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akJEoud4%2FcOvuSbKOGWUXPPO9fbHEo117PdYYWwgsiiu4DtVMxDDzkFsB%2Bvch3Jl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3IKWXM4S1wHdgFciUq1yM9DQ6CxXeI6Lzn3twjyZPoJorl8z%2FV2%2FjKQwPQJSKSSy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zKIQ6J%2FME8ILIlNMcL%2F7%2FnR59Ieigmjvp1hvfW1xubfbSWa5mduFm0fZtKMBVyct
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYMgsVc0r0xAubzPeOMHhZRO15S%2FosVcrmCXmjjjLZic3FZtFMEvO75PdfTokr%2FG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbX86uSzXBEh3lKdelf8Cqs%2B%2FPYaEuJxCMzFDJYCSTV4GV66FM1CS0uyd9ckCPNA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7ETajBIV2waqXiOLk1q2dxC9cIg%2Bt%2FN7%2FtCb1CUjeC8JjljOfll6vEMUJ%2FbRX5o
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cODUPgFGreYRdzbiUbYb7FzirI5eEtK1PZU9si%2BKBw46bf2dOhkGNoyFhyNy8Dc6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CYyfHKre1eS4QZ%2F0VJx4fdW%2FiGaNnZpSfnGZRkQA2hxtWif2zLSNE7aHtl%2B2C3Su
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Js9w8VVDvvzoeqyw8RfX%2Bbz8GgeL9T6x3HGakqNREmFAgK2zWW6hxN9sv1jpmLEX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xgpHx297MetM7JLYrc6FaGMzPUSUDOluyjsZyM%2Fz9irLa2Fz%2BC22jhmsJSI7JOcX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcnH5ZFX4f1MVQYDp4Z5bJLRfeZb3cZt7xFwEJNiyfh8srPwc7Q8NFTxgjzz4JV7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJqFdtwr3TyLha2aw7vU16kGqIwGrq0N0N1DNAQW3KgPnH0MHOYA7AickdZMUOhP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0MsLOr8yV4UUIFoQjTzSmjg%2BEZK66TrC%2Bf9qE8GEb922o1RXJXw0quiubs4pD0%2F
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302040 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               501,130     -54,080     447,050     447,049.61            .00            .00  100.0%
00302040 514121  LONGEVITY                           0         400         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302041 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               338,835      10,212     349,047     349,046.88            .00            .00  100.0%
00302041 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,250        -600       1,650       1,650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302042 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               574,632     -68,274     506,358     506,358.32            .00            .00  100.0%
00302042 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,000         450       3,450       3,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302043 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               385,024      -3,650     381,374     381,373.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00302043 514121  LONGEVITY                         200         550         750         750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302044 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               226,834     -13,905     212,929     212,929.34            .00            .00  100.0%
00302079 511301  SPECIALISTS SAL                70,000     -35,401      34,599      34,599.06            .00            .00  100.0%
00302196 530430  OT/PT THERAPY               1,600,000     206,036   1,806,036   1,673,358.68            .00     132,677.02   92.7%
00302440 530430  CF OT/PT THERAP                     0       7,648       7,648       7,647.54            .00            .00  100.0%
00302610 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S               338,190      -1,556     336,634     336,633.96            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL MEDICAL/THERAPEUTIC SERVICES      4,064,095      42,809   4,106,904   3,974,227.37            .00     132,677.02   96.8%

2324 SUBSTITUTES- LONG-TERM               

00302127 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000       7,235     226,235     226,234.94            .00            .00  100.0%
00302128 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302129 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000      50,924     269,924     269,923.58            .00            .00  100.0%
00302130 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302131 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000      16,530     235,530     235,529.55            .00            .00  100.0%
00302132 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302133 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                219,000      26,349     245,349     245,349.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00302134 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302135 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                372,199     -46,579     325,620     325,620.32            .00            .00  100.0%
00302136 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302560 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                 27,000     -17,522       9,478       9,477.96            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL SUBSTITUTES- LONG-TERM            1,325,199     -13,064   1,312,135   1,312,135.39            .00            .00  100.0%

2325 SUBSTITUTES                          

00302111 512312  CLASSROOM SUBS                      0      10,160      10,160      10,160.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302112 512312  CLASSROOM SUBS                      0       2,260       2,260       2,260.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302114 512312  CLASSROOM SUBS                      0       1,080       1,080       1,080.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302117 512312  CLASSROOM SUBS                      0      52,960      52,960      52,960.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302120 512312  CLASSROOM SUBS                      0      49,620      49,620      49,620.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302123 512312  CLASSROOM SUBS                      0       4,430       4,430       4,430.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lo%2F6rGJ6rMmYuO0YNiH9pKSSWeUQZSL3QQFkQM3wz8bC9FUgRk6XtnvDJQdDAbFq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjF8Fk2%2BBSZqr%2Btdl7TTzCHJhrpMo0pnNhomCq7Teqfe%2FDf2nDgk9AUNzG%2FTTZHm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pNTaZ4xAj%2B%2BFgUkyGxCO9K2NB%2Bnt0%2FeO2GBYEsl5QIzQSgRdT%2FKDN1mTVSsMmJfe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aFBd%2FxlPOd836vtdsfkog5L9tVsQEefXMcFhAlyg4PtYwZFNtOQuO3P7JDR33yOV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uh90F%2FjPcV8coYgF%2BXIwzylkbXzt1mBgG2GD4fCDpEd53it27nk5ebjs6X8PbU9g
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qzN%2F%2FX7XT9inehFI4OW%2BU5RblASw96SxNdot9tD7Vmq0deX4k1pHfUY0bDqSySjM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfyDRN9lHKMcX7fs0%2BPIzmzbkugw5EmrN5DhGGDGAPx%2Fc6dr5egZMR0yXVo6TtzS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijUn0O63wYoQJbv71Ra0BJ61DSgigf%2BpY2lS97BLRHjVUmClR0HroQiFtAsIDyBe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BekvfasAMR6%2FRX4r9KvtKdT4lMziC%2BJ5%2BzXcD%2FiiJQW8XxfTbtS2mIOC0vsiyIVu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAhvu9CZL9%2FGiD1RwMMa1RsaJcIIf6QLkntUV56Z%2F15NWSDzFEYUiFb8MnXzVG53
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DPXqJNKjehyobeLpNbmoAz3C6goezdVAtlixLCWVfUsP2ClspW8HHLWvoms5RDB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIcEHHDQ9otVFhjgYJ9CaQk4Z1c%2BHn49zV3Y%2F1592hzcQRkPTp1kwJriEYUFddFT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hph57JfutvXOojDbnquMZ1jYY48GF9TQ5a1vvdKFzyp85ZVwRHubgjqpmbm3WGoi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zdg8hTPqWQpvnxDbesxppCTABLJVU%2FuGCNonL7x1YtnsO3CDxBYJX66RFMpPVpwP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rPt6wtRQI2FsZtcFpj2MfLwpoogHmDiBZwPyXQjgBkP%2FBbzZO9PKsfdRjlzmXwuG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuiDkTfeTnZBXQ6KyVmUCh6khCbYYsfXLZTjzWEbni3F8qHIkAlwPgGUhLqmFFvj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWms0a%2FBDZoXJ5yZcT%2Bxn5S1oHJ4Cot%2FL7hduU64rfQYGtnaOkcRnolrTowklA4b
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kyAvzebKlw4YGfbMIE4zJGBSf%2FS%2BW3GVCTxfdFmopLtf1A1fib2q6avlwr6QzUZV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56mFi9S%2FqzAg0BTC0pTDxAF6cXRcdLVYL%2FRswFWMm5Ytz5tsdbH9vPvWZ8nt14UY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pg0V2lzqoQRpzCLWrm5lrVEEMnzHKOYibotxe7kMowDAVhR2U5pjOO5THueiZvIf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtVa%2BnzIdetir9ZlBmG8VM6CLDQhQbZiH6UemuFEAjbFWcsIVYQ%2FEMOf%2FvJOG6%2F1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KmqS3cz%2BCqhWlGKY4eJhUZbmZxdBleGgNfGUfWJfY8tQlJiehm3YX3R%2FpoqMm2sr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SmQv67daJDpIwIM3VYsxf61THVe8gGZUuat6D0fNUjqOjCpJ%2F4BfWhc8uTnmOpOr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5BG1zWaKRsP5xBn8LdGqyxSRQJKMtWk0QBhpqoxO57fq%2F4TWEtCJ2BBviav%2BRFzE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hVQMY4dZX0ueMp6Q0ca1LL8qL4bDJzRjO7Rt3GYWoaRiSI1BmyCnPmPvy1R6%2FMz5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bevG9d9WVu%2Fa1ARZrN5bYFK1TicqXyLcs3%2FPt6n9YZr18GpaOAwILCDI7owOILjS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCVxzUDp8qMi%2FxpG3cKxMCSCuTKRYyE9FxQWpfsKmvvfo0HpjgcTE9rG5JiUeXW%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chWscdk3AuSgxZtZxn%2FMRvoo1%2FkmQOroPUh6HVExz5ydky7m4YBWmvL8ZV2UHQKb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4G9tg2hc42KJvQLuU07BDasz2It3wuwFzvIRNQJoiiKB94E3I7IAyBFtXwPID9g
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OTXYIqALhd21a7DPP2dqyh9%2FrEGM3QaJ7vEzAREA4SYEsPZjjtFy0Zxq4xfEAJAx
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

     TOTAL SUBSTITUTES                               0     120,510     120,510     120,510.00            .00            .00  100.0%

2330 PARAPROFESSIONALS                    

00302085 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                     0       1,584       1,584       1,584.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302085 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                22,000       3,600      25,600      25,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302085 519334  STIPENDS                          950        -950           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302086 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA             1,035,709    -359,885     675,824     675,823.55            .00            .00  100.0%
00302086 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400      77,867      88,267      88,266.65            .00            .00  100.0%
00302086 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,750      -2,100         650         650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302086 519334  STIPENDS                       43,550     -36,750       6,800       6,800.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302088 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                22,000      -4,000      18,000      18,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302088 519334  STIPENDS                          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302089 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               388,067    -129,581     258,486     258,485.71            .00            .00  100.0%
00302089 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400      54,605      65,005      65,005.37            .00            .00  100.0%
00302089 514336  LONGEVITY                       3,325      -1,225       2,100       2,100.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302089 519334  STIPENDS                       44,000     -40,550       3,450       3,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302090 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA                24,970     -24,010         960         960.38            .00            .00  100.0%
00302090 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                 5,300      -5,300           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302090 514336  LONGEVITY                         500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302090 519334  STIPENDS                          400        -400           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302091 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                22,000      -4,000      18,000      18,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302091 519334  STIPENDS                        2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302092 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               411,476    -160,398     251,078     251,078.18            .00            .00  100.0%
00302092 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400         222      10,622      10,621.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00302092 514336  LONGEVITY                       3,500      -1,850       1,650       1,650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302092 519334  STIPENDS                       43,350     -39,200       4,150       4,150.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302094 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                     0          72          72          72.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302094 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                12,000       9,200      21,200      21,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302094 519334  STIPENDS                        2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302095 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               631,520     -64,965     566,555     566,554.97            .00            .00  100.0%
00302095 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                10,400      24,874      35,274      35,273.50            .00            .00  100.0%
00302095 514336  LONGEVITY                       5,425      -2,425       3,000       3,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302095 519334  STIPENDS                       44,000     -39,250       4,750       4,750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302097 519334  STIPENDS                          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302098 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               677,299    -310,938     366,361     364,537.61            .00       1,823.57   99.5%
00302098 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                 9,800      33,487      43,287      43,286.84            .00            .00  100.0%
00302098 514336  LONGEVITY                       6,100      -2,900       3,200       3,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302098 519334  STIPENDS                       46,800     -42,250       4,550       4,550.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302105 511374  TRANSLATORS                         0         629         629         629.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302137 512327  SUPPORT STAFF E                     0       5,980       5,980       5,980.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fg3FXWF5fdK4fAaPkQfWcrLkPyThh0NBFj%2BAFnAYIbh3o9JEI%2B3z7coWNVWyy0M7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifFRf3ScilLLgCYmzju70vLrEaP7sQ0PPTZBbaJ6IDfAKFDEPu1xuKgLsh%2F3dlCW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7cDQFlOzuStvAYjCY4ztP2RhdvUqrk9ZmFwDlBXd82cbtGx4weujWDZxmTxShduk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZOX5cNKHxut1Cdn7qHe4nY8lBcdjN%2BKs7wLyOx54tLjQoZI%2Bs4M%2FAfJc5EvuNlu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akT5MmNc9OJoILAKgzwUpehNMmCO3QM%2BAcXbeH%2BnOJg9xhkidR8X0RpjLGNlm8ys
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3krFYS9kc8RreEq6Cd7qqqksUEGKlzU59AWUKsTRtPepr1579BMZo9l508eb1xh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9lI6uuctX2ITZNzgT%2BROMzBD1ZwozhJpfcRjofzj0ZRzoPanwb33p3B1UpCH8L2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6zyECm8ClJz69BvZc4co2hA%2Br1VhYlCtnsA62XaWqU01vTeA%2FYTxK89nyeeQQ%2Fux
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RAT7bq6crP4YcrInJ9Qfd0NjNjxHo%2FK5uEs8L92A3ihol6vMTQVjkKkbI67XDUFg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89kqEk3fULC%2Fde7m2IXaLELpQ4Z0zHD%2B07AE7GD8jdLVNHJ3UNwCaoV2Re0deJBs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRphI1JXtGU%2F%2Fs1IKo38f2L%2FajhlKtouGS4hfISx9gvSzezgfgpZFn0iIqcN2lDs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M08BB6M2hWb1U%2FHrXLAxD3Axm178C9%2FVbXlrMbDZbh%2BL4tCFNbMfuas43yt6%2BYx2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=In%2B3OinwdpliqsGqG297nGvo88fHizM9AXVtwyNZeHdRWrp3k5X81ZC2JTfOT3hA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hksbWA4SdIWBdZBVwSasv65NDu2ODsDYLj8MvYZL6ky%2FAK4zoof9r9nwhbvMcz6B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTr2Brbll3%2BiHU%2BG5mIypHd%2BjPoMvEoVtUHRAnuEVwu7SuyzZ%2B6Avsp3eC3Hbwfu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1O6fTnG2Avcn270l3iSobASYeR65SAZhiry7AKGnzByiaFxiWMO0EnHoGPaMpyro
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNSlHycmThaVvxu%2BET6S6xng1jumnDj8PGfmWKI7RwsI7D7On9Ft4nuQn6MkXLJG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TryzdwxweDfyXWKCxdEc%2BYr0BcvVJDKpxg6FwWloytxNCW6hCdJLGWPOJCa3d3C4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k73Z7z6jVAwEfR5sVHTBZuLuE9CA4W6lSWiyd4KQOHHmo9KiTC4auWFeH0jQR8EI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2F6p4XOW9gN0mDKuYEOvF%2B4dIMrffoyVWz%2Bu34Rq7ejpNhnOEZPy9MriO0XKUQRy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvmXFeQEUb880O51ohWq7TN%2Fy860BleB9lguTs3RLBBfF4VcNOlzC6f2HQroiqXt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoqnY0ko%2B56FnFCZWnHLMM3TfSejX7Hf4R%2B7SUZBS2jFS5u703bIt8yq8y%2BH3RFx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cITMKqCa15c%2BiP4RxtL7rJI0WWI9iOhzswhETYVR%2F4YcUvsOo3IL8kLKZRcBXZ%2BC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lg6mEdaOFP5Mi3I%2BPqgn2NBz8CQ6hrp1wLdsoknBdD3pZtAEZ%2BkzQkTfhEqbRtC%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MvfU0DJZPi5864ZE9zoQfnyTsBoMuW7iQOsI4fIkAOWKkEVr9Xo1CkJKulUoUAXm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ga5z5GZ1I6B3DKf7TwyE1VGm0SotGwafbaUXg%2BhyBUe8xS1eRDdnt%2Fq1b6vAIHeQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtDCp%2Fcu2OTApLBmlEGalxrPkcqjOUqf9b67C77KzhjBcIUyG4KZ8ZZboYvpz7Cc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j42RAoa3ysyKUpU7Boxpbo6sYDvJJIDxdTNIOcphZMBH9NGDyYvmtORNcOfHjYpt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chjQjeetcjn8nPjLMEkRXlh41g5S5T2rhes8GoIn9UzD7RmHqXha7n03l%2B6zJTUY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHxC83u3jdeLJBjMPQnrTXPDGCxqZ6Igr2YYchSD%2BckoQR8zy3yTvxjli3neaGdG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=owJWTHk1phXJLIqH3BEgpR%2BdAofhrLf8Y5kkvCvsqeVyzJD%2B9CXQQ8zrwtlXo9D6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11jJfWpMC4JqSrscLRGzEKBb04qs8vK30XAwpLV9WMh3t7hUKNEruYsTc4bqnyUx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C9wKTUtVMyBwm3fMVgrWB%2B5QRfy%2BX9ribIyItu%2FBfDJvhQfrTmEMJOT2nlMUWR%2Ft
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11jWxWFX8CvNy2E8PK0gWM25a97J8%2BKbSr8B%2FbUiUrz9843r9nbPOixPkNuRcKtf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=InVLFVRQzlNmU27LmCMT5SrQBnclj9PpYt2lotxF02isiNal0zvcGcfAHUeZQrk5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VeBGRAqIaq8LNzaLJ5vabWuD1RKjPtP%2Bu13s8I5Gf9bjBQoBrdzOJd6An3fO5ybk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGgTax7i0jFfAjUr2woZduIbz8v6mzPiNOZTCGqnYNZN583RUEy7JVv4i2nwh1Nb
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001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302138 512328  P.A. EXTENDED S               140,000     -26,700     113,300     113,300.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302199 530437  TUTORING- HOME/                20,000         -37      19,963      19,962.94            .00            .00  100.0%
00302199 530458  TRANS/INTERPRET                75,000     -12,857      62,143      62,143.21            .00            .00  100.0%
00302200 530458  TRANS/INTERPRET                 1,000       8,724       9,724       9,724.19            .00            .00  100.0%
00302360 511308  PROGRAM ASSISTA               655,727     -95,613     560,114     560,113.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00302360 512323  PROGRAM ASSISTA                     0      46,118      46,118      46,118.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302360 514336  LONGEVITY                           0       3,050       3,050       3,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302360 519334  STIPENDS                            0       6,100       6,100       6,100.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL PARAPROFESSIONALS                 4,445,118  -1,137,522   3,307,596   3,305,772.04            .00       1,823.57   99.9%

2340 LIBRARIANS/MEDIA CENTER DIRS         

00302049 514121  LONGEVITY                         900        -900           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL LIBRARIANS/MEDIA CENTER DIRS            900        -900           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

2351 PROFESSIONAL DEVL LEADERSHIP         

00302238 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,000         -34         966         966.30            .00            .00  100.0%
00302370 530407  CONSULTANTS                     1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVL LEADERSHIP          2,000      -1,034         966         966.30            .00            .00  100.0%

2354 STIPENDS-TEACHERS-INSTR COACH        

00302143 519120  STIPENDS                       12,000      19,214      31,214      31,213.95            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL STIPENDS-TEACHERS-INSTR COACH        12,000      19,214      31,214      31,213.95            .00            .00  100.0%

2356 PD- INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF              

00302338 573652  DUES & FEES                    10,000         198      10,198      10,198.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL PD- INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF              10,000         198      10,198      10,198.00            .00            .00  100.0%

2358 OUTSIDE PROF DEVL PROVIDER           

00302197 530407  CONSULTANTS                    20,000     -13,113       6,888       6,887.50            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjBBclAklThckcCovsSUSoFLz07V2WefSkU%2Bt8Xpj073gwwa4yStxbq%2BKwlsHYem
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqhAyF4egwsgv2Fmtw3yVOCZXgu7XohrZMFiz4Lo53i0dvtmOysSXcEc1Gz20HUX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sY1n9uhYUQM46NUnN%2F2Y05rddMLnmXM58hDLPNZMjkEghwVOhyLT3Wt6vRc8t%2BnZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wDNMbXV6avziY6IOsf%2B%2FhLNlnyywHydT8cypPjQ2s%2FkRzcwkBetAIfvy4nbXs2kf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8ApnFMqX4%2BQyrM0lmFktwpEAtFpo2tJRTeo6Ismm1p4bnduhVPjbDtCRjgan245
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FEo1NF0EnKpeG5QbaoOL5Kp7zoH6LAPYSDX%2BFtyP6fxz2X1fy0zXnVlAKhv4I235
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzQsFxabWQY3hGzkNxJCZi9Xw6NjgFqfT5F4K8XZ7lokZSlt1NB4iw9%2F0iIjyFMy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YqN75ZJEJvt6cCiYrbUm1w5BUgGDmJ6e0UwobMz1T%2F5FDe3KbMu1TGh5yMgttb5f
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gw0ozcIuNLmcBgzENKHsaGEY93Tw6NLVXBr17QqMKsX7GWbRENjaI89fRgmRJEBK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6yRvaM9tURmWavEXG5ezfzYn2Rs8clgKjvZ09C4fC3Vdk6ID1IkrX2FtALhZ0QB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNNuhhx2C%2Bz3XeTkVKOhHHiPnPPVz%2FoqEVMhEvVwuMTsjKrCwYKnX2Tm4e7Ax%2BG4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2BiNiQzsDX7%2FCGpjJyJP9JrnrTxSaKJlKUFqrzCTyeSA2dq3Aynb4vbSrt0ZUor1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TLJXU8RQ6VlrYA4EH3vceNnZniiA5B6YA58Mj5ukEwodaWydXHEWlkEdV7%2FhIQN%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbBJmJJ8zYRGTUUjkp2mdCZX7YXN6Pjv4F%2F7%2FEtmJhjUMscfYdlg5C5AiRCvh9Wt
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302240 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 5,000         114       5,114       5,113.66            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL OUTSIDE PROF DEVL PROVIDER           25,000     -12,999      12,001      12,001.16            .00            .00  100.0%

2410 TEXTBOOKS & RELATED MATERIALS        

00302262 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302262 551540  TEXTBOOKS                     128,000      -7,277     120,723     120,722.94            .00            .00  100.0%
00302316 551540  TEXTBOOKS                      20,000      -2,264      17,736      17,736.31            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TEXTBOOKS & RELATED MATERIALS       152,000     -13,541     138,459     138,459.25            .00            .00  100.0%

2420 INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIPMENT              

00302163 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 8,000      -7,130         870         870.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302164 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   950        -950           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302164 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                26,649      -6,662      19,987      19,986.75            .00            .00  100.0%
00302165 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   825        -825           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302165 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                25,849      -6,462      19,387      19,386.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00302165 578490  OTHER                               0       2,361       2,361       2,361.39            .00            .00  100.0%
00302166 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   950        -544         406         405.55            .00            .00  100.0%
00302166 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                29,965      -7,491      22,474      22,474.35            .00            .00  100.0%
00302167 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   950        -950           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302167 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                27,838      -6,960      20,878      20,878.47            .00            .00  100.0%
00302168 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 3,450      -1,935       1,515       1,515.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302168 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                66,161     -61,840       4,321       4,321.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302254 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000        -838      19,162      19,161.54            .00            .00  100.0%
00302255 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000       6,798      26,798      26,798.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302256 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000        -143      19,857      19,856.89            .00            .00  100.0%
00302257 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000      14,177      34,177      34,177.35            .00            .00  100.0%
00302258 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                20,000       7,986      27,986      27,985.94            .00            .00  100.0%
00302258 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                22,500       1,362      23,862      23,862.20            .00            .00  100.0%
00302279 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                50,000     -13,946      36,054      36,053.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00302279 551560  EQUIPMENT                      25,000     -11,149      13,851       8,467.59            .00       5,383.80   61.1%
00302303 551528  PHYSICAL ED SUP                15,000      -2,028      12,972      12,972.10            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIPMENT             404,087     -97,168     306,919     301,534.82            .00       5,383.80   98.2%

2430 GENERAL SUPPLIES-CLASSROOM           

00302216 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000        -339       4,661       4,660.73            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8OKLLpii4w8qUmy3PrSDoR7xL03gWSNWQ77fuFoTU3FVc%2BVYBrbcVRhSFKbnQvNw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JhkqGPky5UcC6Ujb9aqjQ97uTmqxVaDsIYNnz9ChHrS6rvs4LdJk7tt8MkOnPIeK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZSAZrMpiyd6yKv%2By5zg5jF3EIKe9njq0Q4c10ORZ9xKtPC%2Bmwy5pj1IJbpaHm1j2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhBOC7ZTDGEYXVeebGL7Ds0UUNYS2Ne7Tm2hnPLhLkV2c%2BI3ri9DTmplIMAkxI6B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P55LyjCmYnlRP6H%2F%2BIceXaO01wSFZqiZCoDn%2FLlTEfB62qRMZk7bPkZs6VrOsoG2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vOb%2BrTfD%2FGX7eSbL6dV9ZZEx9sY49mevlqK0SIw%2B8CYyQqrLR8HAjG7Wp5josf%2B%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGxZg%2Fg%2B5II6da%2BTeGIoRmlR%2BroC4L9GIzMhyZVC1SeHrkaYM9p2SKr2bWgW00JX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QEDpiH3jR9eUkbHfzVUHcK4xDQjzJdrDsgbEY0S%2FNp9CnNGC4v%2BHq6LQz5LrXca
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnvkE6qwVfL18uTIQgIiMNVCa%2BLRotEvP%2FCvElh5315EX0V9RZ%2Fnt84xouKSVJJ5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAH2vfsSMRqsRYxd8xEL7WeYb3VXmJoU5nn%2FO1NvJKff5T6TX2pxdcX021ZVUnuS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQ1vfYJDUooL7zGvK%2F0byTRXsqO80U0J2nVmN9lmybVPIA6EFzfx69ijZqr2khXr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2BHSt6rR4%2BmX3j%2FyzPWGSB4QH36ew0BOZlLGlB1GCKJ3u56OoeUBRpv%2Fri6Z00uu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E19lDK88ZdRBxDrttTDi04tUd7Wmty6ZmTyoMoPNTWIqsujYUnGkDdsDk7uyvLFZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgqw5d1JDRooDo16m1cZIbw6VoVQsYNqR7UIwb6c9yClKCjM1p%2FUt%2BDdFUP47Vzv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yXcRkvRgqu0frAdtKDzEr0sKJ8EoizIW2zNfDWVMAAba1MN6uYr%2BGcN3xnJRlOji
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WdP3pOgAWl1yYGT4nzNVoJXyvRVD1gSGUAz4HDYnf5LCpzeIV%2FODF2nZW0EElUN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTwFkZfF52bqqozb61WS9iOEPIxCoWPTCbse%2BELYcrymcuVuypApNfAB7OY%2FpxRb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LchW%2BiyvpBVblWXrxP1cgOvPDYUbF06lQ7fPsMNaG94%2Fa1cgrcJT0H6QaxRPZstM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jjC9FwiUINT9F7%2BCxBu5WC6YBmaqCpob%2BN2szoz6D4odwTBW%2FMxgEKwtLfk48P7N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DlXOw%2FD1hWyESRGEHu%2BAvRkfJ50p6FXQVOBgM1d29FpW55UrTFwxq25s%2BBhWXNU2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3oMFwzqbCGKPd1j%2FMoGuUtqZTmPcxfDn7gjHkYXxCnDzB5VE6Jka5nPWK%2FOotA4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mELFs5%2B6HsNEaei6fTkcPCJUhQU%2F1eM914MrXMPpC3JXBWLlLYR7Tqplb5fZv4Ei
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwq9mSb1s3ZOUnqEnZoX7mVXXZJAIajlfRLnt%2FBXFc8hZ1ba5c7HiVa4Fl0PXIsW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9q2yv%2BLW95RE2sJ95n9uVi8PtdR8MuOhzH%2F5i%2Be8khOzlHP54OQQyutoQJN9gvqb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JxTsq1w%2Fq2mlRmgGUSJhEMQoxA8ufmockXyCEu1wis%2F7mvhCJwVp5CJDeG2ULb1R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2UPfpSgBP%2F9HePsfZAJ9bYXe4B80%2B7KGAPNMan4wpCrR8iDf9svwM0v5pUmQ%2Buji
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00302216 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000       6,851      28,851      28,850.61            .00            .00  100.0%
00302217 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000      -1,105       3,895       3,894.63            .00            .00  100.0%
00302217 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000      10,571      32,571      32,571.31            .00            .00  100.0%
00302218 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000        -172       4,828       4,827.99            .00            .00  100.0%
00302218 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000         664      22,664      22,664.38            .00            .00  100.0%
00302219 551502  ART SUPPLIES                    5,000        -163       4,837       4,837.02            .00            .00  100.0%
00302219 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                22,000       6,316      28,316      28,315.92            .00            .00  100.0%
00302220 551502  ART SUPPLIES                   16,000      -2,408      13,592      13,592.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302220 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                15,000       5,680      20,680      20,679.86            .00            .00  100.0%
00302220 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                17,000         315      17,315      17,314.63            .00            .00  100.0%
00302280 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                50,000     -17,916      32,084      32,083.69            .00            .00  100.0%
00302280 551530  NON-INSTRUCTION                50,000     -10,866      39,134      39,134.46            .00            .00  100.0%
00302550 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                17,500       1,424      18,924      18,923.77            .00            .00  100.0%
00302550 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                17,000      -9,677       7,323       7,322.94            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES-CLASSROOM          290,500     -10,826     279,674     279,673.94            .00            .00  100.0%

2440 OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL SVC              

00302173 530412  FIELD TRIP FEES                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302173 532459  DISTANCE LEARNI                40,000      -2,800      37,200      37,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302173 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                 7,500      -4,312       3,188       3,187.60            .00            .00  100.0%
00302205 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                27,000     -26,376         624         624.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTIONAL SVC              75,500     -34,488      41,012      41,011.60            .00            .00  100.0%

2451 CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION TECH           

00302174 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 6,500      -3,935       2,565       2,565.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302248 551513  TECHNOLOGY HARD               647,849      23,299     671,148     671,148.30            .00            .00  100.0%
00302248 551514  COMPUTER/COPIER                 1,000        -514         486         485.63            .00            .00  100.0%
00302620 551513  CF TECHNOLOGY H                     0      17,683      17,683      17,683.18            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL CLASSROOM INSTRUCTION TECH          655,349      36,533     691,882     691,882.11            .00            .00  100.0%

2455 INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE               

00302186 527441  SOFTWARE/ HARDW               472,000      50,247     522,247     522,247.02            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6N9WJtamF9lsNKWpzW%2FhpBET2rGSsEa48F4XwmETTbtDaXXYw8ejZGat3VlKmRJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QhWH5CcBARbyA5gwcOrdeWuIkuA09Glj9X8nJwER5gtIu%2BtakffDEeZZvW9%2Ffiz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZH1pjqUFQ63o%2FLsV6iNQ0tSSMJFKjMyQoShGGZDrImABbVcHL05aAGaDDYfZB57t
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDXN4MFapLHm8vz%2Bx6YRmR1FnT7qWJSpf%2Fgg2Q44%2Bge0Gt6fwcBVtiFJxKBN5Mwk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7OIYVxvv98uAVPdcclxZzyE%2BiRsKEdGPId%2BK1AKiVAIyeMmac5skgmDgQ%2FreD8O
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0It4bn2iZgZGYz8uwY5YtLZ3EsOYazeVCtzqvyC8W23O7ZS0luZ5kE%2FrMFJji5bb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vq9RjahNlGnFBxxpnqJSiVJFP2xFb%2BFBQMW7Ol6Uoy5koydXwE%2FazplUhpQj44gI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2F%2FA3bCc0Yz0%2BMk9wMohavrurCg6WNpCgSnsYtWmX8jkX8rvRJ19Cq6cRm3xsvuW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKGOWkEvXOGUmB9NpKDVJFCE%2BghYm3BXI%2BxDXwf1lMTiGEbqYoj2leVuWo5sWDVr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J9Pw64UBSdMFiz5pMCIEdV0YOayV%2BC1DyTS3defDaxiB2I8I2f4%2BpmYJU%2Fj2Mq0R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDjygF4I4UKWATW8AF3Sy3tY83YhxXTiWQoVen64YLV7FBPEEPcUp3arMnTtc4vA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FoPpmHUUWT0jcisX%2BzDO6D%2FCJpcT5JkCWyI9TF3x1%2BppbwtG4qtc4UJZvqjNcS2X
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D5ZrNBVADW36Z%2Bia0Y7w%2BIib9RKBgRa2y%2B7dmeNaJdYDEc2j4ph%2BOUtthQNs5kgR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=le1hacZPSuhLvA4qsXTP%2FKlJKQz4M6M1DwBzMYsHtPZ%2BGWSHK8uUOkcJcot3FdlI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UWiJqrK0Bbudi9OWrObhXBvMR4DtrDpzshVja2t77VGXNvytGXujJmEFw4ZuRagO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBfQk33Wytmx3Ap8B4Me765bBwHutzQOUkUMfV9mIF6N%2B9hDkMn9Aert6fv60o4c
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKDbc8rhk8OnMLco4UBmt2LmWx2OjNnJvPdMNz2gmysm7wuH6MvgwiLXUhg7RwZw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1maruVSZ77B8VMM1%2B3y7dH97mzClJVLRzu743O5xXwazr79X%2FWrtH%2FLDxQrPgxZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2Bg%2FFtVqyjNfpU5DDwPAAl9t4TlrYVZbeypc171Kd9YkbiPxpJBZWgwovD%2BLygWr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOQS0NQ0Xz5PQMmby7Zrbu9Hswz9Ey5KYMfLNbf63ImybIBqUA2quBQOhPmWcemH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7h7LCfGKIiz9MVPd8e0OgKmBNqYg7QSxm9WaK2je2fhJCALtVKu8w%2BYQH0hNELD9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzdFm7JCQLQXF3AI6oQQtHfr4kYONvCtz6d9dwk9a%2FpcSzyCviAus20N90%2F%2BhRsc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gk71A%2BvsKPDHiXisVOGcqLRuXeyKck4xyG%2BDBuC56HHFWPw1jGQwaJptmd9zOEah
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00302186 530429  NETWORK SERVICE                 2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE              474,000      48,247     522,247     522,247.02            .00            .00  100.0%

2710 GUIDANCE AND ADJ-COUNSELORS          

00302055 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               524,599     -19,215     505,384     505,383.80            .00            .00  100.0%
00302055 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,150      -2,250         900         900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302056 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               603,868     -71,478     532,390     532,389.81            .00            .00  100.0%
00302056 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,200      -2,000         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302057 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               809,230      14,593     823,823     823,823.30            .00            .00  100.0%
00302057 514121  LONGEVITY                       3,900      -1,850       2,050       2,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302058 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               751,500     -73,029     678,471     678,471.10            .00            .00  100.0%
00302058 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,200           0       2,200       2,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302059 511106  GUIDANCE COUNSE               979,849     -46,771     933,078     933,078.19            .00            .00  100.0%
00302059 512123  SUMMER WORK                    10,515         -75      10,440      10,440.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302059 514121  LONGEVITY                       4,500        -600       3,900       3,900.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302078 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                56,347     -36,518      19,829      19,828.80            .00            .00  100.0%
00302078 514221  LONGEVITY                         800         200       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302078 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                   400        -400           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302192 530411  TESTING                        10,000      -2,943       7,057       7,056.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00302192 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                 1,650         352       2,002       1,560.00            .00         442.00   77.9%
00302214 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 1,900      -1,029         871         871.25            .00            .00  100.0%
00302214 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                 2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302293 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                20,000     -16,843       3,157       3,156.88            .00            .00  100.0%
00302294 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500          -8         492         492.12            .00            .00  100.0%
00302295 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000         -78       9,922       9,921.55            .00            .00  100.0%
00302296 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500        -328         172         172.47            .00            .00  100.0%
00302297 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000        -332       9,668       9,667.68            .00            .00  100.0%
00302298 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500        -120         380         379.64            .00            .00  100.0%
00302299 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000        -143       9,857       9,857.25            .00            .00  100.0%
00302300 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00302301 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000        -150       9,850       9,849.68            .00            .00  100.0%
00302302 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                10,000          24      10,024      10,023.69            .00            .00  100.0%
00302342 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,700      -1,180         520         520.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL GUIDANCE AND ADJ-COUNSELORS       3,842,308    -264,672   3,577,636   3,577,193.93            .00         442.00  100.0%

2720 TESTING AND ASSESSMENT               

00302194 530419  CONSULTANT/IND                150,000      28,983     178,983     173,482.58            .00       5,500.00   96.9%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XinVW8drAmsSTxYpShkB%2BugLuZfRcJZtF9o5Vg8gFtCyyUaLAUO3vrcUbGu%2F3QHu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dheRNEIPbnapdWtUqEyelbq6oEDTmQq5Dv8mY4MtB%2FZ%2Bu1uO9mk4xUHkwUH89eGj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BHk1lqf117y%2FvXbqPO5HSmsqDnlKGWrj0fJDfKkjvOhIUDQHdVie7XVZZYM6JT4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bO7fQi0oVuPIwD%2BQ7tiTRMzDfqZ%2B%2FaozKgic7qocwtFfXP9QOlxV%2Bu7OvDyx4t9K
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xid0NnPT7d%2BQJiE66DZ85FdPKIM%2FAWkMJWkpv4deOVEELBS90ThTWpjMFoodHq5J
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktTo2AJkxjoQoO5%2BMzuTQdfkXAZudGsc1ZEf6QmnBndrLtfN0MQku%2Fq%2FvvhwGBUW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BhgMElxQp7DTFVddrei1q7l0qP0mW9Ip8i6qino%2B%2BLMGhCx2nUDnR8RNaKHmmHT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2o5cUptAjnBbofXUONrqXOiBfajsD6YHhfx2AxeKQY4kQrAXS4fItH9KRnPgT12Z
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cB3pR2BeI4Oby5vP2L19poN7WRGKu35qIKvujy2fw9TkVrJWxG%2BeoxPoN%2B3fZ%2BKO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QiBAvO48%2BsBgE9Hy2yZdeg%2BOlyPDdpshFO8uOODwFabclWb3hTZXvM7y5KCuUheV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psfCCKO3B9CDuGe4kUvFf478viGnqtfHuJFtZeQeGhwUrLeA5m5EB8BqTAb7YxLm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nENpFAsoxtkn6cPHHXQXz3Y%2FvfZ8QfhEeMNLFdgbCjgDeLZXS4oSwzjN8N7MTn9v
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUDRPQ492BnE38JBJqCJijzCyPfaOTlej7WVyuL2vIRzinbeNPZg6oSk3YbSY2HD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YVuQFFm9MnrMZPSmj5CfE0DcRAJPayoZuJmS0S8T7Km0E%2BAbWOifn7ff3t7VKL4e
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDURqfOpAjM6zu7lGvCn4GBAzTsN8JjcRYp0e5UK%2Bvb1IIp%2BPmxZ7uCQlDHGcctC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BF5yiGFtyIdEAS1y%2FqIUiGQAXftOheNd8Sxsq%2F1d2F14ntV6V9V6oLo6fUmZtSDy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vz6vUQyy31Q6lr1Yda7d6JjjZoApz3SshLQvCg%2F1dpwL3quSPcyKMBXuwTlzH7tP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYVhon12H8lGhd3n5I272S7bsdC%2BrX3K5xAfin%2BhhlwuatC4Xz9c2yk86mXWU8Hj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQEB21fwnPr7ctq9XbF7M95uSEbRep1Ff6IiDe5YMiq%2BdqziUTacSVa%2B5O7AMqjq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVIQRm3ajM14Ik09Cbxx1EcaJcAXUKvWdohhZykaswmGzHcCEPJhhAuqSDnyJ6bw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqbXmASI6Xha7Lm8JgemBNtGL1%2BxdFYV%2FqmTGCHmLREKvA9oMNrN6O%2FIZt4IJtTj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OpbT%2B9uXYU95qBXh7E5cSHXNdgtetmsrHkk%2BgsIlaBfa8H8GkdCIxt8NvI%2BOD%2FBz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TH%2FmVYoFu1WduJg%2Fqh3GuWBEFWICaATAiIuX3NHp5n6fxPegye9XG3dpvuufC8q9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6YdGPXWH5tAv2fiEkhENLqqoRVWVZPKqUfTkerqinenqKAWlEErg%2F5kHXqqOzr9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9vCt4FDRQZd6%2BCzBB6rDbkNGST3mj6GEPEyYlihkPYQpxRZLu%2BOxYQUqbIpbZPo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYaBE4ooMVbRfAZvMUuCjJTg8vwVfrfD4MSYb4ZRsmC75O5LueslBEJFkltTza4%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1ekU5SzxSIlJ0yRtrB2JrIK2XKKtutfVQmc1ACLZx2PoW91N6MEYhq2uyT8abUY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESBo1XINao7TdA0HJUaDu0Wgzh5Z0yS%2B%2FQVwkPL7R0jWXR0AizJ8ujHLbSkTnbxp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9iW0DDPPQs9CdKlM32bST8il%2BLn59WnAQE%2BZufZ63NSSLob%2FAtWfI%2B4ODbM%2FvnT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQA9fNs4OqAu0AOP9wutyPwUreqDmsmzXb73FJt3LphhBGpE5D0pXrp1cb%2F8WAc6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1fLsJgi5qiPqMP%2BxScw%2B3aT9mhSU4EtikAWLrvSXuU3XW0tMxxPKiWFh5r83jVV
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00302198 530411  TESTING                             0         792         792         791.80            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TESTING AND ASSESSMENT              150,000      29,774     179,774     174,274.38            .00       5,500.00   96.9%

2800 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES               

00302062 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES               193,030           0     193,030     193,029.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00302062 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,300         350       1,650       1,650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302063 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES                99,334           0      99,334      99,334.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00302063 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,850           0       1,850       1,850.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302064 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES                99,334           0      99,334      99,334.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00302064 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,850        -200       1,650       1,650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00302065 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES               193,124       4,341     197,465     197,465.06            .00            .00  100.0%
00302066 511180  PSYCH. SALARIES               198,668      99,334     298,002     298,002.12            .00            .00  100.0%
00302066 514121  LONGEVITY                         750         900       1,650       1,650.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES              789,240     104,725     893,965     893,965.24            .00            .00  100.0%

3100 ATTEND/PARENT LIASON SERVICES        

00303017 511201  CLERICAL SALARI               288,753      -2,515     286,238     286,237.88            .00            .00  100.0%
00303017 513231  CLERICAL-OVERTI                     0         383         383         382.74            .00            .00  100.0%
00303017 514221  LONGEVITY                         650         950       1,600       1,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303017 519222  STIPD/COURSE AT                     0         800         800         800.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303027 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816        -132      23,684      23,684.42            .00            .00  100.0%
00303028 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816           0      23,816      23,816.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303029 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816       6,927      30,743      30,742.67            .00            .00  100.0%
00303030 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816        -526      23,290      23,289.68            .00            .00  100.0%
00303031 511370  PARENT LIASON A                23,816     -14,216       9,600       9,600.36            .00            .00  100.0%
00303079 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL ATTEND/PARENT LIASON SERVICES       408,983      -8,829     400,154     400,153.75            .00            .00  100.0%

3200 MEDICAL/HEALTH SERVICES              

00303009 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               101,439     -48,459      52,980      52,980.38            .00            .00  100.0%
00303009 511107  NURSE SALARIES                 55,199     -55,199           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303009 512117  EXTENDED SY PRO                 8,000        -480       7,520       7,520.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2F%2BdlqbdlNuFzkVIQqIXrsXVrJXOLt1ciTGNAQTlI7qEoumwjBbo0vj5NiF9PO9A
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGqu1Z2m0g17A1B%2FDzm81nQ8bHbHdtaObLJA5IKTwPP8t%2FKLSYjL8PDdXApvmSnT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Zu1%2BDqgd35e6bkOk%2B4QhSKMlxFtCjcpHAFXzBBDjG0c4k8Tshwce7%2BL2SNKyYYs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50gjUb8zFL4NiEKKUiHh36blhmC5QZ5vCgXpPIirr4bGZYNIuyrrw6jvv0saEwMt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2HFAhySNWY%2FZLvqrpaYCocEy38Tb6EyNjjg99V6ngGP9dBbAv1RLpjXK1s8nVTg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IIJcekAQ6iJEJ8%2FynoXgotcmvvzmI4%2FDuw0keevYDlc8aSWLCaVaW4JxhBCGj4Ix
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PvuvVhn8HEneKq9ogbYKaMOFVNa9FLLBA6dgtCWigLqdEINh2%2F634S%2FqaEQXlM0E
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJNcPPezPNp%2FD6bI2PGHmYQkqytjaUkJ4854fCcdyHudU9DpklLzfSDI6qFO8u73
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUQi7EDnzj3UPuhhiXQAX0S0M7j%2BOAA%2FIj3tsVw%2B68wEal4CHdqmx9FItd8etvgc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=simxBkkVujVEeXXVJi67ncjWhDZhvUDJHTC5W663yrQMNAkqXtKk6X80Sc7oEBU8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LkrazXlHfUelayGXvnxGJ2wPql1IS2qzPPjnIOYX6%2FkZJZ8fRGUgPuYN8IWynH1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCFd5Ob7SJeEIShaKSZCl0xe4fRQ5Iw9ZmlVV0ymKcZKQIXpyzhmLYIgU53weYbn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AM%2B9EEHFvjWkqiNxdt%2F8cl%2FH5OIgRHsaAbldAP7XIIRQMfqVChsTDGkaBE7qxiIR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bpaCWvpfvXWoSfd9olxxSK%2BvZwcbPRCUgW8Q6hGzBDhI5KR3IpLHhfUbmdZAgKvm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TnghL1sO%2Bqi7kQkyxIYuHfMYwdHvoFm%2BGKOZ%2B1QG0YZSr64htxYzt9A5t3za71Na
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylZiVi3yGFX67CA2Skq2P6MEenpb21c1CPkQeJS1mekMYlF9%2F4ZGc2vOC0wb5zSh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=70d%2BvagqUeZTeCBqOTtVrCObh60i8jTYBFp8d%2FnmfnXpQJMI0HA%2B%2FqJPPcYQPLiz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3N9hQsNH94D2nlp1%2BFH%2FpxHiNEsR6wc%2FA8Jk%2F81SFu%2FoJ44Kv8CEBCp%2B0tn3buDs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pN2Gqh6Vvy8FbUvG401SLNsW8s3HT7RKA2%2FAIjGuQ6pbgWulQ%2BUlJjJXK8bc2ejr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D5EwVV1eIlHnGKkkkmMNKGVLPSCt4oFDqqJK34V1pOa7mOUC3CbiY4eUpjh51hnZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjZJVHHF1Z085vsNtXiY3NQsoSHzfnfrGFmtSTGEAGtEuf9%2BjEXlDJBs4E4SUDBg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cphsWeIkSOyYmR7fs%2BwVn8o0yD1I2cLmzEjG7ru53UAdiXs6zCshI8zRRZvm140O
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Y1k0Gl37b9oysECtgOnN7olyxsYyomaDOb4oK88U14eYJ0CLLzhYKmr85%2Bw94%2Fx
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00303010 511107  NURSE SALARIES                164,376     -14,641     149,735     149,735.37            .00            .00  100.0%
00303010 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000        -339         661         661.33            .00            .00  100.0%
00303010 514121  LONGEVITY                         900        -900           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303010 519120  STIPENDS                          900        -150         750         750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303011 511107  NURSE SALARIES                164,376       1,569     165,945     165,945.39            .00            .00  100.0%
00303011 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000        -341         659         659.16            .00            .00  100.0%
00303011 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,500      -1,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303011 519120  STIPENDS                        1,100        -100       1,000       1,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303013 511107  NURSE SALARIES                224,777     -10,870     213,907     213,906.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00303013 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000        -296         704         704.01            .00            .00  100.0%
00303013 514121  LONGEVITY                         900        -150         750         750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303013 519120  STIPENDS                        1,300         200       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303015 511107  NURSE SALARIES                163,959     -15,696     148,263     148,263.29            .00            .00  100.0%
00303015 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,000        -120         880         880.03            .00            .00  100.0%
00303015 519120  STIPENDS                            0         500         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303016 511107  NURSE SALARIES                172,338           0     172,338     172,338.14            .00            .00  100.0%
00303016 513131  OVERTIME NURSES                 1,500        -651         849         849.12            .00            .00  100.0%
00303016 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,950      -2,950           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303016 519120  STIPENDS                        2,200        -700       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303036 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                40,800     -14,123      26,677      26,676.91            .00            .00  100.0%
00303036 512314  NURSES SUBS                         0      12,554      12,554      12,553.84            .00            .00  100.0%
00303037 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600         175      30,775      30,775.18            .00            .00  100.0%
00303037 512314  NURSES SUBS                    10,000       7,850      17,850      17,850.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303055 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                   500        -408          92          92.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303055 530407  NURSE CONSULTAN                     0      11,500      11,500      11,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303056 578490  OTHER                             240         -98         142         142.45            .00            .00  100.0%
00303064 533040  MONITORS                      625,000      57,620     682,620     682,619.59            .00            .00  100.0%
00303072 551513  TECHNOLOGY HARD                 2,500      -2,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303073 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500        -874       1,626       1,625.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00303074 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500        -828       1,672       1,672.45            .00            .00  100.0%
00303075 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500        -199       2,301       2,301.39            .00            .00  100.0%
00303076 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,500        -450       2,050       2,050.47            .00            .00  100.0%
00303077 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 2,750        -879       1,871       1,870.54            .00            .00  100.0%
00303089 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303090 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000        -845         155         155.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303091 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303092 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303093 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,100        -122         978         978.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303095 573652  DUES & FEES                     2,000      -1,145         855         855.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303102 578490  OTHER                             240        -240           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303103 578490  OTHER                             360        -104         256         256.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303104 578490  OTHER                             240         -85         155         155.36            .00            .00  100.0%
00303105 578490  OTHER                             360        -155         205         204.77            .00            .00  100.0%
00303110 511107  NURSES SALARIES                77,167       5,021      82,188      82,188.08            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRgwY3B81inSMKBD49hysGC5U%2Fgu3n24Otwi%2B%2FeTw2ZCDUw4eYTB%2BR0eSR2z0uLU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kIS4V5Wj%2FW4rnCgGzDzuGJZrJ5VpTtr1jnc9nRpuw5DSz0DRNiVJstAnyjMGMrH%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPBwG%2B9Opxv4Ri2veN%2Fre7JHVAbYQQC%2F65stnznbP4xH8kS%2Fd0asFX3cLqbpmxTm
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dOLO1JrjiD3UBiUtzYfdWkNwzPTbj2PbPr0UWFBpL8LZ1VsQvcHDzTXJfBJ2DoC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4pkmRsIsLz4x0mxeja6jtwyiAUft7Pz9j9HqSa93NvaLb92RiYE0ynzO8hBFT%2FH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxvapSEecCUAuvHe9FPawJxvP%2B9rHyQ0dioYwIqAmOoUx3hOMcSOjeYurUJzr65B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9IddUetOzK7jmBBuhUDwyPgig5pRDgIXFhfuTaRYuq5vEh6pe2yGjhrjZ5Rf4bCl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyQ%2FZmSXkUEVRYBEkWYtmS%2FXxHoYyy7PswE84bnewJNO6xao9wQerIOPUQYcrvOv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdBoLxjv0Z6JhfoummZBpZihJkm%2BTDKAmOTwtFG3p%2BM923cpHjUJ%2Fhf%2BY9H6VVps
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3roSSMIEv%2BSeDSSquTXIAEnaz%2FJfcwF1jYY7rX1BdvktgGUIF%2BCjN54lzO09bko0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIWWAB2LQNqaX2b9K6567LbRTdKqXtBfp8hhrJvb11%2F781e36pHqF3n7IHtwbjt0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ut6v8nog3COpPhHetxFaFQEWXCWS3hQ4zENsUbf7k7qMk3v87UvANr2RM9kTJskR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2FO53M3bl3AUYpGl%2FDK8RWHK0xp5LdY6B6emySS9zfmkzURgn2u5Sk2B9cGaGdgF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gViI6qJMgWeVuYj7vUHmXouj5PMjE3%2FS2oWYKGW5uxPMdqGg6PHTmEAX4Tw%2F149r
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZYh4pLA20SUmdybAwWSzCvhGL9SIKwskCB7UEvkfIZ5BRrR6k0dQJfqkntUH8K9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IG0Y3udKjynmghbX1qVf2D6TfadPVvSTPRzDzdrt0hG7b9QSgOdaSTJ8ADiQ5ymz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEDLakTs6DPhz3mjBZhsijr8olyMLy2ZR2EvnNvq7%2Bj7Lv%2BqFBYGDyHx216BLsxj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mF8%2FXxv%2Fzfrsc5%2B0KQBRS4pxZV6UgDb1UQx8sNkKHrrVM6gvWbBxVCUsvoU7TxI1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cy%2FiIFFrTQAPbVHWbZAhJ%2FZZzasH%2Fop6b6et%2BQbkz2wOW8I3kvs4bDANBTs79WNM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqY7Y4dWrwXXIRrLMBIIOa6pVNeYiKVm%2BzzZ6WBk6843FOTTrgcNF59TyGZ29skO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eaaYRLjocoP08g%2B8TSdT3hqKcIWiAn%2B0t40o5lRq9z6KO2h%2F9%2B4rS0xQgPgEwP%2FB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNvPVlkL1lT22XqhsKBHdWJOzo9zUhNQh1bY0x%2FsNcu40SFvaEqi9u54RdAIjkAc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GXc89MDFLCMtTuk0J5l1bwumP%2B8F9eM0kIpb0fCKRPD3V6O6WzeuVRLr4UrOMJ6o
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afeJQylcsMPRiP3y9PFNWafm9Q18if3iO1ZFiy6yPTPSiwU3WHEhzRqi1JVLgEwg
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3uoVX2fU%2FfiiutlniyMm7zvqqiJB9E9uVTEH1%2B%2FMnzLYuGA1VPsNz%2FNcrW%2BveFG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UHKq9NcHp4qd3sPnzPBQ8DfZYt0eyQdHZ%2Fpsn7FHo6RTDfDp5RhWPRnhc0iO9ZO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MhpOVy0WgGP2F%2BHnKAYoYuwLpRIKw1Cz0KWDfPA6rVGXjr1y%2Bz%2Bpe%2FnTReL%2F%2BtpF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2clMP872tkwhJTTwZ%2BscRxXcdLQ4peXJLQJN2bbaXg2Cp9W8Ibz5n7zdVmQkXCN7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ioEy4K%2FO1WETWvXNB5tv8vi0AT%2BW5Xe5KdkJqpNPE1UIvR3FMdpyG%2BD%2BIcJj0txL
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pH8oqFzJLHcKktnbPpl4IQactI3um8Vgb0RpugaQbDQyGpnvI8RnTQepQ8QQdo%2Fn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=patvogUuZWYrFMSJKDnE9E8Ve1exgvLU2lSWZ9sGzXMAoHlZa8J1KH1c5FkV4vHb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMm74sCSh6WSrVKTHSLxusdrxl0khOupRMOK08sKb8fcOftmc3FJzd%2Bes6ZEfAHY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYfz3S5eK3Ac2fNu9iFIo0vmkKNvI5XTmXxsOL9PD0hLAH5m1y4bxPV1ZcX%2B3yPP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wo%2BS2fpirvH70BHF8lQR2s0hp8HAjAMPvhVahgwSM0H6JXmZmYLT7sJ8DtxAuMAW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpX9Rd0G3AJ32KCuc5T8fbZePANB6%2F3g16lnUcLVHOmnCdmhowfmmfcozPYeIZxe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MD8VZ2Fehc%2F%2FPB9GDeB7NSRTcgiBuvqfHAvCPpNh376ASqG1G96%2FZ%2FhrluN%2FSexl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFjcVcZ0MU3AM%2BLYWNdJNZb2PFwKNvqcQGUk%2FPwwDOl9C%2FHTdk%2Bx0CRDYe94kkWq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WggiBpzGLQRxpTBuKfJX1g4e3VsLZXZ9sMdYd4aKe76YKiJ2GGmnpeP7FmuH53VT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNX66p1AUkY1SebRWpdGxTfSjZCccQDpRgP%2Fu8p0bBtkdeuGkA%2BxdT1x3WBqbDB%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m%2Fs0KejvITIpEnceZk%2BxRhn1dji21luz%2Bq8kh5T428P3ujBKQhpTrLVrtLUDmKIN
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yHXAT%2FSJnoQWMWXD2VgaI3SHUpR1UBfUC9LLMe%2F72krPOrpMH94wh14FdiXfgZL6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xY793IHPGUnAgSZu%2BLwNUpcS0BKIhF5JSClNDYrksnss2QJ3qjMQPYD7Nc%2B%2BfKdV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZ3s3En%2B0ysJlWQvGRR%2BmnHXeR97mi7jscZLsz0wN3AvjvsosGSugAADHIzXWW%2FX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVrFidIciBaeszRBEzqsYKF6vQ09PVI0PFPiaB9owhqfKO7vL44PQfSnWAiTCTud
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00303120 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 1,500        -278       1,222       1,222.42            .00            .00  100.0%
00303230 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600           0      30,600      30,600.18            .00            .00  100.0%
00303240 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600           0      30,600      30,600.18            .00            .00  100.0%
00303250 511335  MEDICAL ASSISTA                30,600           0      30,600      30,600.18            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL MEDICAL/HEALTH SERVICES           1,972,871     -82,882   1,889,989   1,889,988.89            .00            .00  100.0%

3300 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES              

00303066 533093  HOMELESS TRANSP               400,000   1,179,462   1,579,462     920,549.09            .00     658,913.03   58.3%
00303066 533099  NON-NET TRANSPO             2,526,300      17,374   2,543,674   2,498,674.45            .00      45,000.00   98.2%
00303066 578490  OTHER                          50,000     -14,522      35,478      16,732.00            .00      18,746.25   47.2%
00303067 533096  SPED SUMMER TRA               245,000     -55,250     189,750     189,750.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303067 533097  SPED OUT OF DIS             3,750,000    -921,677   2,828,323   2,828,322.75            .00            .00  100.0%
00303067 533098  SPED IN TOWN TR             1,850,000    -151,187   1,698,814   1,698,813.50            .00            .00  100.0%
00303200 533093  CF HOMELESS TRA                     0      10,000      10,000         900.00            .00       9,100.00    9.0%
00303260 511376  COORDINATOR/ASS                80,000      -1,324      78,676      78,676.39            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES           8,901,300      62,877   8,964,177   8,232,418.18            .00     731,759.28   91.8%

3510 ATHLETICS                            

00303002 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               119,785       3,594     123,379     123,379.10            .00            .00  100.0%
00303002 512108  COACHES SALARIE               430,000      14,600     444,600     444,599.73            .00            .00  100.0%
00303002 512142  ATHLETIC EVENT                 10,000         -75       9,925       9,925.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303002 519120  STIPENDS                        4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303038 512332  ATHLETIC EVENT                 50,000       6,800      56,800      56,799.59            .00            .00  100.0%
00303038 513362  ATHLETIC CUSTOD                 5,000        -760       4,240       4,239.86            .00            .00  100.0%
00303057 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                30,000       1,843      31,843      31,842.95            .00            .00  100.0%
00303057 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO               106,000       9,590     115,590     115,589.82            .00            .00  100.0%
00303057 535452  ATHLETIC FEES                  20,000          -1      19,999      19,999.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303057 578490  OTHER                          50,000      25,602      75,602      75,602.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303065 530477  ESCROW ACCOUNT                      0         180         180         180.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303069 571615  TRAVEL REIMBURS                 2,000        -738       1,262       1,262.18            .00            .00  100.0%
00303069 573652  DUES & FEES                     1,500       1,577       3,077       3,077.29            .00            .00  100.0%
00303070 550002  MEDICAL SUPPLIE                 5,000        -214       4,786       4,786.25            .00            .00  100.0%
00303070 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0         381         381         381.11            .00            .00  100.0%
00303070 551520  TEACHING SUPPLI                20,000      21,629      41,629      41,629.37            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL ATHLETICS                           853,285      80,008     933,293     933,293.25            .00            .00  100.0%

3520 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITIES             

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zd3TUVIeZY4xn4rfa%2B7nJE9J5xmFH4umvgYqJNa6pZ9RKXrH%2BjdwlR%2BW72bhcude
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz8oWWfTIxvzoIyegwlmSKxYMfj3qcnAYj3BIqLU8uVpK9rJqRIKnZsu7ORd2tCo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ix8Y7Zy6nMXJZW%2F1DH%2BxBdThhXRCscmTHMp09RIv8ONlstxJV69S7Wj8Wr%2BMK%2Bq9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Cqmeo7EOVHs334TmAzux%2BIQbfz9v8Cy0alVqxaoldTkcilGlzRrKs%2FH54e7lYIy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=21ha3pWWjQR3aRAVVT9tNFgTE84DNi1pdXg16YafLGrfZH989wy6kwSaFbGyyE4p
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2NNUizKt7MxTCFR8VqPpvB5TqvjVHVZ4kr2IkWfpJvIrNJzDfIg814ferBqHU6e2
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRDCjCpuNbK5m%2B9B0Os39RJL1KlLlke0Xiifgt5kOuNQ4wyR6w9IWNddohhWWXKx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2FWT0ouQB4Vc6qFkad0S5%2Byv5tfGmAG3TEvnD8VpVK9UQqc8DEHIHMCG9uYU%2BBJ7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SMqV9TE3KBZwfnfXLSdxJp1LVOcRPJmH4J9kYZDM8GmqKmXzZu9K7%2BvydsisKyap
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNz50Tpz0SgxQ92l%2BL%2F0Ws5KSUgi2HtXkosYrSJ2AMitMh1wCJsm18uG0vQwPwhs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjzEdqjrnOjffAH7YJIa57TbI62yV2XDYJjE8DocW9nfVk5QYSAKl20W6LckDkjt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GF8byLumVUav5OFUoxaiPaACWAIAfd99DlPcYU4vhOuZZebb2vHU7SQPVmi6V%2F1S
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XGXDb4hwgAgQZeeRl2PZgh4GunaOnhb%2FzIAyAP%2BUn0f1nEpwYIhHbVVSgyRdRIY6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xuc4mf5Bu8Z8aW56c%2BWbGrbtAbB7SVDfyxZhxg%2BcLvkC5kUje%2BvftuL%2Bqe7vf4G
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XpFiLtCyQwPWnL56eH%2FlB6tIFL0inGw%2FItU6CPx8NVsnnYPMNSXIqQofSPhfDU1l
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMqh8aYtdlOARlJKUUoPx8ihKXMTGjdPl%2FrQoI6cRyqBYy1dLHvOolvOgR3nhz%2Ba
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=enOJIBAEECF8E3VLQ%2BS15QbQoQVX4xVZU19RHHrTUJoc2ac26sgaDgAA%2BKHr%2BEJW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4JxRv52%2FJpc%2BPg%2FKHcFn3zgDbN32TuLJQCIjGOMnLUgHTqQA6oJtOfvgWhyHhvf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3ffGTpx4ACahsHcb3ZWV00QRm0NamY6bs%2F7SlJgowVj1F4%2FOtdKuu0Dzgx7xemX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKCgvvZtU2ON5Mxc7Y%2BUlxtELY1q1z6NQKnYAjf6Uannr%2FM2bQqUuUzfhR9pZCIr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B68N8E7WHnPQQyXyGfX10LyuoduUGlbL0eGOR%2Bq9wztkmpcaJehv6JwlN2sOKWVE
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FOHOkJHaCu6JHvDnixAiqhd0IDGDvwNMaHQeh7QMjpRmwp6wVlJcB%2BakYmqlwWK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2BBb62YHeYP0%2FCSTmsDDwxgaDtCEYyRu2gWmJ6cVYz6aQg9hTSs09sMySfsXYwvR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nsapqa%2Fv0gbRnyIlbnZm3nOMli%2Fo5bNucKjqlWcotVNeu0LkXXPFbBk5bKlIFCmF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FiAjAkE0J3375xhMNmvDs9vDA4KfpFGPL%2BqCbEcTxrYmO1sIv0WvJm4pvRyoTpAb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJD50jWi2LhAjKEpGvrIUkam012XZiIRn7Gp9%2Bwi98VvuDPAB9zbaAN3ooJgDWHt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abrYLXwtYzxB51LFyy1AWl68uQYYlW9bPYjH%2BeLRg%2Bd8spiV5ao6vRk1ADq%2Ftj6n
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PhOQc0sgTAd0uEBXJbhnWWQHdtqc3qm9%2BBj2iVfAOy%2BVPZsfz5x3EjtIGAI%2BLNPN
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00303004 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000      -5,870      14,130      14,130.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303005 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000      -9,750      10,250      10,250.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303006 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000      -8,950      11,050      11,050.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303007 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                20,000      -7,450      12,550      12,550.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303008 511105  INSTRUCTIONAL S                60,000      -3,150      56,850      56,850.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303008 511129  BAND SALARIES                 213,163        -440     212,723     212,723.14            .00            .00  100.0%
00303008 514121  LONGEVITY                       1,300         200       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303008 519133  BAND STIPENDS                  25,000      -1,400      23,600      23,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303020 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070         -70       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303021 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070        -570       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303022 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070        -570       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303023 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 2,070        -570       1,500       1,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303024 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                 3,105         895       4,000       4,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303046 513363  PERFORM.ART CUS                 3,000      -1,518       1,482       1,482.19            .00            .00  100.0%
00303058 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303059 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303060 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303061 578490  OTHER                             750        -750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303062 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                16,000      -6,409       9,591       9,591.28            .00            .00  100.0%
00303062 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                 2,000      -2,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303062 533010  STUDENT TRANSPO                17,500      -2,669      14,831      14,831.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00303062 578490  OTHER                           7,000       4,742      11,742      11,742.35            .00            .00  100.0%
00303071 549532  BAND UNIFORMS                   3,000      -3,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303071 551525  BAND/MUSIC SUPP                12,000      -1,564      10,436      10,436.17            .00            .00  100.0%
00303080 551525  BAND/MUSIC SUPP                 5,000      -2,810       2,190       2,190.28            .00            .00  100.0%
00303094 573652  DUES & FEES                     3,175        -855       2,320       2,320.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00303096 573652  DUES & FEES                       160        -160           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303097 573652  DUES & FEES                       160        -160           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303098 573652  DUES & FEES                       160        -160           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303099 573652  DUES & FEES                       160        -160           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00303100 573652  DUES & FEES                    13,000      -1,092      11,908      11,908.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITIES            476,163     -58,509     417,654     417,654.45            .00            .00  100.0%

3600 SCHOOL SECURITY                      

00303025 511317  MONITORS                      135,000        -131     134,869     134,868.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00303063 524444  PROGRAM SUPPORT                25,000      -9,735      15,266      15,265.50            .00            .00  100.0%
00303081 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                     0      13,353      13,353      13,352.57            .00            .00  100.0%
00303210 524001  CF REPAIRS & MA                     0       2,108       2,108         352.93            .00       1,755.00   16.7%

     TOTAL SCHOOL SECURITY                     160,000       5,595     165,595     163,839.72            .00       1,755.00   98.9%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odL8vR%2FeL7jVJK2wnVxd2Il04jm9ig3ntKhCTzOzJkdBhG6YVlnnf5rVka%2BTaRzr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EtC3olZyOQgDJDbpwOlyXJbp%2BJEf45UMZ%2B95IbFcRXJHPVhbU24VbeFJLvZ2dAo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BtHz2zzlOzJLWb2E%2Bgk0Q0DtJW38B7UlPUqwvowAo2BajqDvggjB460lWITVhgDe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55enUpkTwnRJ4iV9nd2AYi%2BY2o2yuKXy0me68rUjbvhzW0mq8gSdfhlCrEl0Z7kS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AaKGCnWYT8p51HGZexUs9JPL0PbWrB2pd1S9skUsBy%2B5%2BW5IzPwvSJfTDEKwoP6%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vDyv%2B9MbQLkgomRljdV7gDQ0FsUf5pYb3Vi2J3%2FVaQv%2Fd3yiBPw2bFD0XQ3T2fU6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdQT6Da4PhFBYDi%2FVG3rLPYLr28y2cswq709pb4sKOV0AtAcahzf%2FDLYbGd0Wgf9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2B4wrr9dbB4eEnSEqE4df%2BSR2Rgvm3STd6yYvS3dRK7yqEBFi40HO18xWpzruN1x
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3RHDGT3R%2B6neqE%2B1T8wTyyFzI%2Be9n9HD6b4ONC%2BBs22%2Fv98hzpfxKdxe87XnpXp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ds1janjVf1EpAdvwbuvLTawFTfL5lgNvWqvW82f5zzncOaZPITmagcdgcOj%2BJGju
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9E7qA8sUdUrrsPP29LEkRLvwregZ8uaXhsbdSvrMffOC0NEES3Mt0PRm3U1kzGbl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Dz4UoExTkp6bZh604t3F7i0%2FekyztU4NHf8NtuasXoF23AiMJMxJgd7dkkuWp2r
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zku3azOmHsQvA5H%2F0gfLe0jsPIvMrQweXaKECKfZUhAUn5tiG%2FmJHHXGi3gA%2BanF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rihntV0QEtmuJKe6uELDB1gpJCHIwA%2BmB7Z1Ai2N5ttcjC2O4naupfWWoK7QGa%2Fi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2tmdFrWOOsaOVLOaT88CwmV07U8oEXv7kn1yaKdXWUVseV3iYMW4l8oVvn%2BoKsCd
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dMstKCIYOPFVQ5aqzwm8wZvOkiCWPrhjhCXM4N8vkgXVm3ZCeDwk6UyXA6nIcEan
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjPB0TU8R6IqbAHdBMe665hc%2FxHTSzIBxCqS1vU56Bat%2B2Qqd%2B04grTrIF3nYM2o
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fv2yGVuFxEAeBjn3HvWQa258alkmWA6mPEaWG9aVwURaKZJGWT6fJIj2DioKd6DU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GS4XzZmNGJTSu7LTcTliKVe4OJBlCsxzyaSDqxyc5qdqwkr3O9E6Bhxd9ZzTfLlT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HND0xpZCX5jPVXlP7cUjtjDYbM9Dk7cbFFLIiGIPwom6SioihQ%2BC0vohihH1sDBk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vE9q3uq7z%2BL3y9XCqL4Nd8SEvqdwrqLOBwbvmm0HgCqvXmOXuptjTYUgih1gGDWR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrhdNI9b%2B%2BlOFmZlEBSn%2FkkRsgZpYHu8QsfFDbuM%2BYMOyhZqunHCwXkk9PhsBI17
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2F57mvCZNAL%2FyiDwS5a50e8UakWq%2BZd%2BMReXFfRuTDNabTgkdgbLgzdCd1eMQ2fJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bm%2FH2PqZL9eD6eFs7eNvyR06ADMDW8t52hf7aeDXGCVx0FJBQMxG5U3QbuUQ7gK7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAvifzQPtJq274Ac6ho9gh8f1F4Ke7Jw%2Fg0vdGx4bjxf4srOgOQ%2BZX4ee6LCZkER
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9qtZ6ARdxEKO6UVf660Cr6Qcc4nmU9rvEtAQUg4Uyo9tGs2%2F84JhBEEKGyZezIF
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YX5mtqPCzRv5PiaLrUfNpITi5cBh68LafeUGwGQGtgBQZCWn3XUHuM8KpFL1Z4Wu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rVLOGUXypyikBPgHFMmxN4EBaHkiBzaE8j5pVgJ%2FdDiYVWSy7naKgsbX5U8raMmP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tY0C1TaWX0i%2FyeMAnPLe2ufNHiRuZcPv9f8DeCHSI9TYaJSpSdhfRs4oZAzSRQVi
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7tkvw6RYidQ0p6XH1yscR%2BJkbO6ECSj1W%2FJ3avHOMgkybjM9NIV%2FV4pxGb3l1mB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R05NRFGnq72z3NFVnDghxJxUbCHrUkd%2Fabbw7ywUsDOCZ5he727PjmtBTe4Aw6aP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=05oTmCjKFwYuVDoHhJQGayVIqvyPvhLRFUX1pXGv4RBUXoAjrdD8vIR0AnAmIrkI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VO6dZVZuwdiQKaCEhzoGIjUn4A7DtMqUBAAEF0mkFoDXi6nohtinjPgH%2FZLkbIyV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcXKzt4S6Dh4UecMBuZOcilkx5A3n5S5cNDiELVLqsXDquuG0CmCTKjHzNkUUBqt
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LyPItPKFa3hUqsY6JwCznSudtIH5wh4JMr2pwBXKmelncKGQPKUVW%2BsKKC4x0dD9
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4110 CUSTODIAL SERVICES                   

00304004 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR                51,147      39,439      90,586      90,586.12            .00            .00  100.0%
00304004 512313  LONG TERM SUBS                      0      26,779      26,779      26,779.26            .00            .00  100.0%
00304004 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304004 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000         111       1,111       1,111.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304004 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600      -1,148         452         451.74            .00            .00  100.0%
00304004 513368  CITY ACTIVITIES                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304004 514336  LONGEVITY                         500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304004 519334  STIPENDS                          700           0         700         700.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304004 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                   150          50         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304005 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               424,761           1     424,762     424,762.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304005 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500        -154         346         346.14            .00            .00  100.0%
00304005 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000       1,392       2,392       2,391.88            .00            .00  100.0%
00304005 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600        -809         791         790.93            .00            .00  100.0%
00304005 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500         518       1,018       1,018.08            .00            .00  100.0%
00304005 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,800         650       3,450       3,450.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304005 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500      -3,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304005 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500         100       1,600       1,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304006 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               372,344     -27,605     344,739     344,738.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00304006 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304006 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000         247       1,247       1,246.50            .00            .00  100.0%
00304006 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600        -720         880         880.08            .00            .00  100.0%
00304006 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500        -352         148         147.54            .00            .00  100.0%
00304006 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,900         300       3,200       3,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304006 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500      -3,150         350         350.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304006 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500         100       1,600       1,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304007 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               419,603      20,713     440,316     440,315.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00304007 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500        -207         293         292.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00304007 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000       1,450       2,450       2,450.46            .00            .00  100.0%
00304007 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600        -772         828         828.42            .00            .00  100.0%
00304007 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304007 514336  LONGEVITY                       3,150      -1,275       1,875       1,875.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304007 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500      -2,100       1,400       1,400.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304007 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500         140       1,640       1,640.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304008 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               417,814     -45,354     372,460     372,460.18            .00            .00  100.0%
00304008 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500        -358         142         142.38            .00            .00  100.0%
00304008 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,000       5,991       6,991       6,991.28            .00            .00  100.0%
00304008 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600        -724         876         875.88            .00            .00  100.0%
00304008 513366  GRAMMAR SCHL AC                   500        -131         369         368.86            .00            .00  100.0%
00304008 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,475        -250       2,225       2,225.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304008 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500      -2,800         700         700.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whCXYg%2FLdMYnKs%2Fta1jIg3S0MNFfZFAFmLj051vOJAjLQhy98rW951SjCUT0aaZ%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4llsWK3KN7b3BfQij3RAWhkvFTA2sDGv5%2FViVJv6ZaUardhAMiJMCNRKgsvIo27
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2BA6B6yKHroEs3emj9WJNmFlzPDxMTE4M2RIxmttw5riqf7pZ0kwk%2B3BYZISfBsh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=liTBnjX2pmP9nlDjUdlE1BWpUf%2F0OU7D393xwNuD%2FZ2XBqDziucsOCp3XIt0MuwW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhFpa6THeAx1ozZRfh5vUzqNkr3gLrqPUqGfj2rGGf6bbS7FDne83utdfBtlfV1c
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eym8cdKWXrjnE2fK4EQ2Qqus%2FWyE0Us0FN8M6vBrZTirccg0IcDEHt6zn3yxyIPh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJfWafYnuwfu43kYPjQ9N1e1Vsao2vwEkayooynPs8oHI0yjD9N8Omai4nrW24Om
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIy3o7Xy5mE7tL6Fv4rpqv3fWi93CKosF6Z%2F%2BJSKxoPp%2FdQeSCnEX2DxgdUHC4%2Bn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BthE5oCwQ0tEt6xOgZHKaaVdI%2FRWyyw1mwH2VplTQIcDU5vTif%2FUSOBMbfjOyF1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIRkGsJSx50%2BGJGZHrpOXija%2BmdU%2BD1ZQWjbCkB1P1RMEWyJd7os6YwvJGL3vjvb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Edp%2FrMYw%2BvQOiWZfGwQRg6HwRcpRfFf5lxeIFPLUimR6O1fRsZcMnuquU3d%2BTufZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nAKht3ymJ%2FP8K4SRv8A5jCxzB3KMjVCGF3g4khreJbLDdn1Dut%2FzxZS%2FSFj7VXR7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKVx%2B96efFkM%2Ff21NlydzwmgFV2YejH9Rd8MfMFgc76%2BDB4V01NHHGT6v1Yjmi9I
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1F1rM3G88Z52S8FI1c4tTpQ4dJrOw8K7vtYDzP944aRO9WzB%2FNuH719SnZi0QkJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U0uBfKfxcaagXDZNpWZUkV27bvlUqW4llfWJ9vs3kUULVXCDV8rEFeE%2Bqjk0lwZ6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eaDqGU8lRvI2jEFBmlhLm2sToN7xWGkjMghca9TZ32O7vF0m4HgTgslO%2Ff8TAc47
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ew3TJzexHXTyH4yS1YNjVgZwqXJiIHC6sKX6OyPVohrM2Fim8gIa84KkZwTGw3L9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7w3Yf1eQDhoHAmjGNNYAvkEpTVzXEsyB8c1mOcnwm1dQHSVfxgeSBSlsbUidasQT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPyHE9eyBKvArXTRDtkYSfip4sqTEq7Al2ywAtYGaMpEz5GnxZHv4LkUFxMR%2FbMJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dalaNnTy0WqyyeuXvV3MmQpqYLUsi5xYeXzaCet22tZ8vpEULRGgOBo%2Fn%2FR8Z6Is
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfyV5UVaInL2fEcmBmWNSGnvHl6wjqaaYMJVeGL%2FEewPfVKi3b2dSn6oWlF98E58
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f60mowRMDcsEFRYjEPNdWmUp8v3UL8yB0lzXy2lZ7R7wZj05peio4gZzss%2FsKHFk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XqHGKSOM%2BTfY3eysTwI%2F0a6gpNYnspSJ%2BhNJOIZtiVCeSLfdyCa%2FCZtd1KFq2Cv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8IkwKuBaxBH3%2FlToU686pMyxjHl%2B%2BlABMsHcghgP9xrjxyiyn293dLqA83LYTdZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OaAL0iAzKZDkB2dnm8Cup%2B%2FCOe8JJuK6gCcExloJYyRovF3FqBwOakVRV%2BSYc2Gf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4suscuRAA41s97O2UIKq%2Fg7N1QD%2FOG91pwq3FrbSAQqghuK7W0Jb0Ba15jPQ1mrR
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1dY1vVgtSW%2FpP9qINjx%2FLJVNYdaF2TKibrw3qVNN64edfCC7XcP2mGgYYnBKGdZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=766ZebKUk7uAboZlIYBXZE%2FZZo%2FJOzClazY5JMG71j1JWTP8B0RTRdSpxGruk84F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jAjbn0Rod5WbgNu2EIFb26RyawUnBO%2F2M5r8NJNXAS84t5MqhzxyR7U3Y7uz7IJp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGUQ%2BlcndPSENijUrJwYPAcBMx%2FZzHGKwOxQiTRfCLXL3hRRliQR5ikOI6r%2BJ%2B1N
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9x2IaS9fQnDFX51WIbOaRK%2FlL2Vw%2FM35qQzy06OtVts59IKlFhj6tO2RWtLXSB2e
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EiSLxMf3N3zsLMDWSt7Q2AyaG2TOMMm3NyPavTsyM40FKBZ8i9iM%2FYZ%2Bz9O0eM4D
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bcag7hKkBvhi09Eq28O%2BxTymfOxtybgnlrQsegtfLKBdp5QyPc4DMnHysC5Tnmdx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DE9%2FzMQV18Wuao1yYKZRm0FBe4Ej1JH4kWsubSJcH0Erad9Tm39b%2FFrPdDcyYMQA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aBvcOtHjblDBfSawp6efqfotdjF3jg1HXBlEZ%2F6vX%2Fw8%2BFzUGyPWSU1neOh9kUuM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZrMlDcKxJJ2D7Wgul6%2FvsaJe2ZpG%2F0bhZ559DfKtDUHkYDGytti%2F3vlfTyi5e0Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akGPXtq6THPKENhZyRxrL7jeHnK1oK49W%2B9W2dAg6cSdP7XN%2FIX1s%2BQ0K%2BxCVaYv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJVvRRlLI9%2FbscsVrJsr9YPkRyWXWlZz%2BFuAymuirlOb5cDS1crKDKxAsqCxIAnr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UqQulKMgbK17Kb2nXzs1iukYTz0viH25NFza5awBrXNVotZ2cGyA%2FFmxPcy8XAzB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rFP9EEOqQxkJp7ONbnaTZYzOF2Ljz5ec1%2BWT5uS9axVMz44Za%2B%2Bbm7f0fEnBrDFy
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00304008 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,500         140       1,640       1,640.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 511306  CUSTODIAL SALAR               517,154     -44,269     472,885     472,885.38            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 513355  EMERGENCY CALL                    500         148         648         648.24            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 513356  CUSTODIAL COVER                 1,500        -750         750         749.84            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 513360  SNOW SHOVELING                  1,600        -765         835         834.62            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 513367  HIGH SCHOOL ACT                 5,000      -1,102       3,898       3,898.16            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 514336  LONGEVITY                       6,100      -3,725       2,375       2,375.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 519334  STIPENDS                        3,500      -3,150         350         350.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304009 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 2,200        -580       1,620       1,620.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304064 530432  UNIFORMS                        8,000      -2,366       5,634       5,634.48            .00            .00  100.0%
00304078 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 5,000      -2,572       2,428       2,427.79            .00            .00  100.0%
00304080 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000      15,653      45,653      36,079.31            .00       9,573.34   79.0%
00304081 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000      13,903      43,903      43,903.10            .00            .00  100.0%
00304082 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000      25,785      55,785      45,530.13            .00      10,254.55   81.6%
00304083 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                30,000      19,298      49,298      35,992.31            .00      13,305.75   73.0%
00304084 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                40,000      36,895      76,895      76,894.82            .00            .00  100.0%
00304120 513330  RELOCATION OVER                     0         145         145         145.44            .00            .00  100.0%
00304130 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                20,000      -6,604      13,396      13,396.20            .00            .00  100.0%
00304230 551510  CF GENERAL SUPP                     0       4,055       4,055            .00            .00       4,054.77     .0%
00304460 551510  CF GENERAL SUPP                     0       1,551       1,551       1,551.36            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL CUSTODIAL SERVICES                2,466,898      55,763   2,522,661   2,485,472.59            .00      37,188.41   98.5%

4120 HEATING OF BUILDINGS                 

00304022 521420  UTILITIES                      56,600        -140      56,460      56,460.47            .00            .00  100.0%
00304022 521422  HEAT-OIL                        2,000         -60       1,940       1,939.66            .00            .00  100.0%
00304023 521420  UTILITIES                     124,000     -46,298      77,702      77,701.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00304024 521420  UTILITIES                     124,000     -49,936      74,064      74,063.87            .00            .00  100.0%
00304025 521420  UTILITIES                     137,000     -30,455     106,545     106,545.37            .00            .00  100.0%
00304026 521420  UTILITIES                     100,000      19,045     119,045     119,045.13            .00            .00  100.0%
00304027 521420  UTILITIES                     175,000       8,505     183,505     183,504.55            .00            .00  100.0%
00304140 521420  UTILITIES                      50,000     -40,104       9,896       9,896.13            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL HEATING OF BUILDINGS                768,600    -139,443     629,157     629,156.90            .00            .00  100.0%

4130 UTILITY SERVICES                     

00304028 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT                30,000       7,849      37,849      37,849.32            .00            .00  100.0%
00304028 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                 4,500      -3,100       1,400       1,399.72            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4f37JWY93tOonDCjXdM%2B65gCDBiIGElPaNQarvwC%2FmErohMrKuZfhdpKTDXplNq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5X4Qshx7pyMD9JlOtx7k9EZGs19Mc930GFJbGnG%2FCGBWqatItxVYn%2FfCVvq38iys
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2WL1dWImXx5NTLYAsvyrXkBfUfHwj6kYqd4r0Jo6lhlyGSHVpOQHH4t3w7TllPmx
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6n%2BOf09C%2FiFw%2FPMlVxz41%2BtOTPKc13Ic8MHFPRJ%2Bact%2B06yrBUB2GAHSR3XRydH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1BHTyEDcaJvs9w1sWB3TlUWRVrhJ7tD3YE0uQbMzbOs7499pLHLfYE5MN91XYxyw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mYEy7ag%2FJlCho0%2F8yYTnfT0%2FxaCLsKcMY8oPVjqkaKbolhwnqpp4%2F3FGQtNRCzDZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjDImOPrmzJ1Qnpljzn2X26KBJg2CooW5fjViWPiOox2LfTgZJKFM9ePy%2FJo%2F8uz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXY3%2BiBhwPJcAYHoO054carHsbsa11MsSMuOSB2KhaJJZv2Mt%2Fd%2B27OAw1JapCpT
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROycy5%2BbCJy9aJ9kkyF1mY%2FFHDMixxgu9n4S6tKmQZ19SHgg420ATVoBdCTASYzq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ruywVH2c12YMKxxABScGI2%2BeSDgqyzE1VZ5NL8vJz8FxNeMEGfCYHZ7fKagDJoLS
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VH%2BVTxGdRPKdQRkIgCYIGM7%2F4TZUIQSQU%2Bf1tLi5tp4RV3fs1cpVVNm8nG4VtyLY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l10NZstcE82EbyeyR5W31R8bwOWTDPNWQEWtL51%2BJsljaKpBcdcFwoHc927jDUqG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FA6jT68A6o3kmcMk7WgHw5Hw8Knb%2FwD9N3jNEp2TQkqnhEgBZ0ydyU7T0u26PWjB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pj4qF4MXz2SzeYocFlwVGMPK9%2F%2FJDdCQRuGXua3TYDCgIBioQQL6TxdTYBDNnpK4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOZjpMg4jBddo4o96IDIvgu6u0MCC74HPF8lycMOGhcNucosu2tx%2BAibJVbAG4uv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iJw1sOI4GXfxNf2C6pCcpJVEn66txkEa18Nn2aO20s%2FtGdC6xJrNWT%2BbXwenIwZo
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pzzMm46Qa1XNQ%2FgLuckLX5EUv0zcxNh1k%2BMxSYMZ%2BvkCdx58rigc26LdYviH%2BXe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FnvvTd49c0x0IGv%2BCQzIAOo%2B4wmvoF1la0SN1Eapa4ZRSWsyWqfe6tez%2Bx1P1bV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11BCKBG7Ypk3aC8lSTpSo7S6nB7HyIAmcoi0r3OeyuszkuuMPoJuhqgWxpBCa9XH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAbyRsnUJmPDE6gNcyXwi1xVFQ5RcDU2w1WGMOeZqqofQxJS9Cha%2FyQ19Cd0SPdY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTCrJ5HzKU8HAorf%2BDjxzSToOo5fBUxyp8fjZf3kZHCkMA7doe0oROfgo3y9R%2Bmv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bv4AeByNDU%2FppFQvWdaFUTJHpzbfULqCN1N2tA2CC%2B2ewAzbWHJCqA6oetM1iiTb
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80LW4KWKgJw9Clap4D4jmSvE%2FmyhFJIcIzZLyjfRSxLxmdnCEKYAZEyB4gbn%2FSFa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbRwNKb6330epSMbHyArJRYxZHH4GQ0wy3sMm4MB7w9UpGz0XdpTL%2FHb0qRSIZ4O
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gPUTqejSbQ%2BHBuoNky%2F5bGBcEcQVQc60FwwUy%2Bqs9tlvPlb%2BS%2BGpU9s9Hi5dHbpj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rx4KqvvAs0ylJ6e7D3nOcXes8g6pR0n0ar8X6z3kZ04k5T%2B3WrnVLsFoEG8v4by5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbU%2FLwl%2BVr%2FRvoDTcp%2BG4kIAUgJMDdxwT4Tv2EQPIeRJ2JctUFLw%2BCv6scHL8Dtc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEsWsJGM%2BkO%2B2zlyJjB9t41sf5rSWgiPJbJN%2BMOwZAayg5tb%2B6Vs6FpQ7MsZwj3c
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DX%2F01ur8u7vA%2F5sbyxFDKBB3Q9NyqTFqqTkEvbGJNG%2FBXyEWAPjdpU%2BAiRYHZJdY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ocr8LzMdPuGSmQFBQFT5DLD%2B0h%2BMptxYaKB%2B02OHoCXp%2BJEF%2BDkFSdgLbGeCtRza
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ACCOUNTS FOR:                                 ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
001      GENERAL FUND                          APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

00304028 534002  TELEPHONE                       5,000        -382       4,618       4,618.47            .00            .00  100.0%
00304028 534427  CELL PHONE                      3,000        -457       2,543       2,543.25            .00            .00  100.0%
00304029 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               210,000       5,000     215,000     215,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304029 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000     -10,883      14,117      14,117.19            .00            .00  100.0%
00304029 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750      -1,750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304030 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               200,000     -46,785     153,215     153,214.94            .00            .00  100.0%
00304030 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000     -11,228      13,772      13,771.53            .00            .00  100.0%
00304030 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750      -1,750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304031 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               220,000      23,604     243,604     243,603.69            .00            .00  100.0%
00304031 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000      -3,747      21,253      21,252.70            .00            .00  100.0%
00304031 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750      -1,750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304032 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               250,000     -23,480     226,520     226,519.77            .00            .00  100.0%
00304032 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                25,000      -6,163      18,837      18,837.30            .00            .00  100.0%
00304032 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750      -1,750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304033 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               525,000     180,818     705,818     705,817.52            .00            .00  100.0%
00304033 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                75,000      29,687     104,687     104,687.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304033 534002  TELEPHONE                       1,750      -1,750           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304034 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                   500        -383         117         116.51            .00            .00  100.0%
00304150 521424  UTILITIES-ELECT               200,000     -83,150     116,850     116,849.52            .00            .00  100.0%
00304150 523423  UTILITIES- WATE                20,000     -14,077       5,923       5,923.43            .00            .00  100.0%
00304150 534002  TELEPHONE                      20,000        -632      19,368      19,367.96            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL UTILITY SERVICES                  1,871,750      33,740   1,905,490   1,905,489.82            .00            .00  100.0%

4210 MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS               

00304010 511307  MAINTENANCE SAL                     3          -3           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304010 513333  SEASONAL WORK                  25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304010 513359  SNOW PLOWING                   34,535     -30,263       4,272       4,272.03            .00            .00  100.0%
00304010 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                   450        -210         240         240.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304035 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 3,000         629       3,629       3,629.32            .00            .00  100.0%
00304035 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                  4,000      -1,129       2,871       2,870.73            .00            .00  100.0%
00304037 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000        -417      11,583      11,582.72            .00            .00  100.0%
00304037 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000      -7,058      17,942      17,942.17            .00            .00  100.0%
00304038 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000      -5,941       6,059       6,058.64            .00            .00  100.0%
00304038 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000      -7,058      17,942      17,942.17            .00            .00  100.0%
00304039 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000       2,492      14,492      14,491.64            .00            .00  100.0%
00304039 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000      -7,058      17,942      17,942.17            .00            .00  100.0%
00304040 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000       3,108      15,108      15,108.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304040 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000      -7,058      17,942      17,942.17            .00            .00  100.0%
00304041 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000         422      12,422      12,422.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304041 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 45,000     -12,704      32,296      32,295.92            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aspiHxmXZc7ZhzcfBvR0%2B4zIldw3un8zVbGQLJo%2Bd4HtRAsb3cWj5dn%2F2OJtqExX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mUiOmRSz0DTdYVDNjqburV8uhVjs6e1e%2Fv0IgLafrz5E2bowgtxnhCe1t0%2FjLVLP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8B%2B3ABSGSerFr6BXwZp7Xq%2FI%2BUPVVoq0LFSIDlMRXLg0iY6HJwdRuxF836pTXAq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hPq6lF7X97gW1XrY2TWN%2BRfXwzACJg5T28DwswhgDA6%2BiwYZro9T9v3qcjcg4As1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WEiAstsW9sUdi023V4n0QNAP%2F%2B4u0WHMzIWDm7w9MMIXfL8or6rQZ27lce%2B4HOTf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAckpC6dz7ukT32LynfA9tzB199sV5h2nmBLvgL3OAlqTAxmuErPuyPC5UJb%2Fsp9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZmMenfQTtX9%2BabD4jGZVKeKsZf%2BeNRlgWyy0PZLJLk55DLH74oRQfINrT2o9B6b
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jBsnvO21C6NdLtGX3JGor%2B9waQ3zAXh9qTX547WC%2FXa%2FOP%2BJI01dSDlFP1LyGEn6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXAvgfnjyQd0CMnvVzG2Atd4Rw4VI7rv98R%2FtSqorMpaiY25LGevdFAYjl%2FgrfGU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ze1lKqpLyb%2F2i9EZ68pdfjh2lT3%2FJTjD24JbOs9GOziY4EIHCm4nDdVSKUR2ftnf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSWgykGmADoSepAhDSGn9SxFzY%2BrYfgOQWQJlpThMxi6Ha%2BDDd4zdvb2nbvkeATw
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BlffGpU4VQKycsIqSwv57V5avfcT0XxqeE6kL%2Bj0zItQv%2FDqu%2B74xzql3x2RoXfj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KEkiv4PeziGNVuyutqi1VYsoQpJ%2B7nr0Cr9iHCEUjpxzRb8DEfYspLq7Z9ArK5Nh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QvsF6rrPEfOVdG1nO58SFMbgR2%2BvJI1NEjA%2BEXydEG1FZuWbKwwxVtlP09BztG9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7s0Zzgk8qvunVHzemp26ucHzz%2FLtN9N2BEN8%2FcmC1l2dk2aIOv%2Bk0M%2FvYpVbg3N%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2FHqtzifL8giPxMeYo0l%2FIL5AzfW9cjwdAACVcKeuObh4s3oC98p3%2FdwtI4mqpYz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bSsmOCOYVHqFzMuhhGxmJz6TfPKnrrKqfEfNMnuYyRSBr5wiEwTsQG5%2Fu3PVtph
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqBCW8saRLTBiAbT6CGNhXe0Uy%2BLHBlxahgmJ5CINMKKJRCsOx%2FT8C0n8%2FXWbIGV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlikslCf8QPpph%2Bb53XAFy65mHehwUi7wBGiQEH8UpQUpf%2BUs%2FPw0vKqnVoJ3XIr
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lqx%2FtV3yfFSKg4jWdwJGXwc9E6nq7nZPI3NsN2HuVSQ8hLDpbMa5qk%2F7hg0UDx%2FP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8qApNpcZ3tCfJ%2Bgt2sFV1NHDOPGoagfuupyf3vMw3Gs6HfXGgLiFz2qzjfrnEny
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otGJyKP1WMNlDVBz1IcbEezdRBuq%2FToPeKO44UMCYjl5Gj85iykFam6Ts5uyWde4
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5Jyo74R7FwCLlB9t8x7g3%2BiQ2rodLRTsmQE56UmuJVpfrQuulThX%2BPSHIRRO7EZ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYn7krgCdtI4%2Fpy%2Fq10xjQYP9WptqRgiwKwQrpO1JxSJ%2BS%2Fwh0xy2nVesERH%2ByCV
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u49qV0lXIpXVPtQmT3cDQqpRnBP%2BL5EhdZY%2B6Zg%2Bhlkg429GH42gGkrRVNUKIaSq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoH9KMooPda%2BSwReHaYuxRXIG5xlHKPvB9f4iRRz4go2g7vrf5Jdd5ytvVqDsRbp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RyoMkiHTXr1dMu9FnotLZbr7cCjmY39DriXMTwVYeqYdsEO%2FU%2BpbMjojsAKOja5
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqlSDdlCQAZ0NvLc%2F8m2%2FrAN8b%2BAwit26J2o0ml8ar6sEmySiEBtDnMTMNd%2BVkfP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1LVdk8zZsGK5BPX3MD5PfdpuXIW4xsxF9rk5Er92n0Y8EElFBMqEXfT4ErtEJ001
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QFfHa6Qfbfq9fmttLSviS%2FzEf6t5JLo%2FRPkDiVBzuiSvvK1olhX7%2Bd6L4akDYUBn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0Ln3dq6dZ3xc0qrI2SaPp9CVDK3oKpKRBQt6DMo90%2BZxcZ7vmx6%2B%2FuOlwAtnMCO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wQVBaiQr%2Fq1Z8ntNxXj%2B8Zsw6nPKfga5WY42SwgjhDjl%2BYLju%2FOyn8fR3ZmU1ICY
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gv3VNZ%2Fg9Nf%2Bgfoph5tTeyjQHbrvL6vOy%2FuGO1TPxDtQAz1vU4mO5MQVssVV96GI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tUSpVc6VVY53eohOUwOC57g3ywBQUJURRYxs6VyvRBjgceCnpUSwCWU1HCP4Nm6m
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovzlja0f66i6kLZGsJVm0lfusJC562YfaIVP3FCdcEQu6ZcJdjyC%2F6SByG2qZo6q
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=erSDJGFHzqBLuk%2FY5ym3l91FOGInRCeihLCQwTRf23i7tKoWO4y5ptQMjpc%2B2WLU
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2ByZIOdww5iX4FRmqJRHlMzxsC%2FObmBfg50N6fNN2uGecXX3ZMWjmX44zAr7s41O
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00304072 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 5,000      25,939      30,939          70.00            .00      30,869.10     .2%
00304086 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000      -2,943       4,057       4,056.64            .00            .00  100.0%
00304087 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000        -937       6,063       6,062.98            .00            .00  100.0%
00304088 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000      -1,700       5,300       5,299.77            .00            .00  100.0%
00304089 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 7,000      -1,139       5,861       5,861.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00304090 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                25,000     -12,637      12,363      12,363.23            .00            .00  100.0%
00304160 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                12,000      -1,293      10,707      10,707.33            .00            .00  100.0%
00304160 529006  EQUIPMENT HIRE                 25,000      -7,058      17,942      17,942.17            .00            .00  100.0%
00304170 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                10,000      -4,509       5,491       5,490.90            .00            .00  100.0%
00304470 551510  CF GENERAL SUPP                     0       5,870       5,870       5,870.47            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS              376,988     -97,655     279,333     248,464.21            .00      30,869.10   88.9%

4220 MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING              

00304003 511305  MAINTENANCE SUP                81,600       2,550      84,150      84,149.96            .00            .00  100.0%
00304003 511307  MAINTENANCE SAL               324,634          -8     324,626     324,625.60            .00            .00  100.0%
00304003 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500      -2,295       2,205       2,205.41            .00            .00  100.0%
00304003 514336  LONGEVITY                       2,350       1,250       3,600       3,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304003 519334  STIPENDS                        2,100      -2,100           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304003 519385  CLOTHING/CELL A                 1,710         -70       1,640       1,640.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304016 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500      -1,264       3,236       3,235.92            .00            .00  100.0%
00304017 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500      -2,412       2,088       2,087.59            .00            .00  100.0%
00304018 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500       5,740      10,240      10,239.64            .00            .00  100.0%
00304019 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500       5,005       9,505       9,504.84            .00            .00  100.0%
00304020 513348  MAINTENANCE-OVE                 4,500       3,822       8,322       8,321.56            .00            .00  100.0%
00304042 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                35,000       8,727      43,727      43,726.76            .00            .00  100.0%
00304043 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500     -23,100      59,400      59,399.69            .00            .00  100.0%
00304044 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500         364      82,864      81,488.62            .00       1,375.00   98.3%
00304045 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500       4,728      87,228      83,681.45            .00       3,546.12   95.9%
00304046 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                82,500       5,544      88,044      88,044.08            .00            .00  100.0%
00304047 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT               125,000     -22,121     102,879     102,339.01            .00         539.71   99.5%
00304091 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                10,000      12,419      22,419      22,418.59            .00            .00  100.0%
00304092 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000     -13,222      28,778      28,778.42            .00            .00  100.0%
00304093 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000     -17,446      24,554      24,553.85            .00            .00  100.0%
00304094 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000     -25,333      16,667      16,667.47            .00            .00  100.0%
00304095 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                42,000      -2,377      39,623      39,623.01            .00            .00  100.0%
00304096 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                50,000         496      50,496      50,495.59            .00            .00  100.0%
00304190 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                45,000       1,985      46,985      46,984.67            .00            .00  100.0%
00304200 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                20,000      -7,322      12,678      12,677.92            .00            .00  100.0%
00304320 524001  CF REPAIRS & MA                     0         231         231         230.68            .00            .00  100.0%
00304330 524001  CF REPAIRS & MA                     0       1,615       1,615       1,615.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCG9jw8Y9sUbUnpkZkWFjJQg92VJoox3I6lIqkP%2BwLgFYbLHHbbXpP1xzjB%2BN%2FW%2B
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLnTQNmGoO3hYETEgI9zRZ8qO6767xUOIOc2Fb0Y46Mwz973tkgvEjQxKW5KL41L
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWW1OmcDkMWk%2BjvA6yge7xjWm30t6krlVRA1IRYnZEkOfxXmNjjVgx8hpyn%2B2Bt%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vr1jURGceZ6mtqqzpd1qgqYD37HNGAC4yGSyEb%2BZ2uc1bdbovRWfDkRGElxXm4EX
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wUdXLN%2BokuutchND6uxUYm5s42cbBFNbi1ADE%2FYnaPXwMrzhasTmQZ3%2F0nfLzS9k
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0TJLq0pUqFvYL2bUu9vy4%2BRKhKnpHU9NkOdOXuCGH3UrDzRPpuKD%2B1v342uTIxy
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N6gXjvXhPkIRHDTovDVK8IhCJJ5idM5rqh5fdm4sT8LcnOCP3AFC30xLDZFLm%2Ftz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqCcsG%2BGcEw5HzuHjikvhwsk%2BTlUehOJ2DfXXtAn%2Bf5vpjON9a6bxNoHqJsYSRSp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2BYmkYteFAOWaZDzLuPLNM7EenDz97x0snGyzNVIl8dp%2B43RLQUC7W8796DhqnTq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgOMCuWW8%2B6Q7PiJHKOyp5Cl81%2FUQAMoUqwYRz2SzHwsGdlrP9i%2BaVvnt8VFRqf%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2s4LW8jm0ik%2B%2B%2FXETqWAQDczjfWpsnEC6L0lEptOLL0zn9c8qZumgKJOfQMqvMN8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URzfJrhG7Q5uXXBLMyxNUUsvCgehF3UGLApaWLFEbfvhy2n4m9We1zrKVx3nTNk0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JWApAPptwCJLMEzi5fNL8QmFdObKInElHUXvFQTzQDEyqnz1IWGZ7103F2S8AJc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pf9Jc3EQAeDJzGfnYC07VDygP7FoQsKl78sQq2764JnYF4JyyIplczji26A0rsew
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oHmOGSHfC%2FLPGixlvLXjhvoS8wGBFzLqt1dzxeq0oBlfMt9HNnlpa18dfipDoA%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eePUGrD%2BT65QBNc9AyvoZ%2B2iR3Slfl3nl71Z5rzGAN0pl1B654PtfRQkKDN%2BqfA9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqugEsiyvvFoGoJP63AGhzSqb2BmuTbPFPKJXdB9yFMMIMWwhIgDO4QqRNNc2AK7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r6LuQqTN8kkDDD5pTZbyyWYsFyi2lK9Cd6iIp4bKjm9LbmlbVXrOnVAqiW74HaDe
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOo7pajwutQM7BVtplMBISb9YOquzgoTE5qvRHY9tLtqyUcicV0zJKMBOwK2KQC9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RbV1RYyJN6RI9mje5F1JVzsrQG%2BLTGBDIP99d4MO0UgEwrWiDjqh%2B%2BUZh2y6udx%2F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8aUn4XFv%2Fdf7t1IC622qdrj5WLWXg5k8NykX5ukSxK%2BmY4D5oYtwi6Seif9%2FJnUB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jbhUf%2FH8I2vuJEMojIzwz2FagCatrT9%2FmS7StCRPAZRVjHWGki1vRIrLgXVIR9Mj
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2FodQTx3CX3JBxJsBmE16RpNttzRfVUiTa%2FNX%2FVYRkogrJcQI4%2Fd7p1dNKCFIOky
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gs0Pj7s%2Fr4ICap9EhFzhAkrfjuAllXcg1v1Cnng27CzUG%2F4WSQCD9bhtDzMX6yPp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvzIo8XgnDQ%2Fi2doANKQWcmCvBVX2k%2F9sOcilsOyWdGKSBCvl70pckhvxGsoFkpG
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2BQCkCcg3z2Me5gA0HpFWeQ6KEtrNdbcUxKz2UfLiXD5nGpCF5JCB7PrRFlmotTn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dz3eZ7pY7kFWAEZ2E7bwSfB5MwLP8gWbSgZXVsaLUHrlml38I5V7axQs0c27HHk7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZU0hDNejDLIotRxXrCkwCULbyjA1k%2FswER4y9VjD%2FCmkEhl5HuDiNHrgO9vb51M
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tTk%2Fog1%2FXj2OMQR0IpyiLtS3mAgM7u%2B4XSfBpzohmu%2FMQoTTJTH4QGH7QKQ6Tu8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oXMGUJNiuVN2zhuRM2Vg6%2Btd6AivyNFodPOauodR75E6hfKKLMQGNlHMNhzDLXI
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dgkUjIMyYkZ%2FgKbmj8SnnpbXzZmXT9CQ%2Bw4ZiIuphe62KRokbsrrEw%2FNVbpWHkjQ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5VoK1bUCY3hkKFkwONCfzZKMDrUScz3CIUGI8omhhWwM5Kyay%2Fqx8hHxckuwR4e
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAdtAozDuH0Kr0qQelQJCjCuKM0Bg4VpK90dsVpw6C8sCCQCtSPYZR%2FuQ%2By8%2FICs
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aqpTxeR4FkwpaSQrEB9V23wQ79ylVARbEvN353ToDhyRDUehrIJHzH7defb%2F4iv0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4UO3MHKorUa%2F7aEI7UV7HVg2UlTckGiFPeezodeAorIWmLzunW1B7TvgDcP3BcKC
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ug80JZNifu%2FgzETYy7STPbtF3M0YgCh9lGigQV3xfULTbwgfJg1mjKQr4TD7WHP1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FSNgZn935MKHq2pY4ohSt0R8CLvEa5RJDkRjJmBk0TVnjN6dnRmOP%2BSO%2F4vhGF8
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00304420 511201  CLERICAL SALARI                     1          -1           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304490 551510  CF GENERAL SUPP                     0       1,162       1,162       1,161.93            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING           1,222,395     -63,437   1,158,958   1,153,497.26            .00       5,460.83   99.5%

4230 MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT             

00304049 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 2,000      15,305      17,305      17,305.20            .00            .00  100.0%
00304051 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304052 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304053 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -3,751         249         248.52            .00            .00  100.0%
00304054 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304055 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -4,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304079 548002  FUEL OIL & GAS                 25,750     -12,236      13,514      13,513.80            .00            .00  100.0%
00304079 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 3,000      -1,170       1,830       1,830.04            .00            .00  100.0%
00304097 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304098 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -7,455         545         545.01            .00            .00  100.0%
00304099 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304100 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00304101 551510  GENERAL SUPPLIE                 8,000      -7,325         675         674.87            .00            .00  100.0%
00304210 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 4,000      -3,784         216         216.43            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT             94,750     -60,416      34,334      34,333.87            .00            .00  100.0%

4300 EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE            

00304058 524438  EXTRAORDINARY M               300,000       5,837     305,837     285,203.93            .00      20,632.76   93.3%
00304390 524438  CF EXTRAORDINAR                     0     116,000     116,000     116,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL EXTRAORDINARY MAINTENANCE           300,000     121,837     421,837     401,203.93            .00      20,632.76   95.1%

4400 TECH MAINTENANCE SALARIES            

00304001 511102  SUPERVISION SAL               219,334     -47,930     171,404     171,404.06            .00            .00  100.0%
00304001 512190  OTHER                               0      26,564      26,564      26,563.78            .00            .00  100.0%
00304001 514121  LONGEVITY                       2,000        -350       1,650       1,650.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00304002 511304  STAFF TECHNICIA               537,088      25,706     562,794     562,793.86            .00            .00  100.0%
00304002 514336  LONGEVITY                           0      20,881      20,881      20,880.76            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeESeEhJowbg28la0nITyD0mgLvvEvXMfVo%2FXiHJcWvlfU2ttCjqyg0ImnMeSws7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZrK3U0Kb0yMwR162wVvNOXgy%2BLHtPj61uvrk86FS%2FGnYWipDqWURxTKrDlo7hCVM
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAfMaPnzgzelS5YKMH%2FilrIZ2Fi4Y2MVU90CzR2fZhYiL4HrKpDTQmYjpyb6SQQq
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FaICS99wz%2Fn9IO1TFTAmF%2FXQDRG1s2%2Fe%2FHRi6fkcu4h6nyZw%2FFImv1jCQBRtlWsc
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkKwcwoYHMs12pvE6ixJtT3ZoVykw1%2FEX70lFgcbUQXL7pAwiPesJxRTAfgxJFNO
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ly9VTsLHpSgwgUWXaFPPM4CzIwfvNf4HD8IVjrEjy7GoiH5CZlEJV%2FS2oz0vO75R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D987%2BhllUoZkRUiQftDm%2BRnhUryOD%2BGtI6NI%2BzHw7EP8g2sllxVLq3eJ8gM7yN7I
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lg5J6ja%2Bzwmxi9gZmv%2BJCb48h3EPUtBrOMidRFZeCHZdO7KccoRHvvlHKzD7zxl6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hBrsnIM0QwdyhSIE%2FvTgYwZPGyIMLNc%2FcefsZqp1hBnUV05g%2BremB6l%2Bek96euPk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gu76Ac%2Ffe3BYcN465JLTrYYBU7xakVWw0QAcNBntxB8dgTT3XuH7R3lCE4e096x8
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSe2wHKdzXXm2WXcFpri6uLFCLkzhRSbsAntyk0b7GgwceU9wygP5UnY3e%2Be8Fjf
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zU%2FECnYisZgnlQHuTTtELcRCV1yvdHGevsQ%2BUifu%2Bk2%2BG6ko6xnM6uq9l1y5%2Favz
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AG4bOV2Nhl9zpM%2FzunUhIztwaq0QyyA0eJPp4FGPlhmmJntiTgVt3vr9FPlHFGPu
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNlVGfVHjOe1IOvi0F5Gksl95RdW3WSIluua%2FNsxvNFCnoDEpTZYa6F6HO2i3QYh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UylfmkiF%2FgSiBsn9%2BvqfDzOUc2sMl0QzPNwY0ouvQSbCONJ2n%2Brzc5a4CIy12JNB
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKQHQKl4EJq5qKd%2BN3%2BUTgvEh4iHR4vHNvkB0oa88D2Othialrtes4sJXzksyiqh
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKw6lk%2BsrQkbDwPwbi1S9U6WukJFcOSdh1132bQX3FkSy%2F%2F2YWNe4DVQtEFqGEBK
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1M5nRCBSHs1RnR9H2cu%2Fza2cHEDomlVyWj9gK2fMfA%2Fi2KFEkc4T%2FcLZNmkB6G7t
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xMKcQ4EG7ZbA%2Ffoy749ATLEw679Wv0%2Fd0JAXEJbfFdEKiNZl0Kzcosr4ZipYevW6
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G4dnaX1S%2BfX3hkjW6U2%2Bfmnpm9q2i2RNS3gMT6xGRy7%2BnBFw9%2FIVmS4kA1infSz1
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0oZaYWUBqSihUqI00gcEDq0S%2FNuGOQB7aJehvtoYAGiSqeE08%2Bxla90ynZAqky9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKDaaEwdSLhIAmZQtQ9N7EZKrP%2FSS3G%2BdR%2FNsHPGDCpJqYcw3VsOs3Xz8egbRj7R
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dThnaVY7paW10dzMSQojREKxUxsaGw9cuwVargAnVwoAUedIOq%2BNZGK4KY%2BqYjzw
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00304220 534416  INTERNET SERVIC                70,000      15,113      85,113      55,923.02            .00      29,189.82   65.7%

     TOTAL TECH MAINTENANCE SALARIES           828,422      39,983     868,405     839,215.48            .00      29,189.82   96.6%

4450 TECH MAINTENANCE OTHER               

00304073 543570  EQUIPMENT REPLA                20,000      -3,606      16,394      16,394.10            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TECH MAINTENANCE OTHER               20,000      -3,606      16,394      16,394.10            .00            .00  100.0%

5150 EMPLOYEE SEPERATION BENEFITS         

00305005 519119  SICK LEAVE BUY-                90,000     -38,335      51,666      51,665.50            .00            .00  100.0%
00305007 519224  SICK/BUY BACK                  25,000       4,695      29,695      29,695.45            .00            .00  100.0%
00305009 519339  SICK/BUY BACK                  20,000     -20,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL EMPLOYEE SEPERATION BENEFITS        135,000     -53,639      81,361      81,360.95            .00            .00  100.0%

5200 INSURANCE- ACTIVE EMPLOYEES          

00305003 517484  UNEMPLOYMT/OTHE               125,000     -71,265      53,735      53,735.05            .00            .00  100.0%
00305020 517484  CF UNEMPLOYMT/O                     0      34,813      34,813      34,813.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL INSURANCE- ACTIVE EMPLOYEES         125,000     -36,452      88,548      88,548.05            .00            .00  100.0%

5260 INSURANCE- NON-EMPLOYEES             

00305014 574481  ERRORS & OMISSI                58,800     -58,800           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00305014 574486  VEHICLE INSURAN                27,300     -27,300           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00305014 574487  BOND INSURANCE                  2,100        -202       1,898       1,898.00            .00            .00  100.0%
00305014 574488  INSURANCE                      13,650       1,711      15,361      15,361.00            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL INSURANCE- NON-EMPLOYEES            101,850     -84,591      17,259      17,259.00            .00            .00  100.0%

5300 RENTAL LEASE OF EQUIPMENT            

00305010 524001  REPAIRS & MAINT                 1,100        -740         360         360.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKOlYY1xVCIsSHMK7WKifGj%2F1LklB11NQZZnFIDnbdU99ed2hJZLf8tDE3%2FyoaBp
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c69gaalDUO4xsFk20O%2B63dp9a8DnmqyC6LmR9pRfE7nXile2%2F9HWq9diJYKJUVGv
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ga%2FPPwGbjP17KUz5iAgcrmTeACpeILtq14CaUUvuBkrh3kSSkRGOTWAkhVUMKzI3
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrCuS615VDjrJVH8MhdvfoTyIRBbqUD%2FzZRx1SQMsDWETL9HINRuO9pDxrXz0mv7
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMP%2FcJzgRM5z6eyjimSJoDVqydCcbD1ygsXmvBFXv25OyQHFFMUes77pP83NeocW
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWhG0IO9pJsB0HhGYqU0622i67i%2FoCZyoCJUXvgVl%2FZYWoFcR5R%2Ft4wdSrTlphrD
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fZ%2BXh%2F4p5wYbBSxhk1Qq8xyv1skQTJl8TgVKf4G12fXDvUN2Tjxs3u1t1IVSCzP
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qyhs5U%2FMjz1uKiIQ1r6h1TdkndYv0dS8fs7kQQGpT51IdUfXKvWsbkrKmuRmk30Y
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uG6MkKFv58ymzWHh%2FfaoG7m%2BT%2BruSQWh7hluSIciBUZ5A5X3O2XHOZaqk08JX5F
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8DmOUPrIqPQbcVlTwcLUUpr8Yzl08eZLOduBXH%2FfAO%2BPiUEZnSMqthAL5%2BZ0X0H
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BUcCC2RvfYgHMbwQLP2PqDXWqmunrf59BDr9MI%2F%2FCbHUoZYrir0MQdupmY2juy82
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYQNVQxS0%2Bh5r95RC0N8maarYaeSMVS304NnFlV55z5lPOLC25bMzIqAaI6CpKT7
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00305010 527442  COPIER/EQUIP- R                 1,200          49       1,249       1,249.30            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL RENTAL LEASE OF EQUIPMENT             2,300        -691       1,609       1,609.30            .00            .00  100.0%

5550 CROSSING GUARDS                      

00305002 511319  CROSSING GUARDS               110,000     -21,877      88,123      88,122.54            .00            .00  100.0%
00305013 558511  CROSSING GUARDS                 1,000      -1,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL CROSSING GUARDS                     111,000     -22,877      88,123      88,122.54            .00            .00  100.0%

6900 TRANSPORTATION TO NON-PUBLIC         

00306002 533094  NON-NET TRANSPO                30,000     -30,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

     TOTAL TRANSPORTATION TO NON-PUBLIC         30,000     -30,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

9100 TUITION TO MASS SCHOOLS              

00309005 532063  TUITION PUBLIC                 71,000     -71,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%
00309006 532063  TUITION PUBLIC                165,000      77,109     242,109     242,109.02            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TUITION TO MASS SCHOOLS             236,000       6,109     242,109     242,109.02            .00            .00  100.0%

9200 TUITION OUT OF STATE                 

00309002 532060  TUITION PRIVATE               780,000      -9,580     770,420     770,420.06            .00            .00  100.0%
00309002 532061  TUITION RESIDEN               570,000     223,242     793,242     793,241.91            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TUITION OUT OF STATE              1,350,000     213,662   1,563,662   1,563,661.97            .00            .00  100.0%

9300 TUITION NON-PUBLIC                   

00309003 532060  TUITION PRIVATE             1,341,520   2,762,145   4,103,665   1,233,170.17            .00   2,870,494.65   30.1%

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eWRy6TokW0MbUajvkn0yMTG212xzQ4vPI0buIiFqAYsrX0E9Sz6S%2Fd4%2FliAsEEbH
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGvH2gDmQakY93sU3IFE8mW2d5qjz0nHQog%2BfiHWfMMmRjlZu3k%2FPFQxOWY%2FPWQa
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7REEyVViyRbxOrWMZw8kEB7L4i7AGKS0oYG2J2XIehJULsGmS%2FzTN5ZW2wZaCIck
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9jM%2B0TqCkQvlIcLNIweHtdH6V5XUsIKeAFPsknaWayVBKy7QvSQAWpZdshO9Lyn
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPDIFpbGzzVpD7oVcXsoN%2FR5m46S55UG8I57VQVqI%2F8KvyNoNmlFNRJQXso5DLyk
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXWzVfWAMeB7h3xc3IsD9NP9KFj7QAz6ZBv0NuZkoHanybB%2FfR4MaZXnfGxb7LI9
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FIRWQO6mLQYdjebTrWsZS5zUjd6TJ%2FoJ8QwlFAq1VB%2FuMcySDTQTQcXOxTlZ%2BZP0
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qaATbqeIJpwnEzU8Kjjjx3MnZo4inm%2FzDz9sczK3MASF4Aw%2Fddw6%2FpQe27YNQCl
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6FouwAE2zmrcLqQRtxCMO63%2B3Tz6BULvTrhnxVJ4vSUV2AV3f4w6ck2kUekZW4i5
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00309003 532061  TUITION RESIDEN             3,731,627    -434,771   3,296,856   3,133,168.43            .00     163,687.96   95.0%
00309007 532071  TUITIONS/REG ED                30,000     -11,104      18,896      18,896.34            .00            .00  100.0%

     TOTAL TUITION NON-PUBLIC                5,103,147   2,316,271   7,419,418   4,385,234.94            .00   3,034,182.61   59.1%

9400 TUITION COLLABORATIVE                

00309004 532062  TUITION COLLABO             3,608,250     435,821   4,044,071   3,871,115.16            .00     172,956.26   95.7%

     TOTAL TUITION COLLABORATIVE             3,608,250     435,821   4,044,071   3,871,115.16            .00     172,956.26   95.7%

     TOTAL GENERAL FUND                    198,739,561   5,483,648 204,223,209 197,153,147.00            .00   7,070,062.17   96.5%

                           TOTAL EXPENSES  198,739,561   5,483,648 204,223,209 197,153,147.00            .00   7,070,062.17

https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YfcjLKnHvxb1IHlMJgSc8el53M40VnFFMc8W5b4QKzFsQVcX4INwAYX14Y6MNbJA
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJ08aR3HTmC8m%2BXeytTx8HvNssAfa%2BSxTldEhKlIuYLrF5Iuorl5orEqUjCmZ7mJ
https://cityofmethuenmamunisapp.tylerhost.net/5416prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPcV%2BOQoyHhc3hLPFUw%2BfHJv00BBOqtqfJGIxBePoRlOsQidbgJurWv%2FamtIZkNp
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                              GRAND TOTAL  198,739,561   5,483,648 204,223,209 197,153,147.00            .00   7,070,062.17   96.5%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Maggie Duprey **                                          


